uopeEY=Y ‘|Broiddy=y,,

‘XB} S8|ES SAES 0} pJE0g {00UoS 8y} Aq Swa) asay} jo aseyoind josuip Jo }Nsal syj aJe ‘uoijeoynel Jo} ‘(sacqe payiuspl,) siepio sbueys syl J1ON

09'920'a$ 'SONIAVS XVL NI TY.1OL (99°Z86°6.$)
uoReAOUSY
o 00 0vo've {s|eusjew [eonsnooe) Ajddng Jowalu| IV :0da| £2'¥52'8L8'sE (00otL 18%) £2'76£'668'5$ 8 "ou) ‘Ymg "4 uor OVAH Il 25Bud - |0043S B|PpliAl BJOSEIES
UORONASUC, LWapue ] LONBACUSY
o Joorosc'es (sieLerew Wweishs ids D/v) sn suell :odal sszsz'esr'es  |(0orose'ass) levereees'os 61 e/a/p oul ‘saheH ' 'd OVAH - 100405 SIWOYON [SineT]
L# OO Ul suem ey Jiy [l0eD Ag UOHONASUO) Wapue | uoneAQUSY
v jooos spun Buypuey ye weyshs yids Jo jeusiew xoeq upsiD| By 6rZ'2es'9s  |P6°£51'09% VG 'GE0°TLY'9S 8l B/q/p "ou| ‘sdkeH T 'd OVAH - [00U0S SILOYON [2Jne
ONILIIW aHVOE TO0HIS | _.ON__.m —L_ Ll FHL LY NOILLYDIdI LYY HOMANY TYAQHIdY HOd d3INISTHd SHIAAHCO ADNYHD SIDAHIS NOILDMHLSNGD 40 AMYWWNS
o INNOWY
=SONISS {peysene 99s) NOILYNVIdXI gl IDNVHO 10VHINOD |#02 HOLOVHLNOD Loaroud
XV1 s31vS aasiAay N

SUIAQAUO FONVHOI SIJIAYUIS NOILONAULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHTEEN (18)

BOARD DATE:
November 15, 2011
ITEM 1} Description: Credit back material cost for split system air handling units for Building #15 to be
supplied by Carroll Air Systems, Inc. that were included in previous Change Order

#1.

Reason for Change: Carroll Air Systems, Inc., is unable to supply these units. This will reduce the sales
tax savings for the project by $3,404.94,

Cost of Change: ADD: $60,153.94
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $60,153.94
TOTAL COST: ADD: $60,153.94
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
on=Sue Bouffard, 0-SSC, ou=CSD, John Doughert
Sue Bouffard S = iy .

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2011.10.31 11:49:06 -04'00' UZD'W ves ¥ t0 .

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

IIs this a DesignlJBuiId continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Laurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546113 CONTRACT AMENDVCO Track Log & BudgetiCO Summ-Log & Budget LNS 4546



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018 OWNER: [J
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 10/25/11 ARCHITECT: D
Renovation '
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: []

Sarasota, FL 34275

70 CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: []
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amoun! atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Unused DMP Matenials added back into the Owner contract from Carroll Air Systems, Inc. per the attached Camroll Air Systems,
Inc. Request for Purchuse Order Revision dated 10/03/11,

The oniginal Coniract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously avthotized Change Orders $ -1,728,485 46
The Coniract Sur; prior to this Change Order was $ 6,472,095.54
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 60,153.94
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,532,249.48

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantral Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: Thus Change Order dogs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authonzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Onder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc P.J. Hayes, Inc. dfb/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL.
(I Construction —_—
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Steet e eees 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
arasota, FL 34237 Todd_ o m-tesm Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS s=toTewsinc.  f 77T Bigially signed b Nattanperrer ADDRESS
M. "";TI"MWI‘ Z DNTm:C N;thln Renner,
emall=tsweeet: =Tandem Construgtion, ou,
BY (Sig’mmm) JWE ?D}E% f';’},:l-ﬂa’-‘ % %‘(\ &:;umut;ln 05:15 -04'00° BY (S'gnmm)
’ Nathan Renner
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

ALA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1867, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituta of Architects. All rights resarved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document i protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and Intenation2] Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction er distvibullon of this AIAT Document, or any
portion of i, may result in ssvore civil and eriminal penaliies, and will b prosetuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software st 10:43:00 on 10/26/2011 under Order No.3368837492_1 which expires on 05/12/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1800161846)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. NINETEEN (19)

BOARD DATE:
November 15, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the air conditioning split system materials supplied by Trane US.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $3,386.60 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($58,996.60)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($58,996.60)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($58,996.60)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $1,303,309.70
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

oottty e John Dougherty
SUBMITTED BY Sue Bouffa rd ::Jél:sughuufhrd",sarasolz.k12.ﬂ.us. 201 1 .1 0.31 1 5:
: Datez2011.10.31 11:59:54 -04'00" ‘ﬁs b
T &35 03:11 -05'00'

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Iis this a E);signlﬁuild continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here;: = $ |

L\ProjectsiLaurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546118 CONTRACT_AMEND\CO Track Log & Budget\CO Summ-Log & Budget LNS 4545



@AIA Document G701"

- 2001

Change Order

PROJEGT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 OWNER: (]
Laurel Nokornis School - HVAC DATE‘. 10/25/11 ARCH'TECT D
Renovation .
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: [}
Sarasota FL 34275 _

TO CONTRACTOR (Nome und address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: ]
P J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: []
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax, from Trane US, Inc. per the
attached United Mechanical, Inc. Purchase Order #0011875 dated 09/07/11

The crigmal Contract Sum was

The net chenge by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum pnor to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be mereased by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

8,200,581.00
-1,668,331.52

$
5
§ __6,532,249.48
$
$

6,473,252.88

NOTE: Tius hange Order does not melude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been autharized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

2168 Main Street S
Sarasota, FL 34257 Todd [mawswe
3 e

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem
Construction

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200
Sarasota,iFL 34240

The School Board of Sarasota County, FL

[

TS5 ves

Sweet, 0=TOTeMS =
APRES M. oem o s et T f]’é’h“ﬁ"Doug herty
BY graarg SWelizmuw APk s ERAAE.31 15:02736-05'00"
11:28:34 -04'C0" ¥ Date: 2N 11031 11 220 0400
Nathan Renner
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2004, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This ALA™
Dovumont 18 protectad by US, Cepyright Law and Intemations! Trestles. Unasuthorized reproduction or distributton of this AIA™ Documant, ér eny
partion of it. may resuk in sever) ¢ivil and criminal penaltiss, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum sxtant poasibis under the lew. This document
was produted by AlA software at 10:44:15 on 10/26/2011 under Order N6.3369297482_1 which expires on 05/12/2012, and is not for resala.

Usar Notes:

{1057152632)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 8
BOARD DATE: November 15, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Direct Purchase of acoustical materials from All Interior Supply.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $4,640.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $81,140.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $81,140.00

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $81,140.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
— John Dougherty
DN::nEF:dJ.Mthel.n;':::rSer"i:s ou=Business Support, .

SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitcher T otk s I35y ves 32_111?;1_85801,5'

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager .
|Is this a Desi_gn/BuiId continuing contract project? Yes No XXX /If Yes, enter this C.0O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middla School\Renovation 2011-13 4031119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENT S\Change Orders\Phase 10251 1_CO#8unsigned.xlsx



: AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER: [J
Sarasota Midadle School HVAC DATE: 10/11/2011 :
el ARCHITECT: O
4826 Ashton Roed CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, Florida 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRAGT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: (]
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Delete Acoustical materials to allow an owner issued direct purchase order to be issued in the amount of $81,140.00 creating a sales
tax savings of $4,640.00,

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ -1,127,710.77
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,899,394.23
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 81,140.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,818,254.23

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantia! Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Gueranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NCT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Totems Architecture, Ing, Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, FL. 34231
ADDREss Digitally signed ADDRESS

AL
by Todd M. Swee [ v iriece e AR
Todd icwamses  Joe C. Aycock sz _ m ves
BY (Signature) Sweet.a=TOTeMS  BY (Siomature) BY

M Inc., _tt:PrinE(eit[;It,
Todd M. Sweet * *© _  Shewe Joe C. Aycock ldPolbearinherty
(Mypedname) Qvyo@t s o, (Ped name) B34 15:01:59 -05'00"
12:03:29 -04'00"
TATE DATE DATE

ASA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright ® 1878, 1857, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thia AIA®
Document Is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may rasult in savere civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient pessible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 14:52:43 on 10/1 172011 under Order No.5573942658_1 which expires on 08/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1920217463)



