UoIESEY=Y ‘EA0Iddy=Y,,

"Xe] S8|ES 8ABS U} PJEOg [00UDS SU} AQ SLUB) SsaLy) Jo aseyaind J08JIP Jo JNsal SU) aIe ‘LCHEDYNE] 10} (8a0qe payijuspl,) siepio sbueys syl 310N

£9°00t' 9% ‘SONIAVS XV.L NI TY.LOL (LL'SPP OPL LS)
BURQID) SIWY B/A/P "I
‘Sl D" A O 1SaUS]ul Ut
ﬁ Jossaoons se Auedwon Z aseydll
d [8z'09.'9% (s|eusjew xyiomoses ajeuiwe) snseid) uonelodio) ST :Qdal v2 08221 '2et  |(g2aes’slLg) ZO'6LE'LBTZES zE Bupjing sueq)s :pIngsy [ooyos UBIH adlusp
aueq|icy S|l B/q/p "Su|
‘S DA 0} 1sBURIUI UL
1055300Ns s Auedwon Z 8seld
d[15'198'2$ (sjewejew pos) un| Jeiwsid epuold :0dd| 20628’ 16z'zes (96612 6rF) 86'860° LYE'ZES e Buiping eueq|io :pingay jooyas ybiH solus
sueqyo) S| e/a/p "ou|
‘SN "9 AL O} ISI)UI U
Jossasons se Auedwo) Z 9seyd
o [P'516$ (sjeusiew ejeub say) ‘oul ‘Ypwsuol] :0dal 86°860'Lve'ZeS  [(FreEE'SLE) ZV 8ET'05E'ZES og Buiping sueqno 'pINgay |ooyog UBIH 901U
sUBGID) SN B/G/P 3L
SHIA D' AL 0) Jsalsjul Ul
{s|elaeWw 10ssa0ons se Auedwon € sseyd]
o Jov'cos‘oss | '8 BuiBB) ‘BunyBy [esweay) ou) ‘Auedwog oueog sexel :0dal Zr'ser'ese'zes  J0Fessieo0'Ls) [eeiel'00e'ces 62 Bup|ing sureqo 'pENgay |00Yos YBIH 32jUsA|
ﬁ U] ‘UOHIMISUOD 1l @seyd 1108
o Jooos "gloueap Jle opkjeIeD [|BIsu| %@ siosuss ZOD snosewnu areuiw 3| 00'ZLe'zeg'zes  |(00°2vE'LE) 100'652°182'22$ ] UNWS Y SHItAA Jsa |estuyoa] Aunod yuonj
‘auogyoeq ajqeD ondo Jeqy yum aoedal| uonoNJISUCS WapueL uoijeacuay
o j00'0% B wasAs uuee a1y Bunsixe je Guyqes seddos Bunsixe snowsy| ovvzr'zic'os |20 0LR'SES leerLo‘cor'os 22 | =ap ou| 'sehey 'd | DVAH - [00UDS SILIONON {9Ine|
UORoNASUOT WapUE] uoneaouay
d foo-os "SWO0 SOUBIDE L Sa|qe) 10y sdaip Blep @ sjepno Jemod Buleo ppy| £EFIO'Cor'9s  [rae0s'ars 87 L L1 ipr'es oz | edp -ou| 'safeH T'd | DVAH - |00USS SILIOYON [2JnE
ONILIIN GuvOE TOOHIS ZLOZJS LIG THL LY NOLLYDIHILYY HO/ANY TYAOHddY HOd 0IINISTHd SHIGHO IONVHD STDIAYIS NOILONMISNOD 40 AMVANNS
- INNOWY
» SONIAVS (Paysene 29s) NOLLYNY1dX3 LNnowv JONVHO LOVHINGD  [os| woLlovMINOGD 193roud
XY1 §3vS a3siAIY LNIHNND

SUITHO FONVHO S3IIAYUIS NOILONULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SIX {(26)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2012
Description: Add (6) ceiling power ouflets with a dedicated 20 amp circuit and (2) data drops for
ITEM 1) each of 6 tables in Science rooms 8-802 and 11-822.

Reason for Change: This change order is being done for the enhancements to the Science Classrooms
for the Classrooms of Tomorrow program.

Cost of Change: ADD: $16,502.84

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $16,502.84

TOTAL COST: ADD: $16,502.84

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $80,394.07

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $327,504.83 -3.994%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard o =
DN: c=5ue Bouffard, 0=SBSC, ou=C5D, Digitally signed by John Dougherty

Sue Bouffard msme=mk John SRRy o
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.04.25 09:03:58 -04°00° Services,

email=John_dougherty@sarasotakl2 flus

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dou g h e rty i

Date: 2012.04.25 153238 -04°00°

o = oo

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /H Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L\ProjectsiLaural_Nokomiz-065\Renovation 4546119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Changa Orders\CO 26 COT



@AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 OWNER: [[]
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 04/24/12 ,

B ion ARCHITECT: [
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: (]
Sarasota. FL 34275 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: ELD:
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide Classroom of Tomorrow Work in accordance with ASI #7 and COR 13.1 dated 3/8/12.

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,753,469.51
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Onder was $ 6,447,111.49
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 16,502.84
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,463,614.33

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to snpersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Tetems Architecture, Inc. PJ. Hayts, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota Couunty, FL
Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name}
2168 Main Streei . 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blwvd.
Sarasota, FL34237 AT Samuu. FL 34240 sm FL 34231
ADDRESS ity sgnad by C Netan ADD D:fl:ghem, M
A bd u I la ﬂ DN m::.mrunnenm DN: cn=John Dougherty,
o = o=Saravotr-toomy-4chool Board,
BY (Signature) - 4 ; BY (Slgﬂaﬁ{ ! :':E'ﬂn"::m:mmm =Construction Servi
%E‘?ﬁ" :&Eg:lm e PISE ommconeomects o 0 u greh ert %.:.EE,E U?:ghen;';mm
(Typed name) Wols (Typed name) (Typed name) : Z Date: 20120428 1532:17 0400
Date: 2012.04.74 1 5:06:07 -04'00"
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituta of Architects. All rights reserved. WMKING This AIA®
Dacumant is protectsd by 1.5, Copyright Law and intemational Traztics. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documant, or any 1

portion of It may resuil In ssvers civil and criminal penalices, and will be

te the mudmum axteni possitle under the Iaw. This document

was produced by AIA software at 14:18:31 on 04/24/2012 under Order No.3369987492_1 which expiras on 05/12/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(2036052875)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HYAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SEVEN (27)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2012
Description: Remove existing copper cabling at existing fire alarm system and replace with fiber
ITEM 1) optic cable backbone from building te building terminating in Building 1,

Administration reusing existing conduit where possible.. Replace and relocate

cabling for security that is affected by this installation,

Reason for Change: This change order is being done fo eliminate the problems associated with copper
cabling and lighning strikes that cause failures in the fire alarm panel. This will

greatly reduce maintenance costs.

Cost of Change: ADD: $48,810.07
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $48,810.07
TOTAL COST: ADD: $48,810.07

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,329,067.77

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $80,324.07
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $278,694.76) -3.398%
Digitally signed bylsdue BouiTard
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=SB5C, ou=CSD, igitally signe ehn Doughe
Sue Bouffard memmimarns - John Rl i A
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.04.25 09:20.21 -0400° Schaol Board, su=Construction Semvices,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dougherty

umail=John_doughemy@sarasotakl2.flus,
=S
Date: 2012.04.25 15:33:57-04'00"

|ls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $ 1

L:\Projects\Laurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CC 27 Fire Alarm Fiber Upgrade



gAIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER: [J
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 04/24/12 )
Lol Dok ARCHITECT: [
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, F1. 34275 .

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [J
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inchide, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously execuded Construction Change Directives)
Re-use Site Fiber Optic for Fire Alarm Work in accordance with AS1#5 and COR 14 dated 4/9/12,

The onginal Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,736,966.67
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,463,614.33
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 48,810.07
The new Contract Sum wncluding this Change Order will be H 6,512,424.40

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: Ttus Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Omler 15 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc. dt/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street . 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd,
Sarasota, FL 34237 A rif Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS Dmalvlnmd by Nt jD% Digitally signed by John Beughetty
n DHN: an=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota
County School Board,

L=

_ Abdulla e
BY (Signatire) b W(ngzan% -l'?._ﬁi?:“m”;f:::: ﬁgﬁg'ﬁerty iy o

D cn=Anif Abvulla, n=T(TeMS Dater 201 2.04.25 153332 D400

ln: ou=Pr.ject Manager, Nathan Renner
@M name) musmﬁlm’ﬁllnsmcm m "m) Wﬂﬂﬂl@)

Dawe: 2012.04.24 15:06:40 -0400"

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AA®
Dogument is protacted by 1.2, Copyright Law and Intemational Traathes. Gasuthorizod mproduction or distribiution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of A, may resull in nevam civil and criminal panattisg, and will be prosecutad io the muomum sxtent possible under the lew. This document

was produced by AlA software at 14:42:57 on 04/24/2012 undsr Order No.3389987492_1 which axpires an 05/12/2012, and is nol for resals.

User Notes: {1817343308)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 18
BOARD DATE: May 15,2012

ITEM 1) Description: Eliminate numerous CO2 sensors and install catalytic air cleaners for AHU 4-1 and
AHU 4-1-3.

Reason for Change: COZ2 sensors were designed in multiple locations in this phase that were not needed
nor wanted so they have been eliminated. Catalytic air cleaners were identified to be
used in the AHU's that supply air to the Vet Assist Lab and also the Adults with
Disabilities areas (due to cooking).

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $18,347.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1} DEDUCT: $18,347.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $18,347.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,279,320.75 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $197,559.25
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$25,915.00 -0.100%

H :Eh";‘g ;Tdr:;-huu:mms«m Business 5u Digitall ed by John
: envePaul ). Piicher, amConst. Ser.ices, ou=Business igitally sign John Dous
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitcher zesm=s=sa=-John DN ey o= oy
#rd, ouy=L 9 Ion Jenaces,
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager gt 2 A

Dougherty sfcuswsion

{ls this a -DesignlBuiId continuing contract project? Yes  No X [ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § ]

"\9042-CFSMBR2\8042constructiom\Construction\Projecis\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase 11121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\051512_CO#18unsigned.xlsx



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018

OWNER []
DATE: April 18, 2012 ARCHITECT: (]
CONTRACTOR: [
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACY DATE: January 17, 2012 FELD: L]
CONTRACT FOR: Gieneral Construction OTHER: [
A, FOLLOWS:
s puter altributable fo previously execuied Construction Change Directives)
patalytic air cleaners for AHU 4-1-1and 4-1-3 per sttached COR #2.
. $ T07.00
| nwn-- s _1_‘3“‘5“&
§ _ 2,381259.00
by this Change Ordex in the amount of 5 18,347.00
hin Change Order will be H 12.00
ased by Zero (0) days.

n a3 of the date of this Changs Order therefors is October 18, 2013

giges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximium Price which harve
ctive wmtil the cost and ﬁmehawbmmaulmb?boﬂlﬂ»mand

i execuled to supersede the Construction Chanpe Directive.

School Board of Sarasota County

MR (Firm ncwie)
1960 Landings Blvd.
Florida 34231
“Thaitally sgned B John Dougherty

DN: an=Jobn Dougherty, e=Sarasota Coufty
School Board, ou=Constuction Seevices,

y K12,
=5
Dates 20712.04.25 15:31:10-04'00"

MadeB-5mth John C. Dougherty
Director Constraction Services
(Typed nome)

DATE

AJA Docusnent G701 ™ - 2001, Copwight © 1878, 1867, 2000 and 2001 by Tha American knsiude of Arciiliacts. Al vights resarved. WARNING: This AAY
Document is srotected by U.S, Capyright Law wnd Intsrmational Trealies. Unauthorized reproduction ar distribulion of this AA* Docwmont, or any 1
portion of i, may result in gavers elvil amd oriminal penaltier, and will be proascuted o the maxknum sxtent poosible under the lzw. This documen? was
produced by AA sofiware at 10:57:33 on 04/18/201 2 under Onfer No.8344889916_1 which explrea on 121672012, end is not for reasls.

User Notes:

(1265526508)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY NINE {29)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2012
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the theatrical lighting, rigging and lift materials supplied by Texas

Scenic Company, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County
School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $56,863.40 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($1,003,753.40)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$1,003,753.40)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$1,003,753.40)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $7,031,878.84
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Materiai Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

gﬂ?:;ﬂ'{::ﬂf;::;:ﬁ"’ Digitally signed by John Dougherty
Sue Bouffard 5= . JONN Compy Shact e ouConseacion

SUBMITTED BY: Dale: 20110418 1250 09 0400 Services,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager [ g he rty S osharysnsoma LA

Date: 2012.04.20 09:37:15 -04'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

W8042-cfembr2\9042construction\Construction\Projects\WVHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2YCO 29 Texas Scenic DPO



%E%AIA Document G701 — 2001

' Change Order

PR _E_GT: (Name and address) * CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 029 OWNF_R [
ice High School - Rebulld Phase 2 DATE: 411472012 S
OnolndanAvenwe . . CONTRACTOR'S PROJECTNUMBER 75830000 el
“Venlce, Florida 34285 " 1 - - ™ " CONTRACTOR [
CONTRACTOR; ‘ R
(-?Gllbane Bulding Camm%ggdsgc%?sg‘gsr)m ARCH‘TECPS PROJECT NUMBER’ 0e20127 FIELD [J
W.G. Mills, Ine: db/a Mllls'Gilbane CONTRACT DATE: - 12;3/2Q11 et (:)i[HER -

8433 Enterpr{s_e Circle, ;Sta 100

CONTRACTFOR:  Venice High School Phase 2

To modify the Confract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #6029 whlch covers Direct chhase Ordars (DPO)
027 Texas Scenlc Ce pany, Inc/Texas Scenic Company, Inc. ;- :

ceg

% 80.811,580.00
77 (6,451,388.18)

- P . 3336019182
;fThe (Comm})@}ﬁaranteed Maximum Price) will be (mm@dj((decreased) (unﬁﬂmﬂ;x ST ‘ gd_’
‘by this Ch:mge Order i he amount of ~$ ... (1,003,753.40)

NOT VALID UNT IL SIGNED BY. THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

. Schenkel &smmz me. " Glibane Bu!kllng companyas sucoessorln ’ B B '-l'he School BoardofSarasola Gounly.
CHITECT (Firm nante} e G i na] S OWHR mﬁ ane)
SRt - 8438 Enterprise e,SlawO e OonstmctionSeMceaDe rtmsnl
- S ota Tl S BradentonprLwo 7895 Fruitvile Road ___‘..m
. ADDR e ABDRESS '__ U [ﬁ_g:'fa‘lly signed by John Dougherty

DR: en=John Dougherty,
o=Sarasota Cnunty School Board,

——eiDL-, John

- e nadjrabeye ~ehankel fke <Gm, g% "
Lyt 2 1219 5150 T i

BY (Signai'm'e) emll—John_dougherty@sarasota k
g y 124Lus, £=U5
Tim Hensey ) John ugherly .,%. Date: 201204.20.09:36:40-0400
- {Dyped name) . e p pedname) e
19 April 2012 : 19 Aprll 2012 o
DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document €701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 hy Tha Amenean Insmule of Archmecls. All r}nhta reuerved WARNING This
AIA® Documant Is protectad by U.8. Copyright Law and Intarnational Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documsnt, or
any portion of i, may result in severe clvil and criminal penailtiss, and will be prosecutad to the maximism extent possible under the law.
Purchagsers are permilted o reproduce ten {10} copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Confract Documents, e-mail

The American Instilute of Architects’ legal counss), copyright@aia.org. 102609




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY (30)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2012
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the tree grate materials supplied by Ironsmith, Inc. This material

will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $915.44 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($15,339.44)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$15,339.44)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($15,339.44)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $7,046,302.94
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Materia! Purchases: $424,178.18
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%
Digitally signe-1 by Sue Bouffard h Digitally signed by John Dougherty
. DN: Bouffard, 2=5B5C, aual i DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasof
Sue BO Uffa rd :e,'z‘_'ﬁ:::,':ﬂ e pubnggnal s, J o n County School Bogrd,?uionstru:ion

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 20120419 1257470420 Setvices,
emall=kohn_dougherty@sarasotakl12.fus,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager L)oug herty s

Date: 2072.04.20 05:38:30 -04'00"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = $

\8042-cfsmbr218042constructiomConstruction\ProjectsivHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\Phase 2CQ 30 Ironsmith DPO



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

~PROJECT: (Narme and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3,

R OWNER [
enlce High School - Rebuiid Phase2  DATE: 411472012 i P
L= ay ) CONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT \ UMBER' B0 coumeacion
7O CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER. . FIELD [
“(ilbane Building Company as successor in lnt%rsﬁ]_ 0920127 -
W.G. Mills, Inc db/a MilsiGllbane RACT DATE: * 42/512011 S OTHER O

8433 Entérprise Circl Stg 100
rprise Circla, CONTRACT FOR:  Venice High School Phase 2°

. To modify the Contract Amount by sums included In Change Order Request (COR) #Gnso which covers Direct Purchase Ordera (DPO)
#Q028 Tumer Tree & Landscapafimnsmith inc.

} _ __aranteed Maxnnum Price) was N 36-644-580.00
- - £} La .

" {7,495,141.58}
. 32,356,438.42
hc _(ngm@w@@mantccd Maximum Price) will be (ingpeased) (dccreascd) (unm e
¥ this Cha:nge Order in the amount of - $. od 4)_9ﬂ/

e new (Cm‘(ﬁumteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be . .;$;
' T )days

{ ‘“been aurho; ized by Constructiorfl Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both ﬂae
- and Conlr mro: it swhich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construcnon Change szcm’e.

NOT'VAI.ID UNT iL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT GONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

_schsum itz tnc_. L - Gilbans Bullding Company &8 successor k “The School Board of Sarasota County,
RCHITECT (Firm name) o coumm YFﬁvame) ‘ _OWNEnrin: tame)
terprisa Gircle, Ste 100 nstruction Services De rtmeﬂt
‘gga';lbt‘g,aﬁm 2t°3%BIVd' B:gsdeﬁ%n, L 34202 7895 Fruitville Road . e

plgi}tally signed by John Dougherty
. BN:cn=Jabn Dougherty, o=Sarasota
County School Board,

o ,[__I j 0 :
4 :jD __ou=Construction Services,

6? (Signatw'e) B Bﬂm‘ e rty éﬂn::zl:i(l)]lln _dougherty@sarasotall k1.2

Date: 201 204,20 09:38:03 -'p4'QD'

ADRESS ADDRESS - -
WHLI‘\MH JametH g, b o i

FL ol s HRcFsom, -sd-...mi:dr *
um-w-p. "lm‘..Juanu:

] 120719 Dioks M A"

e - Tim Hensey" _ " John Dougherly
C L. (Typedname) T .. :._.(737?;*-’.""9?’.1?). AR
19 April 2012 19 April 201 B
DATE DATE DATE

GAUTION: You should sign an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wifl not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.8. Gopyright Law and intornattonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disiribution of this AIA® Desument, or
any portlen of il, may reault in severa civil and criminal penalties, and will ho prosecuted to tha maximum extent posslble under he law.
Purchasera are pammitiad {o repraduce ten (10) coples of this document when complsted. To report copyright viatatlons of AJA Contract Documents, 8-mall
The American Instilute of Archifacts’ [sgal counsel, copyright@eia.ong. 102609



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY ONE (31)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2012
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the sod materials supplied by Florida Premier Turf. This material

will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings con these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $2,861.51 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($49,719.96)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$49,710.96)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$49,719.96)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ s0.00] 0.000%
B e o o

Sue Bouffard pEm=s==m John -
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012,64.20 16:19:10 -04'00" ::;;?:;Dm;?:,s:si.:;mcﬂumysmn.|

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dou g he rty G e
Is this a Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes __ No X [/ If Yes, enter this C.Q. amount here: = $

W9042-cfsmbr2\6042 constructiomConstruction\Prajects\WHS 02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225118 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 31 Fla Premier Turf DPO



iA[A Document G701" - 2001
f:(:hé_ijge Order

"PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 - = oo
~ Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE:  418:2012. =

One Indian Avenue . - CONTRACTOR'S PROJEGT”‘H'U,MBE:R‘ o75339000 ARCHITECT [
Venles, Florida 34288 - - i CONTRACTOR (1
1]
TO aﬂ%ﬁﬁ %RcsNamﬂesf ggc;‘ gddrgs ) int éggHITECT s PROJECT NUMBER: 0020127, . FIELD O
toW G. Mills, Inc db/a Mis/Glibene -
" 8433 Enterprize Cirdle, Ste 100 . CONTRACT DAT'E 124612011 OTHER O

' Bradgnion,FL 34202 . . .CONTRACTFOR: Venice High Schaol Phase 2.

“The Contract is changed as follows:
(include, where applicable, any undisputed amouni attributable to previously executed Constriction Change Directives.)

To modify the Contract Amount by sums includsd In Change Order Requesl (COR) #6031 whlch covers Diract Purchase Ordara (DPO)
#G029 Tume! Tree & LandscapelFlnrida Premier Turf

“The originsl ( Cammwameed Maximum Price) was 4 90,814.580.00

The net change by prevmusl‘y authorized Change Orders § = (7A70481.02)
The (CIMRRPYRIYGuaranteed Maxirmum Price) prior to this Change Order was ~ $ - .. 82,341,000.98
The (CORRISIAIGuaranteed Maximum Price) will be (jriconsed (decreased) (nmhm AR L %
by this Change Order in the amount of - | $ . {49,718.98)
The new. (odmmmﬁw Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willbe  §
wmz—
I‘he Contract Time will be (inésamali(detioasedX(unchanged) by 0 ( ) days

.. The date of .Substﬂnml Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

. NOTE: This C'hange Order does not inchuide changes in the Contract Sum, Conﬂ'act Time or Guaranteed Maxhnim Price
...that have been aythorized by Constructiofi Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
f Owne: and Coritractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Du'ectrve

NOT VALID.UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

*Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. N Glbane Bullding Company as succassor in _:mé School Board of Sarasola County,
e R IR e
. yWasnngion . -] natruction S De t
Sarasota, FL 34255 Bradonton tL 34202 Gao5 Fraivilo Road . - riper
ADDRESS ADDRESS. : B jn nﬁss ) o.?m,s.mbmm Gougherty
i, o Schentah, 7 — Y & ouni ool b
= 4 o o't o = = - 4 -J")#-“'] = 0 Eu—ctnyms‘\:::lct:::;drvi;es
gY:(Sl'gnafurei.t_‘ & - . BY (Signature) o o B@Hgmy zngz:sggm:a.u.iamsv-mm
© JimRobison - -, - Tim Hansey .~ Johin Dougherty
_(Typed naine) T (Tywed name) . (Typed name)
20 April 2012 20 April 2012
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an origina! AlA Contract Document, on which fhis text appears in RED. An origina assures that
changes will not be ohscured.

AlA Docisment G701™ ~ 2001 Copyright & 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Architecis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA®Document ls protected by U.S. Copyright Law and internationul Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distrfhution of this AIA® Dogument,
or any portlon of i, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purehesers are permitiad to reproduce ten {10) coples of ihis document when completed. To report copynght violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
Tha American [nstitute of Archilects' legal counsel, copyright@szia.org. CHMIACDH



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO, THIRTY TWO (32)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2012
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the plastic laminate casework materials supplied by LSI
Corporation. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School

Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $6,760.28 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($118,598.28)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($118,598.28)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$118,528.28)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $7,204,999.40
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $433,799.96
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ s0.00] 0.000%

SRl N e Digitally slgned by John Dougherty
Sue Bouffard ===t John e

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.0423 13:50:55 -040¢" Services, '

email=John_dougherty@sarasotak12.flus,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Doug herty i

Date: 2012.04.23 15:20:48 -04'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/ If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

8042 -cfsmbr219042construction\Construction\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\Phase 21C0 32 LSI DPO



%AIA Rocument G701™ = 2001

ge Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 OWNER 0

anice High School - Rebuld Phase 2. D ATE: 40012 : LA
One indian Avanue . - CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER' 275039000 ARCHHECT .
Venlcs, Florida 34205 1~ ST T T st [
%%ﬂzgﬁlgnogR f,'éﬁfg ai'!g{‘ g@ seg.s' re&H"ECT's PROJEGT NUMBER .. 0820127 - .o . iFED O
CONTRACT DATE 421812011 nE ok -;..OTHER O

... CONTRACT FOR:  VeniceHigh School Phase2

'39,811,580.00
. .(7.520,200.68)

e, S2291,379.02
4 (118,596.28) A

.s ot
e et

uarantefszaxnnum Price) was
éﬁtli‘dfiiéd Change Orders

! juthorized by Constmcrzo;f Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
nerand Conifracior, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Chenge Directive.

:=N01; VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.,
“Gichenkel & Shultz,ne. o * Giloane Bullding Company e succassar fn * ' "“The School. Board of Sarasota County,

ARCHITECT (Fm name) T ol mg . oW N g)
. 8433 B n%ci o, S0 100 1+ Srucon Sanices Depariment
. mom?f' %HBBWG Bmdemon, F£ 34202 7895 Fruitville Road
Anonzss '

ADDRESS

— s e
- g L./ R .
b z . 20 Aprll %Om nll_xz_sagned by John Dougherty

DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County

aY (Sigﬂa’ﬂfe) Schoul Bnrd uu:tnnstrumnn Services,

. D S the,_doughertpssarisofaki2flus, - i
N =y T i o
Tim Hensey Omghm !9 Date: 2012.04.23 15:20:33 04107

{Deped name)

20 April 2012 :
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

‘AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Americar: Institule of Architecls. ANl rghts reservad, WARNING: This
AIA® Dogumant Is protected by LS. Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or digtribution of this AIA” Document,
or any portlon of It, nay resuit in severs clyil and criminal penaities, and will ba prosscutad to thie maximum extent possible undsr the law.
Purchasers are permilted to reproduca tan {10) coples of this documenl when wmplarted Ta rapori copyright viclations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mall
The Amerlcan Institute of Architects’ legal counssl, copyrighi@ala.ong, 1T IRCDAs



