uonesylled=y ‘[eroiddy=y,,

"XB] S8jEs 8AES 0} pJeog |00yDg auy) Aq Swe)l asay jo aseyoind Josuip Jo JNSel sy} ele ‘uolEsyEl J0) ‘(sacqe paynuspl,) siepio abueys syl 310N

00°088'6% *SONIAVS XV.L NI TVIOL (25°208'251%)
SuEqQUD S|IYA B/q/P DUt
‘SIIA D" M O} ISausiul by
1085229ns s Auedwon | ®Seld
o |000% "gjewnsy [eauo) au asinaYl 26'852°Zr9'22s  [00°0$ 26'854'2r9'2T$ 29 Buip|ing sueqID 'pPINg-8y |00yag UBIH salusA
uopeaouay DVAH il sseydy
Y [00°0% ‘¥ BpIq ‘| WOOJ U) §190NE) § SHUIS ‘S}ouqeo aseq aoe|doy| 51°020'182'6S 00°0% G1'920'L8L'GS el DUl WmS "4 uor - [00Y2S S|PPIN eloseleg)
Ul *UOIFNISUDD lll @8BUd | LD5|
Y [00'59g'SE (luswdinbe ejep/enion) 'dio) Addng uonesiuNWWOY Odd| 00'285'298'L2$  |(00°0S6'c6S) 00°2ES'or6' LTS =14 UHWS Y SIIM lajuag [eojuyosae ] Ajunod yuong
*0U] ‘LOJIOMUISUDD Il eseud | 108
d Joo'0s "6g Buipiing punoue [erowal ] | 00'ZES'OFE L2S  JO0EEE0LS 00°661'SE6'LeS ¥e WIWS Y SlIlM igjuag |eouyds | Aunod yuong
oU UOIdNSUN) Il 88BYd | 105
b 4oc.mwm_vw (sse|b psjeunwe() suolnjog wnuNfy g ssejo apni) :0dd| 00'66L'9e6°Lkes  |(00°S0L'62%)  00'VOE'S10'2Z8 €2 YHWS Y S Jajuag jealuyss ) AUNOD YUON|
*S12Np JSeNUXa qeT S0uUSiog Ul s1adwep Yeipyoeq (Bsu| (g way| ualjansuUog Wapue| uopeAouM,
moo.cw "saljoyms jonuod Bunybl psjesado 4oy g1 ppy (| Wal| £8°965'225'9% SF'v16'6% jorver2Ls'os 82 | emp oy ‘seded d | DVAH - 100YDS SILLONON [2unE
ONILIIN QHVYGCE TO00HIS Z L 0Z/6 L /9 IHL LV NOILVDIHILVYH HO/ANY TVAOHdY HO4 O3 INISTHd SHITHO JONVHD SIDNIAHIS NOILONYLENCD 40 AHYWAINS
. LNNOWY
» SONIAVS (PayoEpE 80S) NOLLYNV 1dXI LNNOWY JONVHI 10VHINOD [#oo| woLowMINOD 153roud
XVL s3Tvs Q3ISIATN LNIHNND

SHUIAAHUO FONVHI S3IDIAYEIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY EIGHT (28)

BOARD DATE:
June 19, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Add (13) key operated lighting contro! switches for the exterior lighting as
requested by Facilities.

Reason for Change: This change order is being done so that the Trane Tracer systems can be
overridden so that the electricians have the ability to test the lights and their circuits
for maintenance purposes.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,876.83
ITEM 2) Description: Install backdraft dampers in the Science Lab exhaust ducts in Buildings 6, 7, 8, 9,
10 and 11.

Reason for Change: This change order is being done because there were none originally installed and
outside air was entering the classrooms through the exhaust ductwork.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,037.60
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $5,876.83
ITEM 2) ADD: $4,037.60
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $9,014.43
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $80,394.07
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract; m
Sue Bouffard S r i co St e
ue o u a r e:nail=suejnuffard@nrasota.k12.ﬂ.us, H ?P::; MS:'"L'(E;::‘::;::“:;{“
SUBMITTED BY: D Mark Smith Zszesas,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No___ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here;

C:\Documents and Seftings\BouffardsiDeskiopiTo be Filed\CO 28 Key Overide-BD Dampers



QAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER: [J
Laurel Nokomis School - BVAC DATE: 05/23/12 3
e ARCHITECT: []
1900 Bast Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: [J
Sarasota, FL. 34275 .
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/bva Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: []
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N $te: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)
Provide labor, material and equipment to install key operated lighting control switches and backdraft dampers in the Science Lab
exhause ducts, as per Change Order Request #15 & #16.

The onginal Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,688,156.60
The Contract Sum prier to this Change Order was $ 6,512,424.40
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,.914.43
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,522,338.83

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

hnvebeenmuhmzedbyConskucﬁmClnngeDimcﬁwunﬂﬂ\ecostandnmelnvcbmagmeduponbyhothﬂwOwnermd
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architscture, Inc, P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/bva Tandem The School Beard of Sarasota County, FL
Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL. 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS Dxsty e ADDRESS ity gty crunsn | UDDRESS
. Abduls P ! . —
- Arif Bl 10 mocwsmnene. _Mark Smith ~ FEimens....
BY (Signature) Abdulla ms._‘f“mn BY (Signature} M w{mmm BY (Signature)
mmzww‘m " Nam Rem m R
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reservad. WARHNING: This AI&™
Documant ls protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Intemational Treatios. Unauthoread reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
partion of it, may result In savaro civll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecited to tha maximum wciant posslble under the lew. This document
wag produced by AlA software st 16:08:48 on 06/23/2012 under Order No.8446286318_1 which expires on (15/12/2013, and 15 not for resale.

User Notas; {1863221518)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Ill

CHANGE ORDER NO. 23
BOARD DATE: June 19, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of laminated glass from Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $4,525.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $79,105.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE; $79,105.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $79,105.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,686,004.72

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $222,160.28

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -0.083%

AAM

|!s this a Design/Build coritinuing contract projsct? Yes _ No X __/If Yes, enter this G O amount here = 3 |

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

\19042-CFSMBR212042construction\CanstructiomProjects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Tachnical CenterNCTC Phase 1121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\061912_GO#23unsigned.xlsx



Fhe orizmal Contract Slunwas -

‘Contractor: 1 which.cast 4 Chamge Ord

I AIA Document G701" - 2001

,Change Order .

“PROJECT (Name and adbiréss): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (23 OWNER: []

- SCTI-Phasel¥ - "¢ DATE: May 17, 2012 .
48 BonoyaRd . ARCHITECT: []
© Serasots, Flonda 34233 © _ CONTRACTOR: []
.. TO CONTRACTOR (Mame-and gildress):  ARCHTECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
. “Willis & Senith Construition, e CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 '
. 3001 Lalcéwnod Reuch Elvd N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER []
. Sarasoty, Florida 34240 . -

© THE. GONTRAGY IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Arctud, where applitable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
- DedoctiveChange Orderfea owner:paid materials plus Sales Tax:
“Trulite Glass & Alurpraum Sclytions: $74,580.00

Sales Tax: § 4,525.00

25,865,707.00

385040300

The net dhange by previotsly authierized Change Orders

$

3 _ _ $
- . The Conttaet Stri prior to thit Ghange Order was $ _ 22.015304.00
- The Ciafract Suwr will be décuessed by this Change Order in the amount of § 79,105.00
The aew Contract Siun mgluding this Change Order will be $ _ 21,936,199.00

" The Coistract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
Thie date of Substdntial Zpp) letion as of tt;eldate of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

- NOTE Thus C{;dnge Orderdoes not ific sl c;hangcs in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

beén agthorized by Construction Chiatipe Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

‘NOT VALID UNTIL- SIGNED BY THEARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

 Schenker Shultz Architsgture -~ _ Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Ftrm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677N Washington Blyd- /. . 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarpsota, Flonda 34236. g Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasots, Florida 34231 _,
ADDRESS KE W ADDRESS RES =7
o s - e vt i % i Bgian. — e I 1
7 L e Dt S e Pl o AP / 1,
‘BY (ZS‘zgnm) A _ BY (Signature) BY (Signatur
Jumes Robison Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services

(Typed name) {Typed name) {Typed name)
L _Z1May 2012
DATE.. - T DATE DAT

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1579, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architacts. All rights resarved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and !nterngtional Treaties. Unanthorized reproduction or distrioution of this Ais® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecited to the maximom estent possible under the fav., This document was
produced by ATA software at 10:18:58 on 06/17/2012 under Order No.5344939915_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (913258345)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase lil

CHANGE ORDER NO. 24
BOARD DATE: June 19, 2012

ITEM 1) Description; Tree removal around Building #85

Reason for Change: There are numerous pine trees that are in bad shape that are located very close to
Building #85 that have caused damage to the sidewalks and running track in that
area. Also, due to changes in the fire line layout, some of the adjacent trees will also
need to be taken out. All trees are either pine trees or palm trees,

Cost of Change: ADD: $10,333.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $10,333.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,333.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract;
Z

SUBMITTED BY:

|Is this a Design/Build conhnuirig contract project? Yes No_X /If Yes, enter this C O amount here = $

19042-CF SMBR2\8042constructiomConstrustioniProjects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CenterNCTC Phase III21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\061912_CO#24unsigned.xlsx



"'AIAT Document G701" — 2001

, _':Cb'ange Order

- PROJECT (Name and adidress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER: [
i e rad i CATER iaai 1, 2012 ARCHITECT: [T
' Sarsots, Flowide 4233 . CONTRACTOR: []
.. TOCONTRAGTOR (Nane and adidress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:[]

- Wllis A, Sttuih' Consteiction, Jne CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012
/5001 Lakewiad EanghBlvd N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

© THE €ONTRACT IS CHENGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nclude, vihere applicihle: any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Refiove tross an the asrilrand &ast sides of Building #85 in accordance with Change Order Request #4.
i (Sevattackedy” - - T ot

IheorggmalCnntﬁM Surit wag. -

_ ; $ _ 25865707.00
.+ Thenet change by preavusly: authorized Change Orders $ -3,929,508.00
*, The Centuact Sum prier to this Change Order was § — 21,936199.00
i ‘Thi Contract Sum will be iriueasad by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,333.00
- The new Contract Sum 'nsluduig this Change Order will be $ 21,946,532.00
. The Contra Time wirl) e ricreased by Zero (0) days.
- The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014
““NOTE:Thus Change Order does not inslaféschanges in the Contract Sur, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxizaum Price which have

betn authiorized by Cojstraction Chantps Lfirective unti] the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
= Wontragtor, in which case a Changs Grdot s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

“NOT VALID UNTIL. SIGNED'BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER

s Schemke‘ Shulte A'mhiwctgr_g; . 51 Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
"+ oL ARCHIFECT @i name) 7= 7T CONTRACTOR Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
- “STEN. Washingion Blyd, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
“Sapsota, Florida 34285 - . . Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasots, Florida 34231 ,
ADDRESS ~ Zemaaew  ADDRESS ADDRES
> ¥, St % Do Tepaine s g (‘ 7 i
. :BY (Signaturs) - BY (Signature) Y (Signature} '
3 James Robigon . E; Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
. Pigject Archllmt el Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Type7ume)
; 22 May 2012 </ AaA2//=
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1973, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AAT
Decumant is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repeeduction or distribution of this AA® Dacument, or any 1
portion of it, may resulf in ve civil and ediminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted o the maximum extont possible under the Tz, This document was
produced by AIA software at 10:16:07 on 05/18/2012 under Order N0.9344999915_1 which sxpires on 12/16/2012, and is not for reaale,

User Notes: (1867864501)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase IlI

CHANGE ORDER NO. 25
BOARD DATE: June 18, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Voice/Data Equipment from Communication Supply Corp.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $5,365.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $93,950.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE:; $93,950.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $93,950.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract; $3,774,589.62 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$11,010.00

A7

Is this a DeSIQnIBuiId continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /If Yes, enterthis C O amount here = $ : |

SUBMITTED BY:

roject Manager

19042-CFSMBR2\a042construction\ConstructionProjects\SCT|_Main_ALL\Technical CenterNCTC Phase 1121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\061912_CO#25unsigned.xdsx



4 AIA Document G701" ~ 2001

; Change Order _

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER: []

DATE: May 21,2012 ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: []

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [T

CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

2 .CONTRACT. WGED:AS FOLLOWS:
(Inghide; where applicabit, my undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
;- Deductive Chenge -Order foi Qwner paid materials plus Sales Tax:
-+ Commupigation Sujiply Corp.

¥ Bules Tax

61 Swnwas $ __25865.707.00
The tet chanige by previisly authorized Change Orders $ -3,919,175.00

. "The Contract Sym.prior to.this THunge Order was § _ 21,946,532.00

.. The Contpeict Sum will bé'decraased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 93,950.00
* Thenew Confract Siim mehidmg this Change Order will be § __ 21,852582.00

 The Gointract e will be incrensed by Zero (0) days.

dafg of Subgrantial Commpletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

N@TETlus Change { rd,ez:does mthlu l 'L;:l;anges inthe Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
- - “heen authonzed by Construction Changs Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

* Contrastir, m which g 4 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

- "HOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED. BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

| énled] Shaliz Archifesturs- = " Willis A. Smith Construgtion, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
g HIECT (Firmnaig) " CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

877N, Washington Bl “ 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd,
Sarasata, Florida 34236 & Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
. AﬁsﬁESS . G el ADDRESS RESS
oL L R Brpe 83 gy M
L f BY (Signaﬁ{re).‘ s BY (Signature) ignature)y/”
Ja,mme Robison Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Direetor Construction Services
(Typed nome) {Typed npme)
, 5 /;—34?
DATE DATE 4

AlA Document G704 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inatitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Pacument is protected by U.8. Capyright Law and Internationaf Troaties, Unauthostzed reprodustinn or distribution of this MA® Daoument, or any 1
portion of it, may resuit In severs civil and criminal penaltias, and wilt bs p nted to the maxi extent possible undr the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:42:39 on 05/22/2012 under Order No.9344939915_1 which expires on 12/1 6/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1960317689)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 18
BOARD DATE: June 19, 2012

ITEM 1) Description; Replace base cabinets, sinks and faucets in the room 41, Bldg#4.

Reason for Change: These cabinets are in very bad shape with damage to the counter tops in many
places. The faucets are original and need to be replaced. The doors to the existing
cabinets are stained and in disrepair.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The cost of the work of this change order is $23,645.70 as indicated on the change
order attachments. This change order is funded from within the current CM-GMP;
therefore, the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is hereinafter shown
as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,338,435.98
Totat Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

£ : AA7
SUBMITTED BY: QouQ / @"

s v, - —_— 5 [

Paul J. @r Project Manager /31

[Is this a Desigr/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_XXX_/1f Yes_enter this C O amount here =$____|

189042-CFSMBR218042constructiomConstruction\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13V19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\Phasa
INDB1912_CO4#1 Bunsigned xlex



@AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nane and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018 OWNER: (]
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 5/16/12 .
B ton Phase 2 ARCHITECT: [
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, Florida 34233 .
70 CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Jon F. Switt, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: []
2221 8th Street . .

Sarasota, Florida 34237 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

TYHE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Replace base cabinets, sinks and famcetss in building #4, Art Room per COR #10.

The originel Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously authotized Change Orders H -1,246,078.85
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,781,026.15
The Contract Sum will be unchenged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,781,026.15

The Contract Time will be unchanped by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost end time have: been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 &th Strest, Sarasota, Florida 34237
ADDRESS ormmner . ADDRESS -

Todd M.z~ Joe C. Aycock BEZsitie e
BY (Signature) Sweet e BY (Signature)

Dute: 2012053 % 054200
oo’

Todd M. Sweet > Joe C. Ayoock
(Typed name} (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Americen (nsiitute of Architects, All rights resarved, WARNING: This AIA"
Bocument Is protected by U.S. Gepyright Law and Imernptional Tresties. Unawthorizzd raproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may recult In severe clvli and criminal penakties, and will be prosecuted to the mrimum extant poscible under the law. This document was
producad by AlA software at 11:15:30 on 05/16/2012 under Order No.556738426858_1 which expires on 08/40/2012, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1882800897)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY TWO (62)

BOARD DATE:
June 19, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated November 16, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is a net add of $12,874.00 as indicated on
the change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the
GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order
does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost

change.
Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: ($410,463.84)
g:ilrally slgne::;'sdue Bouffard
Sue Bouffard s Mark Smith Zasesmme
SUBMITTED BY: Date 201206.01 1011538 -04'00/ B s TS
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LAPryjecls HS-0244. 014 YHS “ampus Rebuid 3726114 O .NTRACT *MENDMENTS Change (rders\Phase 1 2= B2 Reviss Canl Est



.-.%AIA Document G701" - 2001 -

CT: (Name and address) GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 062

arico High School- RebuldPhaso | -y . 502012. ‘ . GNERE
* One indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285 . ARCHITECT O
y J . CONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMEFER 21034-275469000
CONTRACTOR O
E%?EF&%L?‘E %ﬁﬂ@m 2551 HABGHITECT'S PRQJECI NUMBER: O rEpD T
to s, Inc dbia ane . = 1101812010 :
8433 Entarprise Cirele; Sulte 100 CONTRACT DATE: OTHER [

¢ ‘ pphcabl ___y mzd:.spuled amouni attributable lo previously execited Construction Change Directives.)
g eme,, he Pay Applicetion (Gontrol Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as required in Article 15,2 per the attached "Schedule of
j neluding columns "IU' through "IZ°, Columns "JU* {hrough "1Z" are inclusive of DPC's, Budget Transfers and

‘ he qunenl "Schedule of Valuas”, (Control Esjlmate) attached reflects all ad‘ uslmenta !rom 4-26-12 through

%, . 31,898,600.00
- {9,255,841.008)

L 2264275682

24

1 0.00

s T
Sl Yt

‘The School Board of Sarasota County,
—#Flonda
WNES (T nfw&?’géw[cas Department i

°°"T§ﬁ§§‘§nf§ ”ﬂ%é’ﬂﬁcfa Sults 100
Bradanlon, FL 34202 7895 Fruitvlla Road

,\4 |'~a

ADDRESS - : i .
-~ 4 —"—D’f-, - Mark Smlth """:?”“““““
o BY (Signature) T (Signamre) L

Tim Hensey
(Typed nams)

30 May 2012

ay 2012
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which thls text appears In RED, An originat assures that
changes will not be chscured,

AlA Document 6701™ . 2001. Copyright © 1679, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Insttute of Architacls. All rights reservad. WARNING: This
AIA® Documant i3 protacted by U.S, Copyright Lew and International Treatles. Unauthorized raproduction or distribution of this AlA® Dogument,
or any portlon of Il, may resiit in savere civil and criminal panaltles, and will be prosecuied to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are penmitied to reproducs ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violstions of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institule of Archilects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. DreITIACEL




