CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#| CONTRACT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX
AMOUNT SAVINGS *
AMOUNT **
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 8/7/2012 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Sarasota Middle School - Phase Il Jon F. Swift, Inc. 22 $5,783,226.84 $21,526.68 $5,804,753.52 |Install electrical circuits in Bldg. 7. $0.00] R
HVAC Renovation
Sarasota Middle School - Phase Il Jon F. Swift, Inc. 23 $5,804,753.52 $13,868.95 $5,818,622.47 |Install electrical circuits in Bldg. 11. $0.00] R
HVAC Renovation
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 40 $31,103,526.99 ($240,035.39)] $30,863,491.60 |Deduct the cost of the carpet and labor. $0.00] R
Phase 2 Company as successor

in interest to W.G. Mills,

Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 41 $30,863,491.60 ($79,733.85)] $30,783,757.75 |DPO: Superior Plus Construction Product Division DBA $4,560.41| R
Phase 2 Company as successor SPI/Winroc (acoustical ceiling materials)

in interest to W.G. Mills,

Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 42 $30,783,757.75 ($69,598.77)] $30,714,158.98 |DPO: Alpro Acoustics (acoustical wall panel & sound insulation $3,986.72] R
Phase 2 Company as successor materials)

in interest to W.G. Mills,

Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane

($353,972.38) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $8,547.13

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase || HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 22
BOARD DATE: August 7, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Install electrical circuits in Building #7 to support the Classroom of Tomorrow.

Reason for Change: A transformer and sub-panel needed to be installed in order to supprt the electrical
needs for the Classroom of Tomarrow along with the additional circuits needed in
each classroom.

Cost of Change: ADD: $21,526.68
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $21,526.68
TOTAL COST: ADD: $21,526.68
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

r, Project Manager

P d _
AN 7 F
4 1) S vy
SUBMITTED BY: j %/
Paul J. PW 7

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No XXX _/If Yes, enter this C O amount here =% |

C\Documents and Settings\PitcherP\My Documents\Book



IX Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Vame and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022 OWNER: [
Serssota Midde Schnal HVAC DATE: 7/3/2012 .
Renovation Please 2 ARCHITECT: [
4826 Ashton Rosd CONTRACTOR: [J
Saraeots. Florda 34233 FIELD: B
TO CONTRACTOR vawe and addresy):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: )
Jml":;uﬁ.lne. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: [0
222) Bih Street CONTRACT Generel Construction

Sarsnots, Floride 34237 FOR: Eon

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

finclude where applicabie, ud?wdmmmmumpm@mwmmmcwmm)

Electricel charges waDTBm the attached COR #14

The original Contract Sum wes $ __ 7.027,105.00
The net change by previcasly enthorized Change Orders $ -1 .16
The Contiact Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,783,226.84
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Changs Order m the amount of $ 21,526.68
The new Contyact Sur inclwdiag this Change Order will be $ 5,804,753.52

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The dato of Snbatantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: I'us Changes Onder does not include chaoges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarsnteed Maximum Price which have
been authonaed by Consiruction Change Dyrective until the cost and time heve been egroed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. 1 which cass e Change Order 18 expouted to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNZD BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Ine. Jon F. Swift, Ino,
1Firm noowe) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

216% Miin Street, Suragota, Florida 34237  222] 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

SnmmCumiysnhodBoud

7855 Fiitville Roed, Sarescta, Flogids

e 34240 V4
m Dk iy vgies B Todb 77, m sgwdby Jet €. WESS T

® Todd M.E:‘;Kf.i""“ Joe €. Aycoc 5%4:}:;‘; M%/&-f//{
BV @giatre)  Sweet oo BY Signanee) (ignature)
Todd M. Sweet o Joo C. Ayeodk Mark Smith, Director
e — _1jiere
DATE DATE DATE

ﬁm by AtA £oftware £t 14:35:38 on O7AY¥2012 under Order No.SS73042858_1 which expires on 0BMI20¢2, nd ks hot for resele.

.\ Trisdocumentwes
OUIETS

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 23
BOARD DATE: August 7, 2012

ITEM 1) Description; Install electrical circuits in Building #11 to support the Classroom of Tomorrow.

Reason for Change: A transformer and sub-panel needed to be installed in order to supprt the electrical
needs for the Classroom of Tomorrow along with the additional circuits needed in
each classroom.

Cost of Change: ADD: $13,868.95
SUMMARY: ITEM1) ADD: $13,868.95
TOTAL COST: ADD: $13,868.95
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,338,435.98 -20.20%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 2.999%

SUBMITTED BY: M@A M /// A / I%

Paul J(Fyhe‘f, Project Manager

|ls thisa DeSI@'TBm!d continuing contract project? Yes No XXX /If Yes, enter this C O amount here =$

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13\12 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase INIBG712_CO#23unsigned.xlsx



. AJ[A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addbesy); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023 OMNER [1
Saravcts Middle School HVAC DATE: 7/3/2012 .
Renovation Phewes 2 ARCHITECT: [
4826 Ashton Rosd CONTRACTOR: [ ]
Sarwsote, Fwida 34233 F]ELD:D
70 CONTRACTOR (Name and cckivess):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NURIBER:

JmT w CONTRACT DATE: Angast 02, 2011 OTHER: O
2221 8th CONTRACT FOR: .

Saresota, Florida 34237 O GeenlCom

THE CONTRACT 13 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

tinciude where applicable, ey sndisputed amonnt attribuiable 1o previowsly executed Construction Change Directives)

Electnes] charges for COT Bulding #11 per the stiached COR #15.

The original Contrect Sum was § 700710500
The not change by previously sofhorized Change Orders $ _ -1,22235148
The Contract Sum prioe to this Change Order wan $ 5,804,753.52
The Comtrot Sum will be increaved by this Change Order in the smount of $ 13,§68.95
Thenew Contruet Sum includmg thin Changs Order will be ) 5.818,622.47

The Contrest Time wal! be nnchanged by Zero (0) days.
o date of Subatentia! Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefbee is unchanged.

NOTE: Ttus Change Order doen notincluds changes in the Contract Sum, Contrect Time ot Guaranieed Maxisnum Price which have
‘boen anthorezed by Construction Change Duvchive until the cost and fire have been agrood upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, m which case 5 Changs Order is executed 1o superseds the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALD UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

T'otems Architecture, Inc, Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarascia School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nani} OWNER (Firm nawe)
2168 Main Stroet, Sarasote. Floride 34237 2221 8th Street, Samsots, Florida 34237 7895 Fmitville Road, Sarasots, Florids
34240
mﬁ evally 4 m ally aige © by 300 T, Agea.
Todd E:,*-[‘;n:md Joe C. Aycock?f;.‘.'.?;.ﬁ“%mw
. 0 M- % — . Date. 20120701 14 L1413 pa0Y
Wﬁm} Sweet m:_vgumm BY Signatwre}
Todd M. Sweet e Joa G Aycock
Ayped nasey @yped nom}
DATE DATE

AIA Bocumant GTV1 - 2001, GopiiX © 1979, 1987, 00 wd 2001 by The ACvarion et o Archc, AB ights reeemveg, —. -
preduoed by Al sofbware at 14:37:44 on OT/V2012 under Order No 8573042658 _1 which sxpires o 06HO/ZD12, and  nct or reasie.
5

User Nots: { 1748404380}

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY (40)

BOARD DATE:
August 7, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the carpet material and labor included in the original contract.

Reason for Change: This material and labor is to be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota
County through a state contract.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $240,035.39
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $240,035.39
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $240,035.39
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $8,213,541.14
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Bigitally signed pﬂ:fdue Bauffard gy
DiN: en=5ue Bou , 0=5B5C, ou=C5D, £l sipned by Mark Smih
Su e Bou'ffa rd email=sue_bouffard@sarasota k12 fl.us, H E"‘“"'t'“:’:'“c";l':::l’;m"‘:;?ﬁ
SUBMITTED BY: Zums 2012.07.0 13:03:19 0490 Mark Smlt ;%“L;’L“mmﬁ?“”‘”
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X [ If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:\ProjectstVHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225118 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 40 Delete Carpat



AT

Document G701" - 2001
Change Order

PROJECT: (Nenne and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 040 OWNER [J
Vanice High School - Rebulld Phase 2 DATE: 642812012
One Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285 . ARCHITECT O
! ' CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 275335000
CONTRACTOR T}
TO SRNTRAGERR iun ik geklsssin mAREHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127 FIELD OO
to W.G. Mills, Inc d'b/a Mills/Gilbane 12/6/2011
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 CONTRACT DATE: OTHER O
Bradenton, FL 34202 CONTRACT FOR: Venice HlQh Schaol Phase 2

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where upplicable, any undisputed amount ativibutable to previously executed Consiruction Change Direcrives.}
Amend the Contract amount by the sums included in a Direct Purchase Order to Tandus Flocring US, LLG with the School Board of
Sarasota County. All [abor and material for the complete installation of the carpet, walk-uff mats, togos, transitions, floor protection,
adhesives, and seaming is delefed fromn this contract and will be performed under an Owner Direct Purchase. Labor is cradited in this
change and will be included in the owner's Purchase Order to Tandus,

The original (Cmm%uaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 39,811,580.00
. . 8,708,053.0

The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ ¢ !
- . . . . 31,103,526.99

The (Cmmum auteed Maximum Piice) prior to this Change Order was $

The (CofttatSiPEG uaranteed Maximum Price) will be (iné?PREEEY(decreased) (uncRERERXX

by this Change Order m the amount of $§  (240,035.39)

The new (ColfteaePRI X Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be  $ 30,863,494.60.

The Contract Time will be (incPeRSERFdeciX ¥ unchanged) by 0 ( } days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Ordei, therefore, is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Comtract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinimm Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed wpon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order Is execuied to supersede the Constriiction Change Divective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc Gllbane Bun!dlng curr.pany 85 SUCCEBSor in The School Board of Sarascta County,
ARG T (F irm napic CONI T I" iryr nge, OWN ?ﬂ?'man

ngak;lut@ Fé 342 nglo BIVd gﬁ%e%?o%, F%%&Irc o 7895 fl:‘l'r'ﬁ}:vlllg érgla%ss Depariment
ADDRESS ADDRESS - ADDRESS o
ol o B <-4, Mark Smith B
BY (Si;é;;czl;r}ejd = = T By ('.S‘Fgrmfm"é) == BY (S:g.'mfme) S = -

Jim Robison Tim Hensey Mark D. Smith
(Tvped nume) W“ T ~ (Tvped name)

29 June 2012

DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION. You should sign an original AIA GContrust Decument, on which this text appsars p RED, An original assures that
chaipges wiil not e obscured

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright & 1979, 1687, 2000 and 2001 by The Amerlcan inslitute of Archilecls. All rights reserved. WARNING : This
AA Documgnt i protocted by 1.5, Copyilght Law il Iniornational Treadies. tnautkorized reproduction o disttibubion of this AIA™ Dosument,
or any portion of it may result in severs vivil and cnminal penaitos, snd will be progecutod to the ntaaxinaim eatent possile undor the faw.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10} copies ot {his document when completed. To reporl copyright violations of AIA Contract Documenis, e-mail
The Amarican institule of Archilecls’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. parHIzTa



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY ONE {41)

BOARD DATE:
August 7, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the acoustical ceiling materials supplied by Superior Plus
Construction Product Division DBA SPI/Winroc. This material will be direct purchased
by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $4,560.41 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($79,733.85)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($79,733.85)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($79,733.85)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$240,035.39 -0.603%
gﬁh":;igfuz;“m” — Cighaly signed & isrk Sith
Sue Bouffard s smscamoiizomn [T Skt cormvicd
SUBMITTED BY: ;lées:znlz.w.oz::lw:nz-mm' Mark Smlth B g AL o2l
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
}_Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ -

L:A\Projects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 41 Superior Plus DPG



hAlA Document 701" - 2001

OJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 041

" QWNER [
anice High School - Rebuild Phage 2 - DATE: 6/28/2012 :
One Indlan Avenue, Venice FL 34285 i . ARCHITECT [J
FIE: T one CONTRACTOR'S FROJEGTcNUM ER: . 275338000
w T CONTRACTOR [1
3
(gi% REQITPRo(ghpany gﬂ%ﬂggn Inin &RCl'IITECT S PRQ'IEGT NUMBER 0920027 i :w 0 FIELDT
to W.G, Mills, Inc db/a Mills/Gilibane CONTRACT DATE.f“"“ 12!’6[2011 T T :

8433 Enteiprise Clrcls, Ste 100 'OTHER O

.. .-CONTRACT FOR; . . VeniceHigh SchoolPhase2 . .

"" T, madify t the .ontractAmnuﬁt by sums included in Change Order Request {COR) #6042 which covers Direct Purchaée Qrders (DPO)
: gtruction Product D!vislon DBA SPVthmc / Mvanﬂed Drywell Systems

6 d Maxlmum Price) was
(8,948,088.40)

. 30,863,491.60

uaranlged Maximnm Pnce) Wlll be (méﬁ@ﬂﬁ@ﬂ@‘(decm sed) (ﬁncmnmyx

_ § (79.733.85)
' Guaranteed Maxlmum Pnce), mcludmg thls Change Order, willbe § R

.. 0 st on ( o ;.l.)days'

-'NOT VAL!D UlmL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
L Sl:hankel & Shullz e . 74 * Gilbane Bullding Comparty ag siccessor fn o Tﬁe'Scﬁbdl Board of Sarasola county.

ARCHITECT ¢(Firm nante) CONT| ( . .. OW s%
g?? Nota ashlnglon Bivd. 8433 En rptlse elrc e, Ste100 - - " Co tructlon rvices Dapa{tmant
aras -

Bradenlon. FL34 7895 FrultvIHa Road
ADDRESS ' ADDRESS - - © - ST
] Lo L G P L A mr:mhfu“ﬂmmmmmmm

L e & .—JJA—’ - Mark S..m th i m"""'”:.::i?;mmu

Digirally signed by.rames H
Robison *-
. Date: 2012.06. 29 0235505

armallrmar_grmith 2
+ Date:201787.02 151932 D202

- BY {Signaturg) -

Tin Hensey
{Typed name)

29 June 2012 - -
BATE BATE

CAUTION: You should sign an eriginai AJA Coniract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An eriginal assures that
changes wili not be obscurad.

AIA Documant G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amercan institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AlA®*Document Is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduclion or distribulion of this AIA® Dacument,
or any portlon of It, may result in severe elvil and criminal ponalties, and will bs prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law.
Purchasers are psmitled to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AJA Contract Decuments, e-mall
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. oHTHACDE



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY TWO (42)

BOARD DATE:
August 7, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the acoustical wall panel & sound insulation materials supplied by
Alpro Acoustics. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $3,986.72 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($69,598.77)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($69,598.77)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($69,598.77)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$240,035.39

fhard ST S
Sue Bouffard s tmismmtinzn i Dk sl mSans o Comy ot

SUBMITTED BY: .01 0 13521404 Mark Smith o ™

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X [ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

Ci\Documents and Settings\Bouffards\iMy Documents\Book1



q_‘
n
“ '

AIA Docurent G701™:= 2001

“PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 04z

2 WNER o
Venlice High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE . Bf28/2012 - ARCHJTECT -
One Indian Avenue, Yenice, FL 34285~ coNTRACTOR'S PROJEGT NUMBER. 275338000
: CONTRACTOR [
0 CONTRAGTOR: d addr ARCHITECT'S P OJE T U BE .
e Glbane%%dmg C%g:yaal; auceeseggin intorest - R C N M R: 0920127 o U FE O3
to W.G. Mills. Inc dib/a Mills/Gllbane CONTRAGT DATE > gamera011 e ' OTHER I

8433 Enierpﬁse CIrc Ste 100
] : : CONTRACT FOR: . . .. Venice High School Phase 2

it _apt:g_é:d-:Maximum Price) was
o (0,027,822.25)
.. .-30,783,767.75

HZ

vimer arid Comrador in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede ihe Construction Change Directive.
‘--NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

'l':‘ESchenkel & Shu!&z ne. " Givane Bﬂlldlﬂs Company 85 SUCCESSOr no “The 8cﬁoo_l Board of Sarasota County, .

ARCHITECT (Firm name) ch‘ﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁm ie) . mm nowme)

Entérpiise Circle, Ste 100 ” Cunstruction Sesvices Deparinment
3 ggar:og ?El ton - Bradenton.mFL 34202 7885 Fruitvl 3 Road ep

ADDRESS " ADDRESS

* - * Digially signed by JamesH .- . : ) ‘ -"T“V “‘9'*' “b“;:';"fm"‘:':w'::'“;ws el
‘Jw'ﬂ‘f{ﬁl"""" — ga:;mz;u 0639 ussesu-mm <} —— ::D T M a rk S mlt i ﬁ?&@%%ﬁ;f‘“ =
€} ay (S:gmrm) : BY (Sz;gnarum) .
Tim Hensey % NAgirk D. Smlth 3
{Typed name) _ . (Typed name) :
. 29June2012
BATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You sheuld slgn an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original asstrses that
changss will not be obscured.

AlA Dueumant GT01™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiute of Archiiacts. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA®Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorlzed raproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of i, may result in severs civil and criminai penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are parmitied to repraduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report capyright violalions of AlA Contract Documents, e-mall
‘The American Instilute of Architects’ lsgel counsel, copyright@ata.org. TEACON





