CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#| CONTRACT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TA)*(
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT >
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 8/7/2012 scHooL BOARD MEETING
IBooker Middle School - HVAC Jon F. Swift, Inc. 5 $3,121,906.68 ($170,314.34) $2,951,592.34 |Deduct the cost of the flooring and labor. $0.00] R
Renovation
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 43 $30,714,158.98 ($51,944.23)] $30,662,214.75 |DPO: Environmental Graphics, Inc. (signage materials) $2,987.41| R
Phase 2 Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane
($222,258.57) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $2,987.41

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. **A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (5)
BOARD DATE: August 21, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the flooring materials and labor provided by Tandus. This scope will be
direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County under the state flooring contract.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of the flooring scope to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the GMP construction contract, A purchase order will be written directly to

Tandus.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$170,314.34)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$170,314.34)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$170,314.34)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $375,022.00] i 1.00%]}
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $22,651.32|
Change Orders to date and % of criginal contract: [ $1,876,575.66) [ 4.951%]

Digitally sighed by EmestF. DuBose A Digitally signed by Mark Stnith

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBase Il, o=School Boand of Sarasota . DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
Ernest F. DuBose |l oyrooemimsioaniin — Mark Smith ssimismne,

SUBMI-'_I—ED BY: Da’lzzﬂlwzs 16:35:28 -04'00° Date: 2012.07.25 17:11:30-p4"0"
Erest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L\Projects\Booker Middle SchoohHVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & BudgetBMS-HVAC RENOVATION\CO#S_Summ-Leg & Budget-
BMS-HVAC RENOVATICN



&AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: [J
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 7/18/12 :
225 Mycle 8 ARCHITECT:[]
Sarasots, Floride 34234 CONTRACTOR: [ ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and adddress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FiELD: ]
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Saresota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
L. Credit for changing the Flooring in rooms 702, 702A and 703 from rubber to carpet per RFI No. 05.

2. Diirect Materizl Purchase - Tanduws {Carpeting for Bldgs. 6, 7 & 8 on Staie Contract) - ($158,120.82)

The origingl Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The nef changs by previonsly anthorized Change Orders $ 1,749,186.68
The Contract Sum prios to this Change Order was $ 3,121,906.68
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amoumt of $ 170,314.34
The new Comtract Sum inchuding this Change Order will be $ 2,951,592.34

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion 83 of the date of this Change Qrder therefore is unchanged.

NCTE: This Change Onder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Canstruction Change Directive until the cost and fime have been agreaed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case & Change Order is executed to supersede tive Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Joa F, Swift, Inc. Sarssote County School Beard

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Strect, Sarasots, Florida 34237 7895 Pruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS ally signed by ADDRESS Digitally signed by ADDRESS s

Todd =i guust Mark Smith Z¥EEE .
Ev w M * L"nﬁé:&;"ﬂﬂgkm B' Mm c'.-""‘; 7‘:‘;’{ :znr;;i‘;):j'amn»;]unf-wl “ {S’!'sﬂalm)
Todd M.Sweet Syyept bwsmos  JssonF. Swi, bacinsorss  Mark Smith, Director
1011:23-040C" President 11:15:18 -04'00" Construction Services !mﬂ
{(Typed name) {(Typed name) (Typed nome)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Documant GT01™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1967, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. \gAHNING: Thls AIA®
Document is protectad by U.5. Copyright Law and Intemational Trestles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 14
portion of it, may result ins severe civl and criminal penaltlas, and will be prosecuted to (he maximum extent possible under the law. This documentwas
produced by AlA software at 10:45:45 on 07/26/2012 under Order No.5573842658_1 which axpiras an D&M0/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1398067183)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2
CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY THREE (43)

BOARD DATE:
August 21,2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the signage materials supplied by Environmental Graphics, Inc.
These materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board 1o realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order wili be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $2,987.41 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($51,944.23)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1} DEDUCT: {$51,944.23)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$51,944.23)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract; $8,354,326.63 22.38%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of criginal contract; -$240,035.39 -0.603%
Digitally signed by Sdue Bouffard by - ]
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=585C, ou=CSD, . P L o g T
Sue Bouffard s sessemsomzis, Mark Smith =&
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.07.17 15:20:05 -04'00 Jowty; 2012.67.18 07:10:58 OH00°
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X [/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here:= $

L:\Projects\WWHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuila 3225118 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS«Change Orders\Phase 2CO 43 Environmental Graphics DPO



%A]_A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PRQ_J;;‘&:T: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: o043 .. 7 : = 0 "o o

Venics High School - Rabulld Phase 2 DATE: 712012 s B ' ARCHITECT O
6‘13 Indian Avende, VBI’I’GQ, FL 34235 OR'S PROJ BER’ 2753390,00 . - ] ‘
CONTRACT ECT NUM ! ) CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRAGTOR ame and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER ‘ .
Glibare Building Co%any as successor {n interest 0820127 - - - TFEDO
to W.G, Mils, Inc diy/a Milis/Gibane CONTRACT DATE 12/6/2011  oTHER I

8433 Enterprlse Circla,: Ste 100
202 < . - CONTRACTFOR:  Venice High School Phase 2

’fo modffy lhe COﬁtmct Amauni by sums included in Change Ordar Request (COR) #8043 which w\rers Direot Purchase Onders (DPO)
i ; ntal Greph ics, Inc. / Environmental Graphlas, Ing. - -

$ ___:sa.mmm_

. 7-3- (8,097,421.02)
Vr(CMWGuaréﬁteed Meximutn Price) prior to this Change Order was ' o ooy - 30T14,198.98
e (CoMPASORNRINGuarenteed Maximum Price) will be (inoocased) (decreased) (unthged)( e
Y. thls Lhanchrder fin the amount of o § "51 944.23) ,9#/
he new‘{Cwmix)((Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Oxder, willbe ¢ S0062:21475

Contiact Time be(mM{d&mmﬂ(unchanged)by S R Y ( )days
" atequubstaniml Complencmas of the date of this Change Order, lherefore, I o o

NOTE. Ifhls Change Order does not inchide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Mcximum Price
| tbaf kauc been authgrized by Constructiorr Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
.Olmer and Contracior, in which case a Change Order is executed o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

: OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schankel&Shuitz Inc. o " Gilbans Building Company as successor In N E "rhe.sdlbol Board ofSariasota Counly,
. ARCRITECT (Firm namie) m‘?ﬁff?‘% fg.sz) . .,.Wgﬁ’%& name] S—
. Blvd. 8433 Enterprisé e, Ste 100 o Cons on Services pa e
;. gz:algol‘g{agll}g .'c.t%nﬁ I BradantonthL 34202 7895 Fmitvil aRoad ]
. ADDRESS AWESS_ F . ADDRESS -~ - ¢ "f' T
| \.j s Digitally signed by James H,, = i . T. .":":“". % T . B et """“f"': cocisdr e
o if ]'\“M-—-"‘ g:ll’;s‘;:umwnr 5537 m‘ntr— .‘7“_ PR w —-—— & "D‘¢“‘7 Mark Sm [fh 5-::::"';’":’"':”_":"'""’"""’
: : ' " " BY (Signature) BY (S_@nan_tre) :
P—— Tim Hensey i Mﬂi‘kD Smith
ed Ty (Typed name) = {Typed name)
O 17 July 2012 17 July 2012~
ATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should =ign an criginal Al& Contract Document; on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wlil not ba ohscurad.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1478, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Amerlcan institule of Archifects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intarnational Traaties. Unauthorized reprodustion or distribution of this AIA° Docurnent,
or any portlon of it, may resull In severe clvil and criminal penaltles, and whi be prosecuted fo the maximum axtent possible under the law.
Purchasers are pen'niuad fo reproduca ten {10) copies of this decument when completed. To report copyright violations of ALA Contract Documents, e-mail

BIOTHACDS

The Amarican Insfilute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.





