CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT REVISED S?k)E(S
PROJECT CONTRACTOR | CO#| CONTRACT CHANGE EXPLANATION (see attached)
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT N -
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 11/6/2012 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Booker Middle School - Jon F. Swift 11 $2,665,497.54 $23,351.47] $2,688,849.01 JCOR#4: Add Zone Controls in allTeacher Planning $0.00] R
HVAC Renovation Rooms/Areas.
Booker Middle School - Jon F. Swift 12 $2,688,849.01 ($23,884.10)] $2,664,964.91 |[DPO: Graybar (electrical controls, panels, gears & $1,399.10] R
HVAC Renovation transformers)
Booker Middle School - Jon F. Swift 13 $2,664,964.91 $1,730.89] $2,666,695.80 |Item 1) COR#6: Delete limit switch & change panic hardware. $0.00| R
HVAC Renovation Item 2) Remove the VCT beneath carpet in Bldg.6.
Booker High School Rebuild: | Willis A. Smith | 131 ] $27,800,888.52 $8,834.74] $27,809,723.26 |Add back unused funds from Direct Purchase Orders: $0.00] R
Vertical Construction Phase Construction 212201408, 21105630, 21105454, 21204001.
Booll<er High Schqol Rebuild: | Willis A. S(nith 132 | $27,809,723.26 $26,093.10] $27,835,816.36 ltem 1) COR#75: Stucco exterior N & S walls Bldg. 2. $0.00] R
Vertical Construction Phase Construction ltem 2) COR#131: RF| 304: 3' wide bypass window added.

Item 3) COR#136: Extend canopy east side of Bldg. 5 (gym).

Item 4) COR#138: PR 38:CATV control added in Bldg.8 CCTV Rm.

Item 5) COR#147: PR56:Activ Boards added to Bldg. 1.
5°ft'.‘er|'::'9h ?Ch‘t’."' R,f:“"d: Viilis A Smith | 133 | $27,835,816.36  $34,359.21) $27.870.175.57 |10 1) COR 86R1:RFI's 217,256,295: Revised sealing space $0.00| R

ertical Construction Phase between Bldgs: 2 & 3.

Item 2) COR#124:RFI256: Provide 22-gauge metal decking.

Bldgs1,4&8
North County Technical Willis A. Smith 47 | $20,071,663.00 ($1,824.00)] $20,069,839.00 |Provide alternate exterior expansion joint detail on drawings. $0.00] R
Center SCTI Phase lll Construction

$68,661.31 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $1,399.10

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (11)
BOARD DATE: November 6, 2012

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

CCR#4: This Change Order covers the cost to add Zone Controls in all Teacher Planning
Rooms/Areas within all the classroom buildings. It also covers the cost to install tankless water
heaters in lieu of tank water heaters originally specified in the plans.

It was determined by Facilities that Zone Controls were needed in the Teacher Planning Areas
in order to properly balance and control the comfort levels of the various spaces. This decision
was based on Facilities' experience with the same areas at Laurel Nokomis and Sarasota
Middle Schools. The tankless water heaters were requested by Facilities because they are
less maintenance and more energy efficient,

Cost of Change: ADD: $23,351.47
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $23,351.47
TOTAL COST: ADD: $23,351.47
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $643,394.24] | 1.71%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ( $38,953.65]
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | $1,998476.90] ( 5.006%|
Digitally signed by Evhest F. DuBoh::I'l S .
D:Jr:a ::=Err'::'s:l F. E:B:se I, 0=5¢| Boatd of N Dllg: ﬂﬂ:‘:rks.nmo;samm Caunty
SUBM'TTED BY: ErneSt F' DUBose II :r-\aiht!érﬁest,:l}:lbusgsua'rasota.klz.ﬂ.us,c=U5 Ma rk Sm Ith Eﬂzﬁ:ﬁﬁ%ﬁ"ﬁ:ﬁ"ﬁ'&s
) —Lal£: 20121011 083331 0400 _______ te: 2012.10.11 101328 -04"
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_ X /If Yes, enter this C.Q. amount here: = §

LAProjects\Baoker Middle SchooHVAG Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budgef\BMS-HVAC RENQVATIONV:O#11_Summ-Log & Budget

BMS-HVAC RENOVATION xlsx



@AIA Doc

ument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER: []
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 9/14/2012 .
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT: L]
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 )
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

COR No. 004 - ASI-01 Bldg. 6 Changes - $23,351.47.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 1,292,777.54
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,665,497.54
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 23,351.47
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,088,849.01

The Contrzct Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Onder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxirmum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Ovwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. 8wift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)}
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarascta, Florida
34240
ADDRESS T o d d ) aigs:l:,;signeu oy Todd, ADDRESS f’;f;‘;':’;:f,ﬁ'd by AthDaRrI;EssSml th ST - p—
DN: en=Todd. 115 veet, ] DN:en=Jason F. E_lw"m“::-:r-n.nnwr ENUTTY
i Architects, ou, ] - ’:f" ” rnc.hou pom e 4
BY (Signature) [V .*.I“.:t‘,,'f';,f‘:u‘;'““"' BY (Signature) - T o BY (Signaiure)
Todd M. Sweet Gyuypat Pz Jason F. Swift, e Mark Smith, Director
President 12:15:19-0400 Construction Services Department
{Typed name} (Typed name) {Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Decument G701™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Architests. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Docimani ks Rrotecied by .S, Copyright Law and Internziional Treaties. Unsuthorized reproguction or disidbution of this &A™ Document, or any
portion of it, may resulf w1 severe civil and cnminsl penaitler, and will be prosecaisd to the maximum #xtent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:46:13 on 08/14/2012 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 08/08/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1382840115}

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 12
BOARD DATE: November 6, 2012

ITEM 1} Description: Deduct the cost of the electrical controls, panels, gears, and transformers {phase 2)
provided by Graybar. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the Scheol Board
from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these
materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the
same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,399.10 will

be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$23,884.10)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($23,884.10)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($23,884.10)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: |  $826,505.97] | 2.20%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $50,040.36|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | $2,168,791.24] [ 5.432%|

Digitally signed by Emest F.se III .
Ernest F. DuBose |l e s miens sbomsivmcnicn it EraEm s

SUBMITTED BY: :t?zjgu.w.n 0£:45:20 0400 Ma rk Sm lth St ik, 45

Date. 20121011 10:41:39 -04'00"

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LAProjects\Baoker Middle SchoolHVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & BudgefiBMS-HVAC RENOVATION\CO#12_Summ-Lag & Budget-
BMS-HVAC RENOVATION.xsx



QAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER: [
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 9/28/12 )
2250 Myrtle Stros ARCHITECT: [J
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: [}
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 '
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchasc - Graybar (gear for Phase 2) - ($22,485.00) - Tax Savings ($1,399.10)

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders

The Confract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

1,372,720.00

i

1,316,129.01

$
$
$ 2,688.849.01
$ 23,884.10
$

2,664,964.91

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Coatractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firpr name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS . ADDRESS ADDRESS

Todd. sy o SRR Mark Smith  FEEEEeee—
BY (Signature) )| Z.'é[:l:i'u & BY (Signature) Swnneme BY (Signature)
] amaijl=t-v-aat swestsp
Todd M. Sweet G\un@t bemaum  Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
dasied Construction Services Department
{Typed name) (Typed name} (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Bocument G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All fights reserved. WARMING: Tis AIAY
Document i protected by (L3, Copynght Law and intemational Treaties. Uniuthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Decumont, or any
poriion of i, may result in savera civil and crim!nal punalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under tha law, This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:30:01 on 09/28/2012 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 08/08/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{2036419417)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (13}

BOARD DATE: November 6, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: COR #6: This Change Order covers the costs to delete the limit switch and change
the panic hardware to a storeroom lockset on the Central Energy Plant Bldg. 12 per
RFI No. 07. Add drip caps, closure and grout frames.

Reason for Change: The door is severely rusted and corroded, and the hardware does not operate
properly due to wear and tear.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,024.73
ITEM 2) Description: This change order item covers the cost to remove the VCT discovered beneath the

carpet in Bldg. 6.

Reason for Change: The removal of the VCT was not included in the design and GMF, because it was
not known to exist under the carpet at the time of design and bid.

Cost of Change: ADD: 706.16
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,024.73
ITEM 2) ADD: $706.16
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,730.89
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $33,434.75
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%
Digitally signed by Emest F. DuBos2 i

DN: cn=Emest F. DuBose II, o=5chonl Board of Samsota Digutally sigred by Mark Smith

Ernest F. DuBose Il e mime sbommmaniin. — Mark SMith S e

comad=mark_sratin 2sarasetak1 flus, o=US

SUBMITTED BY: Drate: 2012.10.11 09:06:13 -04'00" Date. 0121012 14 %1 0490
_Ernest DuBose , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No___ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middla SthaehHVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTSYCO Tracking Log & BudgetiBMS-HVAC RENOVATIOMCO#13_Summ-Log & Budget-
BMS-HVAC RENOVATION. xsx



Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013 OWNER: [
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 10:2/2012

2250 Myrtle Strect ARCHITECT: (3
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: (]
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRAGT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Includs, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
1. COR Mo. 006 - Credit for door hardware. Add drip caps, closer and grout frames - $1,024.73

2. COR No. 007R - Remove VCT under carpet in Bldg. 6 - $706.16

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 1,292,244.91
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,664,964.91
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,730.89
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,666,695.80

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which bave
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweer Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida

ADDRESS ]

Digially signed;
Todd. M Sweet
DH: cn=Todd, M Sweet,

Todd.
BY (Signature)

rchitacts, o,
emailLveetsweatsp
arknian.com --US

ADDRESS Digitatly signed by
Jason F. Swift

DN:cn=JasonF.

34240
ADDRESS o
Mark Smith  F==Fsme.

BY (Signamre) ‘_‘2.»--"" ;./ﬁ-./ Inc., ;u, ’

eraail=jasont jonfsw

BY (Signature)

Todd M. Sweet Sweet ?:_lﬁzulﬂ‘gg@ Jason F. Swift, g::;%rrziﬁ Mark Smith, Director

o= President 15:04:06 0400 Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name}
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright 4 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amaerican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING. This AlA°
Dotument i protected by LS, Copyriphi Law and Intemnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduciton or distribution of this AIA™ Sivcument, o1 any

portion of #. may vesut i severe civit and criminal penahigs, and will be prozecuted o the maxinsum exteat poasihle under the kaw. This document was

produced by AlA software at 12:01:47 on 10/02/2012 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 0810872013, and is not for resafe.

User Notes:

{1901082227)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. {131)

BOARD DATE: November 6, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Add-back the unused funds from Direct Purchase Orders; 21201408, 21105630, 21105454,
21204001. These purchase orders were used to purchase the plumbing fixtures, piping,
and supplies for the plumbing scope of the project.

Reason for Change: The entire P.O. was not needed to complete the relative scope of the project.

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,834.74
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $8,834.74
TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,834.74
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $11,417,852.92 | 28.60%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $688,208.68 |
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | $32,592.92 |
Digitally signed by Emest F. DuBose I}
DN: cn=Emest F. DuBose Il, o=3chool Board of
Sarasota County, ou=! Dightally dared by Mark Smith
SUBMITTED BY: ErnESt F Du Bose " emdIl—t:r:est_f:lyubusegszrasuta k12.fl.us, c=US Ma rk S m Ith :::::::?;::‘::::::Lﬁ“

Dat-. £012.16,05 13 45:24 400"

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = $

L:\Projects\BHS_010-01112012 BHS Gampus Rebuild18 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current BudgetiCOTL_Vertical_Phase\CO#131_Summ-
LogBudget{Vertical}.dsx



I =

o
=
=

_A[A Document G701" ~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and ricevess): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 131 T OWNER:
Boaoker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: July 26, 2012 ARCHITFCT: 54
Construction Phose ) '
3201 North Qrange Avenue CONTRACTOR:
Sarasola. Florida 34234 FIELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Neame and ackfress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: %)59/28040 e .
Willis A. Smith Consiruction, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2011 OTHER: [
3001 Lakewnod Ranch Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: Gieneral Construetion

Sarasota . ['l, 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

thaclude, where appliceadle, vey nudisputed amonnt witrifmeble 1o previowsty execnrsd Constriction Change Divectives)

Add Back for unused portion of Oswoer Purelrase Orders 21200408.2 110563021 (05454 & 21204001 S8.834.74

The eriginal Contract Sum was $ __ 39,925, 142,00
“The met change by previously awhorized Chanae Ordurs $ __z12124253.48
The Contract Sum prior to thix Change Order was § . 27.800.888.57
The Contragt Sum will be inceiad by this Change Qrder in the amonnl of § . _8BMT
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § _ 27.809.723.26
The Conteact Time will be unchunged by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion s oF the date of this Change Order therclore is imchatnged

NOTE: This Change Order decs nat inchude changes in the Contract Sum, Conleaet Timwe or Guaraateed Maximum Price which have
heen authorized by Constraglion Change Directive until the cost amd time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. it which cuse n Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Construetion Change 1irective,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-folly/Fawley Bryani Wiltis A, Smith Construction, Ine, The School Board of Sarasota County.
o Florida

ARCHITECT /Firm reeme) CONTRACTOR ¢irm name OWNER (Firm name)

2714 L, Martin Luther King 81.. N.. 81 SN Lakewood Ranch Bl N, 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasola,
Sarasota, FL 34240 Florida 34231 rm_ .
ADQ&E_&S"- - ADDRESS
P4 S NR— Mark Smith 2

] BY (.‘ii‘gfna};:;w BY (Nignature)
Steve Johnson Sleve (i Arringlon. Mark Smith. Dircctor

5. Project Manager Consiruction Services Depurtment

r?fwmhrc% - ' {Tvpec igme) ' tiyped e}
Qeele T |

DATE ¥ DaTE | | DATE

AIA Docuiment GTG1 '™ — 2004. Copyrighl © 1979, 197, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilule of Architecls. All riglits roserved, THARHRY : Thi AR3
Liortarhanl §2 predacied by 1.3, Copygin Law and Inlersotional ireatics Unaothanred tepiocicdion o cistiibulion of Uiis A Dosumet, or any
partbon of &, vy resuil e sevetc civitanil orimins peaalite.. and will be pooseested to the madmum extent possild ander ibo B, This docurnent was
produced by AlA soflware al 08:30:02 on 05/07:2012 undar Order No 9344009615_1 which expires on 121162012, and ks nol for resale.

tiser Notos: (1313228891)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (132)
BOARD DATE: 11/6/2012

ITEM 1) Description: COR# 75: Stucco the exterior north and south walls of the existing to remain
Building 2 (future Media Center and auxilary use).

Reason for Change: The original design did not specifiy to address this area of Building 2. The exterior
walls that will remain are painted block. The block walls have multiple cracks and
deficiencies, and would be significantly noticeable upon the completion of the rebuild
project.

Cost of Change: ADD: $11,379.22

ITEM 2) Description: COR# 131: RFI 304: At the request of BHS staff and administration a 3' wide bypass
window was added to the storage room that supports the CCTV Studio in Classroom
Bldg.8.

Reason for Change: The window was not originally specified on the plans. The window is needed to
effectively manage equipment distribution and security for the program.

Cost of Change: ADD: $671.43

ITEM 3) Description: COR# 136: Extend the canopy along the east side of Bldg. 5 (Gym) to connect with
the main canopy running parallel to the building.

Reason for Change: These canopy extensions were not accounted for on the criginal plans. These
canopies are needed to replace the canopy that previously existed, but was
demolished. The extensions are also needed to provide covering to the sets of doors
that open directly onto the wood of the gym floor to prevent water intrusion and
damage of the new floor.

Cost of Change: ADD:; $5,107.45

ITEM 4) Description: COR# 138: PR 48 At the request of BHS staff and administration, CATV control and
management capability was added in Classroom Bldg. 8 CCTV room. Additional
cables were run to allow for the controls.

Reason for Change: The control of the campus CATV was originally planned to oceur in the Media Center. Upon
further review, during construction, it was determined that the school needs to have the ability
to control and broadcast TV signal from the CCTV Room.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,524.91

|TEM5) Description: COR# 147- PR 56: Per the request of the BHS Administration, ActivBoards were

Reason for Change:

added in the Administration Building #1 in the main Conference Room and the
Principal's Conference Room. Revise the casework to allow for the addition of the
ActiveBoards.

The plans did not originally specify ActivBoards in these locations. The original intent was to
install ActivBoards in these locations, as they are currently in the existing equivilant rooms;
however, they were not specified in the Construction Documents.



Cost of Change: ADD: $6.410.09

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $11,379.22
ITEM 2) ADD: $671.43
ITEM 3) ADD: $5,107.45
ITER 33 AL §5 85467
ITEM 5) ADD: $6,410.09
TOTAL COST: ADD: $26,093.10
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;|$11,417,952.92 | 28.60%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $689 208.68
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $58686.02]

Digitally siqned »y Emest F. PuBose I

SUBMITTED BY: Ernest F. DuBose Il st bt si tondtmm sy I Ll A s
=T Mark Smith S,

Emest F. DuBose Il . Project Manager Date: 201210.09 0 34550400

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § !




4- |p !

-“ A]A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

..r

'\

Pﬁa:lECT;r\h(;mermd viclelress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 132 o OWN"ER m
Bogker HMigh School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: August 24, 2012 ARCHITECT: [X]
Consiruction Plase E
3201 North QOrange Avenue CONTRACTOR: X
Sarasota, Florida 34234 JELD
TO CONTRACTOR (N and adilress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/280:10 PIEE
Willis A Smilh Construetion, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 201} OTHER: [ ]
3001 1.akewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: Creneral Construction
Sarasola. Florida 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
thiclicle, where upplicable, any widispted aiount aiteibidable to previowsly executed Construction Change Directives)

COR 75 Siueco Exterior North and South walls of Building 2 Admin. 51137922
COR [31: BF1L30d Add 3 wide bypnss window Storage Room 8-129 & 8-£30. L T R
COR 136: Connector Canopy afong Fasl elevation of Building 5 H 500745

COR 138: PR 48 Relocale CATV lrom Building 2 dedia to Buikling 8 CCIV 5 2352491

COR 147: PR 56 Add active boagd in reoms 1-123 & 1-130, revise casework 1-119 8 1-123 S 6d10.09

The original Contract Sum was 39.925.142.00
The net change by previeusly authorized Change Orders <12, 1154187 'M

§
]
The Comtract Sum prior (o this Change Order was $ 27 809,723.26
$
$

The Contrget Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

2609310
The new Contract Sum inchuding this Change Crder will be 27.835.816.36

The Contraet Time will be unchanged by Zera (03 days.
The date of Substantial Campletion as of tie die of this Change Order thesefore 15 unchanged

NOTE: This Change Oreler dhoes nol inekuce clunges in (he Contraet Sum. Contraet Time or Guaranteed Maximum Pricse which have
been authorized by Construction Change Direetive narl the cost and 1ime fiave heen agreed mpon by bath (he Owaer i
Cantractor., in which case a Change Orger is exceuted o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Hagvard-Jolly?Fawley DBryimt Willis A, Smith Construction. Inc, “The Sehool Board of Sarasota County,
Florid
ARCHITECT ¢Firm nee) CONTRACTOR (Firm remme) OWNER ¢Firm nemne)
2714 Dr, Mantin Luther Kiug 8. N.. St S0 Lakwoud Raneh Blvd, N, 1960 Lamlings Boulevard, Saasoba,
Petersbhurg, 337 ; — Sarasola, Florida 31210 Plorida 34231 e
ADDRESE— Aoqggg_a-,, = ADDRESS
/ / - 55 Mark Smith e
BY M ,’ /// BY f\iglmr ire) BY (Signetinrej
Sieve Sohnson Steven G, Arrington, Mark Smith, Divector
~ Sr. Project Manager o Construclion Services Departimen
{ 1,m'.-lmune} 7 ped mrm g s {Tvpod neimn
"2l —_—
DA’I’E DATE |/ DATE

AM l)ocumem G701 ™. 2001 Copynghl@ 1979 198? 2000 and 2001 by The American Insﬂlule o! hnclllleclﬁ AII l’l(jlﬂb msorvad wam:m: T his NA
{rtame:nk s protechod l:y UG Topyright Law i tnernalional drcativs. Umalbonzod eproduetion s distribudion of this AIA {lozorsond, or any 1
putthon of 0, may secudl i severs vl and crpainal genatlic:, aml W be proancuted W 3 ma dnm extent possiols unde (e b, This document was
produced by AlA soltware al 08;32:44 on 09/07/20" 2 under Order No. 9344999915 _1 which expires on 12A16/2012, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (2000044367)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (133)
BOARD DATE: 11/6/2012

ITEM 1) Description: COR B6R1: RFl's 217, 256, 295: Revisions needed to seal the space ih between
Bldg.2 and Bldg.3. Additional framing necessary construct the cancpy on Bldg.3.

Reason for Change: The Construction Documents did not provide details of the connection of the twe
buildings. After collaboration between the Construction Manager, Architects, and
Engineers, the most cost effective and durable method was determined. The canopy
framing required additional metal framing to support the specified Dens-Glass
sheathing at the building connection.

Cost of Change: ADD: $7.888.77
ITEM 2) Description: COR# 124: RFI 256: Cost to provide 22-gauge metal decking at the light gauge

metal framed roof trusses located on the canopies of Buildings 1, 4, and 8.

Reason for Change: Specifications call for sheathing to be Dens-Glass Gold, which was carried in the
GMP, but the metal decking was needed to meet NOA for roofing system.

Cost of Change: ADD: $26,470.44
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $7,888.77

ITEM 2) ADD: $26,470.44
TOTAL COST: ADD: $34,359.21
Totat Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract; | $11,417.952.92 28.60%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $689.208.68
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ _$93.04523]

Oigaally signe-. Ly Emest F. DuBosz I
SUBMITTED BY: Ernest F. DuBose |l Sxpmisssicisiione e i
, Mark Smith e s
Ermest F. DuBose ||, Project Manager e 0121008 13 1709-08

Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X [ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

o ———



\ Document G701" - 2001

BA]

Change Order

PROJECT ¢Nenne anel acledvess); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 133 OWNER: [¥]
Bouker High Schooel Rebaild; Yertien DATE: August 24, 20}2 ARCHITECT: ¥
Construction Phase i
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR:
Sarnsota, Florida 34234

FIELD: 1)

TO CONTRACTOR (Nume ainef cuklress): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059728040
Witis A, Smith Construction. Inc. GONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2041 OTHER: [

3001 Lakewoad Ranch Blvil, N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Floridu 342:10

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inehwde, swhere applicable, any wdisputed amont witribmtable ta previousty exeemted Constrinction Change Directives)

COR 36R1; RFI's 217.256 & 295 Work belween Bldgs. 283 and cal exterior canoy of [3ldg., 3 5 7.888.77
COR 124 : RFE256 22 Guage metal decking at metal lramed rool trusses an eanopies 82647044

The ariginal Contracl Sum was § 3992504200
The net change by previously aulhorized Change Orders $ _-12.089.325.64
The Conteact Sun prior Lo this Change Order was $ 27,835.816.36
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § . 3.3592]
The new Contract Sum including this Chamge Order will be 5 27.870,175.57

The Contraet Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
he date o Substantial Completion s of e date of this Change Order therefe is unchunged

NOTE: This Crenge Onder does nol include chonges in the Contiaet Sum. Contiaet Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
heen authorfzed by Construction Change Direetive until the cost aid time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is excented fo supersede the Construction Change Direetive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

lHarvard-tolly/Fawley Bryanl Willis A. Smith Constraction. Ine. The School Board of Samsow County.
PR . e Florida
ARCHITECT ¢F7rm vamel CONTRACTOR (Firm nene) OWNER ¢#irm name)
271 Dr. Martin Luther King 5L, N S S01 Lakewend Ranch Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarnsota,
PelersbupuA1-33744 Sarasola. Florida 34240 . Florida 34231
RES ADD&E,’E@"{,, ADDRESS
s 4 Mark Smith
BY i$igmerlure) BY (Signetere)
Steven G, Arringlon, Mark Smith, Dircetor
=5 . o B Projet Manager Construction Services Department
{1y aarinie) {Typed peines f (Fped nanw)
l%hi-' Moo - —
DATE i ¥ DaYE | ] DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2001, Conyrigh! € 1979, 1957, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitule of Architects. All righis roserved. VAR Thic Alh
Lrcwnent is protccled by Lid. Copyright Law and Ditentional 1 reatien, Saautlon o P cduetion or distriulion of this AR Hoowment, 52 sey
Pravtion o i, iy resalt in sovere civil std crimbsl ponaltiv, and wal be paesecited o D9 macinnis e-tesd possibls und 1he e This document was
produced by AA software al 08:34:02 on 09/07/2012 under Order Ne.9344999915_1 which expires on 121672042, and is nol for resale

User Notes: (198707 1555)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase I

CHANGE ORDER NO. 47
BOARD DATE: November 6, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Provide an alternative exterior expansion joint detail than what was identified on the
drawings.

Reason for Change: This detail will provide a better seal on the this type of exterior application of the
building along with providing a credit back fo the owner.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $1,824.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $1,824.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $1,824.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,453,879.25 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Z
SUBMITTED BY: M/
, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /I Yes, enter this C O amount here = § |

L:\Projects\SCT1_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phasa [IR21 CONTRAGCT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\110612_CO#58unsigned.xlsx



=N
L

®

b P ,'.J'

NN

- Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Nuie and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 047 OWNER: L]
SCTI- Phase I DATE: October 4, 2012 .

748 Beneve Ruad ARCHITECT: (0
Sarasota, Florida 34233 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Waras and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
“Willis A Smuth Comstruihon, Inc. - CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 '

5001 Lakewood Rénch Blwd: N.- OTHER: [
- g L CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Iclude, where upplicable, uny unisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit for expansion joint matesial per Change Order Request #12.
The original Contract Sum was $ _ 25865707.00
The net change by previonsly authorized Change Orders $ -5,794,044.00
The Contract Sum pricr to fhus Change Order was $ — 20,071,663.00
The Contrast Sum will be decrsased by this Change Order in the amount of $ ~ 1,824.00
The new (Contraet Sum including this Change Order will be - § _ 20,060,839.00

The Contract Time will 1< micreased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

NOTE: This Change Urder doss not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Censtruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Changs Order 15 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID _uﬂm. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenke] Shultz Architecture

Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine. School Board of Saragota County
- ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nams) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Saraspta, Florida 3423 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS - . gy . ADDRESS DRES:!
_ B Lo e i V4
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (.S‘lgmzturﬁ/
JamesRobison Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D, Smith
Project Architect. Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
{Typed name) - (Tvped name) (Typed name,
1%,
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protacted by ULS, Copyright Law and interuztional Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
pariion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltiss, and w1l be prosecuted to the maximem extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:38:17 on 10/04/2012 under Order No.9344999915_1 which explres en 12/16/2012, and is not for resale.
User Notes:

(1181905484)





