uoneoyney=y ‘|jeaciddy=v,,

"Xe) sejes aAeS 0} pIeog [00YdS dy) Aq swa)l asay) Jo aseyaind J0auip 40 }NSal 8y} aJe ‘UoIedlilel 10} ‘(8Aoge palnuspl,) siep.io ebueys syl 310N

00°0%$ ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TV1OL GS'L96°G0L$
‘Alddng "ou| ‘uonoNisSU0D |Il 8seyd |10S
¥ j00°0% siap|ing uiqJoy] :1eplo asyesind |eusiew Joaulp Jo uoliod pasnun 3oeq ppy| 00652662618 |00°S2E°12% o0v8e'vLL'6LS | LS YHWs v SliIM - | 483ue) [edluyos | Auno) ctozﬁ
‘Jonpoud JeAup puey sy} 8bueyd :gL#H00 (v wey
's1ebuey alim |eaiisnooe Bunsixa Buisnal 1oy oeq Ipald (GL# HOD (£ wey
‘9 "Bp|g ul saul| 8)esaPUOD Y} JOAO SpJenb wnuiwne Z |ieisu| iZ1# YOO (g wey uoijeaousy
¥ {00°0$ "6 'Bpig Wooisse|D ul okl ejep aoejdel g aA0WRY 1L L#H0D (L wel| 6€°922°189°C8  [29°951°2$ £2°619629°C$ | 8L | oul ‘Wms "4 uop | OVAH :l00ydS S|ppI 1axoog
'8 L ‘9 'sBp|g Ul S100p JOLIBIX® |[e 4O BPIS JoLBIX® B} JUled 9L#H0D (¢ wa)
‘9 "Bplg wooisse|D ul yiomased soe|dal/lieday LYy L# HOD (€ way
"Z1°bpIg-s100p peaylano G uo [ebeise wopoq aoejdargagn|isnipy € 1# HOD (Z wey uoijeAousy
H [00°0% '9'6pig ul suey Isneyxagggge L sbpig ul s)ybl Aousbiswe soeidey 0L#400 (L wey| 226196298 [08°022°01$ 16'8¥8°899°C8 | Ll | OUl ‘WMS "JUOr | OVAH :lo0YydS Ippliy Jex00g
‘8% ¥ ‘| "sbp|g ul s|jem pawelj |e}ow oy} Joj sjuswainbal ‘U] ‘uolONIISUOD 9SEUd UONONIISUOD) |EDIMIBA
Vv |00°0$ Buiwely [einjonys [BUOHIPPE 104 JOGE| B [BLISIBW 8U} SISA0D 1LY 9ZL# HOO| ¥8'8L¥'8€5'82$ [€1°662°LLS$ LL6GLL9Y'82S | L9L | YNWS "V SIIIAA ‘pIIngay [00yos ybiH Bv_oomi
ONILI3IN a¥v09g TOOHDS €102/61/g IHL LV NOILVYOIdILYH HO/ANY TVAOHddY HOd4 ILINISTHd SHIAHO IONVYHDI SIOIAEIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AYVWANS
e * INNOWNV
NIAV!
59 S (payoeyne 89s) NOILYNV1dX3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1OVHINOD [#0D] HOLOVHLNOD 103rodd
XV1 a3SIA3Y INI¥YND

SHIA™O FIONVHI S3IIAYUIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (167)

BOARD DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: COR #126 R1: This change order covers the material and labor for the additional structural

framing requirements for the metal framed walls in Buildings 1, 4, and 8.

Reason for Change: During inspections, the building inspector brought up a concern of the structural integrity of

the tall interior non load-bearing walls. Upon further investigation, it was determined that
additional bracing needed to be added throughout the three (3) buildings. The original bids
were calculated without the additional framing. The subcontractor designed and bid the
walls to meet deflection limits per the Florida Building Code (see pp.5-6 of this packet). After
the inquiry by the building inspector, the engineer of record responded with design
requirements above the FBC and subcontractor's bid. The total cost of this addition is
$142,518.26 of which half ($71,259.13) will be covered in the Construction Manager's
Contingency.

Cost of Change: ADD: $71,259.13
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $71,259.13
TOTAL COST: ADD: $71,259.13
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $11,473,276.95 |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $690,737.17 |

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $837,458.99 |

SUBMITTED BY:

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Emest‘ F. DuBose |, o=Sarasota County School Board, Digitally signed by Mark Smith

r n e S . u o S e ou=Construction Services Department, email=ernest. » DM criehlark Sriith, omSarasots GOty
dubcseasarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Mar S MITIN serootsood cuzconsuucion senices,
Date: 20130215 15:50:50 -05'00 emall=mark_smith@sarasotak12flus, c=US

Date: 2013.02.26 09.14:14 -05'00"

Ernest F. DuBose II, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\BHS_010-011\2012 BHS Campus Rebuild\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\COTL_Vertical_Phase\CO#167_Summ-

LogBudget(Vertical).xlsx



Il

e

. :4
=

“
3
[ 4
L
[

Vaez
liwes
IS

Change Order

PROJECT (Nante and acddess):
Boaoker High School Rebuild: Vertical
Construction Phase

3201 North Orange Avenue

Sarasota. Florida 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
Willis A, Smith Construction. Ine.
SO01 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.
Sarasota. Florida 342440

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 167
DATE;

Januany 2:1. 2013

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/280:10
CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011
CONTRAGT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
thiclude, vehore applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previoush: executed Construction Change Directives)
COR 120R1 - Additional Steuctural Framing at Metal Framed Walls

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Odei theretore is unchanged

l/\ Document G701" - 2001

OWNER: [X]
ARCHITECT: [X]
CONTRACTOR: [X]
FIELD: [X)

OTHER: [[]

NT1L.259.13

39.925.142.00

71.259. I’
28, 53&4!\ \xl

D WD DD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
heen authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed o supersede the Consteuction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
7‘/I l l)r M.ulin Luther King St.. N.. St

I/l/'((/ name) ) ﬂ %
12941

DATE

hAE)ocumcnl G701 -

SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT,

Willis A, Smith Construction.Ine.

CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

The School Board of Sarasota County.
Ilorida

CONTRACTOR (Firm hunu;lv '

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,

Sarasota, Florida 34240 4

I\DDRFQ§ /
,u//'/m 4 R

BY {1 Signatwre)

Brett Raymaker,

Projeet Manager

( 1yped name)

Florida 34231

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota,

ADDRESS

BY (.\'ljg'nulm'c'}

M wk Smith, Director
struction Services Depariment
ed nane)

DA‘(E{ "// 4

DATE

2001 Copyruhloww 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of/\rchnecls Falll nghls reserved. WARPIHNG: mi MA

Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Interational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distriition of this AIA° Document, or any

portion ol it, may resultin severe civil and criminal penallics,

and will be prosceuted to the maxdinin extent possible undes the lav. This document vias

produced by AlA sollware al 11:40.42 on 01/24/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is nol for resale

User Notes:

(1920419147)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (17)

BOARD DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

SUMMARY:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 1)

COR #10: Covers the cost to replace two (2) Emergency Lights in Central Energy
Plant Bldg.12 and two (2) Emergency Lights and three (3) Exhaust Fans in
Classroom Bldg.6.

The replacement of these items were not included in the original design and GMP.
The assumption was that these items were functioning properly in the existing
conditions of the school. Change reviewed and approved by Facilities.

ADD: $2,624.24

COR #13: Covers the costs to adjust, lube, and replace the bottom astragal on the
five (5) overhead doors servicing the Central Energy Plant Bldg.12.

The overhead doors were not functioning properly; therefore, Facilities requested
that they be serviced during the renovation project.

ADD: $454.89

COR #14R1: Covers the cost to repair/replace casework in Classroom Bldg.6 that
was non-operational and/or severely damaged.

Casework was not included in the original design and GMP. During the renovations,
it was requested by the school to replace the non-functional or severely damaged
items.

ADD: $3,499.09

COR #16: Covers the cost to paint the exterior side of all exterior doors in Bldgs.6,
7, &8.

This scope was not included in the original design and GMP. The school requested
that the exterior side of the doors be painted. This request was reviewed and
approved by Facilities.

$4,192.58

$2,624.24

L:\Projects\Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#17_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC

RENOVATION.xIsx



ITEM 2) ADD: $454.89

ITEM 3) ADD: $3,499.09
e LEMA) A SA92.58 e,
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,770.80
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Sarasota County School Digitally signed by Mark Smit
Ernest F. DuBose Il e oot " Mark Tk s
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2013.02.19 17:25:17 0500 . ousComsctionSerices
Ernest DuBose , Project Manager Smith s
lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Booker Middle SchooN\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#17_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC
RENOVATION.xIsx



o
S

Il
(]

\
0
D)

.

AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

x|
%

495
NG
%,

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER: []
Booker Middle School Ren i :

S Myrtle Sttt ovations DATE: 2/18/13 ARCHITECT D
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: [—_—]
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directi ves)

1. COR No. 010 - Bldg 12 Emergency Lights and Bldg. 6 Exhaust Fans and Emergency Lights - $2,624.24.

2. COR No. 013 - Bldg. 12 Service five overhead doors - $454.89.

3. COR No. 014R - Bldg. 6 Case work repairs - $3,499.09.

4. COR No. 016 - Bldgs. 6, 7 & 8 - Paint exterior side of exterior doors - $4,192.58.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 1,296,128.97
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,668,848.97
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,770.80
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,679,619.77

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240
ADDRESS Digiallysigneaby  ADDRESS iyl ADDRESS
igita gn .
:F E El El . Tcoqd N__I.ISweet . bygjaso)rl\ F. Swift Mark Smlth .
BY (Signature) qneewo-swest  BY (Signature) p o eTSonT BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet M . SLC:hA]\Itrec;tiieI::,” Jason F. Swift, - = = < Zm;&l;‘:;;%on Mark Smith, Director
emal=tsweetaswe - pregident fswiftinc.com, Construction Services Department
= — | GO — =
(Typed name) SWeE el eus  (Typed name) bate. 20130219 (Typed name)
16:24:48 -05'00' 15:53:53 -05'00"
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Decument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:24:05 on 02/19/2013 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 08/09/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1651926073)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (18)

BOARD DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 4) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

COR #11: Covers the labor cost to remove and replace the data rack in Classroom
Bldg. 9 to support the added computer labs.

During the design and bidding of the conversion of the Teacher Planning Areas to
Computer Labs, the architect and construction managers were not aware that a new
data rack would be necessary. After further investigation, a new rack is needed to
support the additional computers.

ADD: $1,466.48

COR #12: Covers the labor and materials to install two aluminum guards over the
condensate lines in the Mechanical Room in Bldg.6 to protect the lines from
damage and to prevent a tripping hazard.

The condensate lines are above the slab and run across the path of travel within the
Mechanical Room to the existing drain. It was more cost effective to use this
method of discharge rather than cutting up the slab and moving the drain.

ADD: $511.21

COR #15: Provides a credit back to the district for the ceiling subcontractor reusing
the existing acoustical ceiling wire hangers in lieu of installing new ones.

The project was designed and bid to receive new hangers. The contractor used the
existing hangers. This was discovered near the point of completion of the scope.
The architects, inspector, and project manager agreed to leave the existing hangers
provided a reasonable credit was returned back to the district for the labor and
material.

ADD: ($620.38)

COR #18: Covers the cost to change the hand dryer product from Comac Blast to
American Dryer model EXT7-SS.

After the project was designed and bid, Facilities and Construction Services
decided to change the district specification for hand dryers due to noise and
efficiency.

ADD: $799.31

L:\Projects\Booker Middle Schoo\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#18_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC

RENOVATION .xlsx



SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,466.48

ITEM 2) ADD: $511.21

ITEM 3) ADD: ($620.38)
SRR . . IO . o > SOV OO. SOr— T2 L U
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,156.62
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 1.48%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%
Digitally signed by Ermnest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose ll, o=Sarasota County School Digitally signed by Mark Smith
E r n est F D u B 0 S e I I Board, ou=Construction Services Department, " DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
s TSt iibeEspsarasoTcatnt chools.net, c=US M ar k S mi t School Board, ou=Construction Services,
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2013.02.20 14:57:52 -05'00' Sgplemari smithesarsotaki2 s,

Date 2013.02.21 11:16.52-05'00"

Ernest DuBose , Project Manager

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ~ No___/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

-

L:\Projects\Booker Middle Schoo\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#18_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC
RENOVATION.xIsx



Change Order

\_'IAIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):
Booker Middle School Renovations
2250 Myrtle Street

Sarasota, Florida 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Jon F. Swift, Inc.
2221 8th Street
Sarasota, Florida 34237

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018
DATE: 2/19/13

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796

CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: []
ARCHITECT: []
CONTRACTOR: []
FIELD: (]

OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
1. COR No. 011 - Remove and replace the data rack in Bldg. 9 Room 603 - $1,466.48.
2. COR No. 012 - Bldg. 6 Condensate Protectors - $511.21.

3. COR No. 015 - Bldg. 6 Credit for reusing Hanger Wires - ($620.38).

4. COR No. 018 - Hand dryers to American Dryer model EXT7-SS - $799.31.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

137272000
1,306,899.77

2,679,619.77
21566
2,681,776.39

@ 9 N NN

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS Srysoneaty  ADDRESS botalysoned ADDRESS
e olson o Mark Smith
BY (Signature) s BY (Signature) _ swifto=lonr.  BY (Signature)
M Architects inc,, . ) ~ _~ Swift, Inc,, ou, . P
Todd M. Sweet . ousArchitect, Jason F. Swift, < email=jasonejo  Mark Smith, Director
. | cmalstweetd@sw  pPresident ____ nfswiftinccom,  Construction Services Department
(Typed name) DVWECL S (Typed name) o o130a1e  (Typed name)
16:25:10-05'00' 15:48:32 -05'00"
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AIA software at 09:24:42 on 02/19/2013 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 08/09/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1281840441)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase lil

CHANGE ORDER NO. 57
BOARD DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Add back for unused portion of direct material purchase order to Kobrin Builders
Supply.

Reason for Change: The unused portion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated
sales tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $21,375.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $21,375.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $21,375.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $43,849.00

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
M a r k DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
igned by Paul J. Pitcher School Board, ou=Construction
D : Gl US E=Paul Pilcher@sarasotacountyschocls.nel, Services,
SUBMI I I ED BY: a ! ! ! ! P I I Cher &m“,“{,i::;ﬂ,i”c’j :,ﬁ[ j"‘g‘c‘,’,,“ =Consiniclon S e email=mark_smith@sarasota.k12fl.us,
5 m It =Us

Paul J PItCher PrOjeCt Manééer Date: 2013.02.25 13:37:38 -05'00'

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase [I\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\031913_CO57unsigned



IA Document G701™ - 2001

Cﬁénge Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 057 OWNER: []
SCTI Phase I DATE: February 15, 2013 .
4748 Beneva Road 08 ARCHITECT: [ ]

* Sarasota, Florida 34233 CONTRACTOR: []

' TO CONTRACTOR (Nemte and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis-A. Smith Censtruction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 _
5001 Lakeweod Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]
Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Add back for unused portion of Qwher Purchase Order 9042 21207785 plus Sales Tax:

Kobrin Builders Supply + $20,165.00

Sales Tax © §1,210.00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 25,865,707.00
- Thenet change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -6,091,323.00
. The:Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was ' $ 19,774,384.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of A $ 21,375.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 19,795,759.00
. The Contract Time will be incréased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Cempletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

NOTE: Thls Change Order does nqtiﬁelilﬂgahangcs in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
. -been duthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case:a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenke] Shultz Archifeoture % . Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
\RCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N: Washington Bivd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
_Sarasota, Florida 34236 .. Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS i ADDRESS ADDRESS
5 oA Fohon— brerrimisre BrplBES | v Mark Smith
- BY (Signature)- BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
" James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
e '(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
e 1 19:Fpb 13
- DATE 3 DATE DATE

AJA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING; This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe clivif and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:02:00 on 02/16/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale. )

User Notes: (963738223)

1



