uofeoljey=y ‘jeroiddy=v,, ‘XB)} S9|ES 9ABS 0} pleog |00YdS 8y} Aq swal 8say} Jo aseyound JosuIp JO }Nsal 8y} e ‘uonedliel Joj {(aAoge payiuapl,) siapio abueyd syl J1ON

9v'L9Y'P$  ‘SONIAVS XV.L NI TVLOL (68°270°€L$)
dueq|io S| e/a/p
U] 'SIIIN DM 0}
1S@J8)UI Ul 10SS90INS
se Auedwo) 2 aseydfl
Y {00°068% (sleusjew xoLq) [e}seo) SRseIP|O 0da| £9°122'555'62$  [(00°068'71L$) L9°LL1'0LG'628 | LS Buip|ing sueq|i9 -plingay [0042S YBIH 8o1usp
aueqlo SIIIN e/q/p
oul SIIIN DM 0}
1S8.8)ul Ul J0SS909NS
se Auedwon ¢ 3seydj
SN I NARRS (sletiejew auim [eo11)089) S10INqLSIQ [BOLIOB|T PoIEPIIOSUOD :Odaf £9°L11'025°62$ |(9¥'89¢29%) €1'08v'ce9'6es | 95 Buipling sueq|i9 -plingay [00y9S YBIH do1USA
'sjeyuelg alld [euOlIpPE (9) XIS [[BISUI R BPIACId :Z0Z# YOO (€ Wway
"1'Bp|g ul pasn jou aseq 9|1} J0} JOgE| %R [BLSJEW JO }SOD SHPaID L6 L# HOD (Z way ‘ou| ‘uononasuo) 8Seyd uonoNIISuUo) |edIUBA
d [00°0% "Olyjel} uelisepad pienoepad pienHosN Alddy-y Bpig wooissed:zy9sL#Y00 (L well| L ve9'2rS'82$ 14561 vS ¥8'81¥'8€5'82$ | 891 UIWS 'Y SHIIAA ‘pIingay |00yoS YBiH Jasoogl
ONILIIN A¥V08 TOOHOS ¢ L0Z/¢ /¥ 3HL LV NOILVYOIHILVY HO/ANY TVAOHddY H0d4 A3LINISTFHd SHIAHO FONVHO SIOIAYIS NOILONILSNOD 40 AHVINNNS
*x INNONV
® NIAV
9 = (payoene 99s) NOILVYNY 1dX3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1OVHINOD [#0J| ¥YOLOVHLINOD 103royd
XVL1 S31vs a3sIATA INIHNNO

SHUIAAHO FONVHOI SIDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (168)
BOARD DATE: 4/2/2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Reason for Change:

COR #156R2: This change order covers the costs to apply the NeoGuard Peda-
Guard pedestrian traffic coating/waterproofing system to the second floor exterior
concrete deck at the monumental stair landing of Classroom Bldg. 4.

Since the time of the BHS design and bidding, the district has determined the
originally specified system which was installed at a previous campus rebuild is not
the best performing system for the application. The NeoGuard Peda-Guard system
is requested by Facilities and will also be used at Venice High.

ADD: $3,195.57

COR #191: This change credits the cost of material and labor for the tile base that
was not installed at the main corridor of the Administration Bldg. 1.

It was determined that the area would look better without the tile base on the brick
wall.

DEDUCT: ($170.72)

COR #202: Provide and install six (6) additional Fire Blankets. Each Science Lab in
Buildings 4 and 8 require a Fire Blanket. There are a total of 7 Science Labs. One
(1) Fire Blanket was provided in the original bid, therefore, requiring six (6)
additional.

The original plans did not show any Fire Blankets. The Equipment Sheet identified
the Legend Note for a Fire Blanket, however, the plans did not show or locate any.
The Construction Manager, per the Legend Note identifying the item, budgeted and
bid one (1) blanket. It was noticed prior to occupancy that the remaining blankets
would be needed.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,190.72
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $3,195.57

ITEM 2) DEDUCT: ($170.72)

ITEM 3) ADD: $1,190.72
TOTAL cosT: ADD: T $a21557 T
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:[$11,473,276.95 | 28.74%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $690.737.17]
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [3841.674.56 |
SUBMITTED BY: Ernest F. DuBose Il

Date: 2013.03.04 11:29:56 -05'00"

Ernest F. DuBose Il __, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X_ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $




Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Namie and acldress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 168 OWNER: [X]
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: January 24, 2013 ARCHITECT: [X
Construction Phase R
3201 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: [X]
Sarasota, Florida 34234 FIELD: [¥)
TO CONTRACTOR (Neune and addess): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUNMBER: 9059/280:40) I
Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 2011 OTHER: []
S001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Constiuction

Sar d\()ld Flovida H’«H)

THE: CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

tInclude, where applicable, any wndisputed amount attributable to previoush: executed Construction Change Directives)

COR 156R2 - Bldg. 4 Monumental staic landing waterproofing S 319557

COR 191 - Deleted PT base at brick walls in Building T Main Corridor (S 170.72)

COR 202 - Fire Blankets in Buildines 4 & § Science Labs S 119072

The original Contract Sum was S ~39.925.142.00
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 11380, 72 3 I(y
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $

The new Contract Sum including this Chiange Order will be $

The Contract Time will be incecased by Zero (0) dins,
‘The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therelore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contraet Sum., Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been autharized by Constraction Change Divective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constraction Change Direetive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board ol Sarasota County.

o ) - _ Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER ¢ Firni ncame)
2714 Dy, Martin Luther King St N SL 5001 1 akewoad Raanch Blvd, N, 1960 Landings Bouleviud, Satasota,
Pe lushnn' [{PRRY o ~ Swrasota, Florida H"‘l() o o Florida 34231
AODRESE™ 2 ADDR 7/

, C§S /, /
_— £ . . - e ,\,(.o? LA
BY BY A/gnulm ) (Stgnature)
Steve Johnson Breit Raymaker, Mark Smith. Director
) __ Project Manager — Conslruction Services Department

(Tvped name) ( I V /J(’(/ name)

(lvped namey , - i '
_1_1,@4( Y b ez
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 -- 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARMIHG: (s AIA
Document is protected iy U.S. Copyright Law and Interaational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA Doctunent, or any
porlion of It, may resll in severe clviland ciminal penallics, and witl be proscented to the maximum extent possible undes the law. This document was
produced by AlA software al 11:48:13 on 01/24/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1447257934)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY SIX (56)

BOARD DATE:
April 2, 2013
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the electrical wire materials supplied by Consolidated Electrical
Distributors. These materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School

Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $3,577.46 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($62,368.46)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($62,368.46)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($62,368.46)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SBSC, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith

Sue Bouffa rd Salisue boufrard@sarascra ki 2ftus, TN Shootsoms av=Corsovcron emves,
SUBMITTED BY: l()_altJeS:2013.03.os12:09:4&05‘00‘ Mark Smlth mal-mark smihesarasota 125 c=Us

Date: 2013.03.08 14:17:17 -05'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 56 CED Wire



i‘ AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

" "PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 056

: " OWNER 1
___Vemce High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: ¢ 3/7/2013 , - . s

- One Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285 . ARCHITECT [

" CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT. NUMBER 275338000

. CONTRACTOR O

' Tp %qya‘lrllR%CTé) r% r%’z’:gzng'a’gggc(&essssgr in irﬁ§r§§l'TECT § PROJECT NUMBER ©.0920127 . *FIELD [
to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a ‘Milis/Gilbane " 12162011 PR

8433 Enterprise Clrcle, Ste 100 : CONTRACT DATE OTHER OO

Bradento FL 34202

CONTRACTFOR: \/_e_niice High School Phase 2

The Contract is changed as. oliows.

Iiiqlzide;' her e appitcable any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

' To modify. the Gontract Amount by sums included in change order request (COR) G057 whlch covers Drrect Purchase Orders (DPO)
16050.Co 'olldated E!ectncal Distributors / Westcoast Electric Services LT : Ctell

39,811,580.00
-(10,178,099.87)

The ongmal (Conmuaranteed Maxnnum Price) was
‘ The ’net ’change by prevxous?y_authmmed Change Orders

:,_uaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was ER g . :29,632,480.13

e (Co ‘Wmlaranteed Maximum Prlce) wxll be (chdeczeased) (unc}W ERTA
i by thxs Chauge 01der in’ the amount of - - A $ (62 368.46)

he new (Conﬁﬁ@@@é‘ﬁ?ﬁ@(iuaranteed Maxnnum Price), including this Change Order, willbe  § 20.570,444:67
“The Co' tract Time will be (mchecr&Wﬁnchanged) by oA s 0.7 days,
he.date of Substantlal Completxon as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is. . o

NOI‘E This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
‘Oyme) and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

- NOT: VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCH!TECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.  ° * Gilbane Bl:;ildlgg gompany as successof In ‘rhe School Board of Sarasota County,
: : interest io .
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRAGTOR (Firm name) . OWNE'R @“{m namg)
677 N. Washin ton Blvd. 8433 Enterprise CircCle, Ste 100~ -~ siruction Services Depaftment
Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton, FL 34202 7895 Fruitvilte Road s
' ADDRESS e ADDRESS 1

Dlgltallysxgned by James H i B X ”_:»; ) _ ; fn:(h ar’:s': a County School Board,
B '32253213‘03.080%36‘21 05000 % 5 7 \/ - L’ D’L7 Ma rk Smlth gt s
B T BY (Signature) BY (Szgl_ﬂatml,_e)
Tim Hensey .5 Mark D. Smith
‘ (Typed name) o (Typed name)
o8 Mar 13 08 Mar 2013
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured,

_.AlA Pocument G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproducﬂon or distribution of this AITA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright viclations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail

O WU SUSUNE TROIPLITOV SR NS 1 O VR B RO N L L Lt S



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY SEVEN (57)

BOARD DATE:
April 2, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the brick materials supplied by Oldcastle Coastal. These materials
will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $890.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($14,890.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($14,890.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($14,890.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard ) ) .
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SBSC, ou=CSD, D'9."3"_””;’;::‘:{[_‘"1:;2:";‘;}:3 Four]
S u e BO uffa rd email=sue_bouffard@sarasota.k12.fl.us, . g::{;;}urd, it s iion SENic'eys’
SUBMITTED BY c=ts Ma rk Sm Ith imaIl=mark_5m|th@sarasola.k124ﬂus.

Date: 2013.03.11 10:18:17 -04'00" =US

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Date: 2013.03.11 13:37:06 -04'00"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 322519 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 57 Oldcastle Coastal DPO



@?AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 057 OWNER O
Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: 3/8/2013 . -
) , ' o ARCHITECT
One Indian Avenus, Venice, FL 34285 CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT.NUMBER: 275339000
CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: d add) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
Gilbane Building %%I:nggs gucc'ees?gr In interest s 0920127 FIELD [
to W.G. Mills, [nc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane CONTRACT DATE: - 121642011
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 OTHER I

Bradenton, FL 34202, CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Phase 2

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
To modrfy the Contract’ Amount by sums included in Charge Order Request (COR) #G058 which covers Direct Purchase Orders (DPO)
#6051 O[dcasue Coastal! Mark Williams Construction Co.

The original (Cont¥&&5aeRP¢Buaranteed Maximum Price) was B A 30,811.580.00
g o s (10,241,468.33)

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
$ 29,570,111.67

The (Conf¥SSARPIBuaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was
The (Coﬁﬁ@@@%@ﬁi})@@uaranteed Maximum Price) will be (mcmmyo(decreased) (uncbwgm)})a

by this Change Order in the amount of (14.890.00)
The new (Congaee@aadpiGuaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be $

29,555,227T°%7
The Contract Time will be (incrpasedidiecreasadddunchanged) by 0 { ) days.

The date of Substantlal Completlon as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

NOTE: T?ns Qhange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
that have béen authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, inc. Gilbane Building Company s successor in The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTHACTOR (ﬁ i name) OWNE’H% name)
677 N. Washington Blvd. 8433 Enterprise Clrcle Ste 100 Construction Services Department
Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton, FL 342 7895 Fruitville Road | -
ADDRESS ADDRESS ) ADDRESS PN
5 o Digi.tally signed by James H i . k://‘"'/ o i
' /””‘"i‘f' Fowe..— “32?52313.03.1109:55:55—04'00' o T ety —J")‘Z“‘] Mark SmIth .
BY (Signature) . .- e - BY(Signature) BY (Szgzza{ure) :
Jim Robison Tim Hensey Mark D. Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
11 Mar 13 11 Mar 2013
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears iﬁ RED. An original assures that
changes wiil not be obscured.

" AIA Document G704 ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insiituite of Architects. All righté reserved. WARN!NG This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document,
or any portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

beemm Ao JAPN maten afille demiimnmntvdham ammanlabad T ranard Aamorahb idalatinan af ATA Dantrant Naanimanis A mall



