uoneoyey=y :[eroiddy=yy 'X€] S9[es aAeS 0} pJeog |00YydS ay) Ag swall 8say) Jo aseyaind 10a.1p JO }Nsal 8y} ale ‘uonediyirel 1oy ‘(snoqe paynuapl,) siaplo abueyd ayl :JI1ON

00°0% ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TV1OL 67'261',.8'C$

186png 10aloid 1o JuUNowe 19e.1U0I [[elaA0 a3yl abueyd
10U S0P JapJo abueyd SIYl "ZT/ST/S U0 PaINIBIXa 10BIU0I dIND UoneAoUSY DVAH

uofyeAousy DVAH
00'0% SING 3} JO ]| 9SBUd/Z HY 104 SISOD [E)0} UORONIISUOD BU) Sppe Japio abueyd siyL| €€°0T2'862'9$  |6'26T'L28'C$  |¥8LTO'Ter'eS TE€ |oul ‘WIMS "4 uor |00YdS SIPPIN I8300g
ONILIIN A4vOd TO0HDS MHON\ON\m FHL 1V NOILVYOIdILVH HdO/ANY TVAOHddY 404 A3 LNISTHd SHIAHO0 IONVHI SFIIAGTS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AAVINANNS
+ SONIAVS INNOWY INNONWY
XV1 Avm yaoelle oo mv NOILVYNV 1dX3 a3sIATN JONVHO 1OVHINOD |#OO| HOLOVHINOD 103rodd
SERNAS

IN3H4ND

SH43dd0 d9NVHO S30IANH3S NOILONILSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (31)
BOARD DATE: August 20, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: This change order adds the construction costs for Alt.2/Phase Ill of the Booker Middle
School HVAC - Renovation GMP Contract executed on May 15, 2012. The actual
contract Increase amount of this change order is the total cost of Alt.2/Phase Il less the
amount of funds advanced to the project prior to the end of Fiscal Year 2012-2013 via
Change Order 25, BAI 6/18/13 (included in this back-up pp. 12-14). This Change Order
does not change the overall contract amount or project budget.

Reason for Change: The funding for this project is spread over four years; therefore, the project must be
contracted in four phases. To capture cost savings and subcontractor consistency, the
project was bid and awarded in its entirety prior to initial commencement. The
subcontractors and their respective pricing have been locked-in for the total project as
detailed in the GMP contract dated May 15, 2012. The Exhibit "C" - Control Estimate is
included in the back-up for this change order, pages 8-10. The costs for Phase lll
allocated by this change order are exact to those detailed in the section of the GMP
contract Control Estimate labeled "Alt.2/Phase [lI".

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,877,192.49
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,877,192.49
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,877,192.49
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $1,584,477.75|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $95,868.67
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | $6,605,836.75| 16.546%

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
DN: en=Ernast F. DuBose Il, o=5choo! Board of

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Ernest F. DuBose || saesocouny.ov-csn, g PR ey
SUBMITTED BY: ams=emen. dbosemuorakizfis =5 Mark Smith e
Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager S ———
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects'Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284115 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTSICO Tracking Log & Budget'CO#31_Summ-Log & Budgel-BMS-HVAC
RENOVATION.xlsx



Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 7/2/2013
2250 Myrtle Street

Sarasota, Florida 34234
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Jon F. Swift, Inc.
2221 8th Street
Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR: X
FIELD: [(J

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attriburable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Add Phase 3 (Bldgs. 2,3,4,9,10 & 11) to the Project.. Original GMP Amount - $4,064,981.00 less advancement of Phase 3 Funds in

Change Order No. 25 - $1,187,788.51. Balance to add - $2,877,192.49.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

1,372,720.00

2,048,297.84

3,421,017.84

2,877,192.49

e e

6,298,210.33

7 4N 4 P W

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
Doy snedtymon 34240
ADDRESS -—o ADDRESS oo senr.sun,  ADDRESS
igitally signed L i o
Todd tyromsme T A asontiontowiin
BY (Signature) M ¥ St teswit BY (Signature) bl:;'251:un6§z BY (Signature)
Sparkman 111541 04
Todd M. Sweet! ¥ '* Achiectsinc, Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
cuhrchitect, Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
emall=tsweet@sw 7.
SWe__e eersga:kmanff:_rn_
,c=Us
(Typed narme) t O S0 (Typed name) (Typed name)
16:03:57 -0400°
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction er distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 10:47:37 on 07/02/2013 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 08/09/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(862089554)





