uoneoiiey=y ‘lerciddy=y,,

'XE} S8|ES BAES 0} pIeog [00YdS ay) Aq swa) asay) o sseYINd 1081IP JO NS BY} BJE ‘UOHEdYIE] 10} (BAOQE pBylUSpl,) SJepio 8BueyD BY) ILON

00°08€°Z1L$ 'SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (86°216'002%)
"0u| ‘slOjoBHUOYD)
‘Josfoid sy Joj S)s02 [BNJOR 1088l [BJouaD) JaWWweng

¥ |00°0% 0} @jewns3 joauo) sy Buisiasl £Aq 10e1U09 Jo uoNeIIDUoDal [euld| €47 /88 €S L% (96'895'6%) 169°966°209°1$ e 7 l1em|3 a1fjuppiy yodeQ sng Auno) yinog
uonoONNSUOD)

(yoyed |86 @ puoqoaonys wspue| MmaN pue uoijeacuayll
H |00°8Z¥'9% xiw Jyseld ‘[essoioyy) sjonpoid uononysuog [eiseod 0dd| $6'502°120'82¢  |(00'8z2°211%) G6'££6'E81L'82S ¥z | eap ou| ‘seheHq g -looyog ybiYy ejoseles
uononisuad
wespue | MBN pue Co_um>OEmI
H |00°8es'L$ (s¥onpoud ooonys ¢ ooonjs) Alddng pmR7 :0dad geeee'esl'ges  |(oosec'azs) G6'1.2'0LE'82% €z | eqp ou| ‘'sefey rd -looyos ybiH ejoseleg
uoINISUOY)
wapue| MSJ pUB UOllBAOUSY
Y J00°066°'2% (waysAs yoynys qe| jawos) 011o9|3 Jeghels :0dq se'LizoLz'ezs  |(00°066°LSS) G6'1L92'292'8¢% zZ | eap ouj ‘sehey r'd -looyos ybiH ejoseleg
uolONISU0D)
‘pit ‘BpIg wapue | MBN PUE UOIEAOUSY
o [oo0$ jo sod ysam ut uwnjoo poddns ulew e o} suiedss paninbas apinoid| 56'192'292'828  |eszeo'sLe AR TA R ATAL T Lz | eap ouj ‘sehey td -|00Yyog YBIH ejoseles
uonINJISUOD)
wapue | MBN pue uoieaousy
o Aco.ow ‘v# ‘BpIg ul s|lem NND 01 suiedal apinold| Zb 62927282 GL'EBE'LES L2°9vZ'S0Z'82% 0z | eqp ou| ‘'safey r'd -jooyog Ybiy ejoseles
uonoNNSUOD)
.wmc_r_wn_o |lEM UIELIND MaU 1B PEH weapuej MBN pUB uolleACUSY
o {00°0% "Bpig uo sabpa) youq Bunsixe Joj poddns |as)s |ednjonas spinoid] /2'9v2'602'82$ 1G°68.'€Z$ 19.°09%'181°82% 6l | eqp ou| ‘seheH 'd -looyos ybiH ejoseleg
ou) .CO:.O:bm:OU Jamao ] |

d |00vEr LS (s|eusjew jomo) pueq) SHI0M [elol O¥ '0daj 00°.¥6'LZ$ (00'vZe'ves) 100°LL2'978 l WIWS Y SHIIAM pueg - [0oyos ybiH Lod yroNj
UoljeAcudy
o |00°0% (59 | 'sBpig 104 }odieD) snpuel :0dd| L2 '67£'S0Z 0 (L2'042°95%) 26°611°292'9% 84 "0U| ‘YMS "4 uop OVYAH-I0042S 3|ppIy J8xoog

ONILIIW AHYOE TO0HDS Q_.._ON...Q__@ JHL 1V NOILVOI4ILYH HO/ONY TVAOHddY ¥04 A3 LNISTed SHIAHO IONYHD SIDIAHIS NOILONHLISNOD 40 ANVIWNNS
- INNOWY
* NI
SINIATS (Payoene 09s) NOILYNYIdX3 LNOOWY JONVHD 19vHINOD  [#09| uOLOVMINOD 193ro¥d
XVl S3vsS a3siAIY ININNND

SUIAHO IONVHI S3IJIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (41)
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Carpet for Bldgs. 1 & 5 provided by Tandus. This scope will be
direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($56,770.21)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($56,770.21)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($56,770.21)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,584,477.75]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | $2,208,926.44] 5.533%
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose ||
DN: en=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business, %uﬁt'x::;:m -
SUBMIT'rED BY ErnESt F' DuBose II email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Mark D Smnh OxSusc Soury ScoolBoud, .

Dater2094-05-08-14:26:0004'00" Chi=Mark . S

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager o e

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Booker Middle SchooN\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#41_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):
Booker Middle School Renovations
2250 Myrtle Street

Sarasota, Florida 34234

OWNER: X
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 041
DATE: 4-23-2014

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 '
2221 8th Streel CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Tnadus (Carpet for Bldgs. 1 & 5 on State Contract) - ($56,770.21)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 4,880,399.92
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,262,119.92
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 56,770.21
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,205,349.71

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Censtruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS o
Todd M. st

Spckman ArchaeIy, i

Digptaty signed by Jason F
Switt
DN C-US

ADDRESS

e Esyasongiontyarine com
P O Jon B Swill Inc *
Chindasen Sk

ADDRESS C;
Mark D. Smith SEE555870

Dt 2914 05 09 1897 v oavy

e

BY (SignaureQyeet  TaT T
Todd M. Sweet

Date 201408 24
05 34 546300

BY (Signature)

Jason F. Swift, President
Jon F. Swift, Inc.

BY (Signature)

Mark Smith, Director
Construction Services Department

(Typed name)

(Typed name)

(Typed name)

DATE

DATE

DATE

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 12:51:17 on 04/23/2014 under Order N0.3014381057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is no: for resale.

User Notes:

(1347768935)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL BAND TOWER

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

TOTAL COST:

Deduct the cost of the Band Tower materials supplied by KC Metal Works. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the

School Board from the construction contract.

This allows the School Board to

realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the

sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,424.00

DEDUCT: ($24,324.00)
DEDUCT: ($24,324.00)
DEDUCT: ($24,324.00)

will be realized.

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$22,900.00 -52.57%
$1,424.00
$0.00 0.000%

Digitally signed by Sue Boutard

S u e BO Uffar d E?)l%;%?‘o:CSD. CheSus ot

SUBMITTED BY:

Date: 2014.05.07 14:24:23-04'00"

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith

ON: C=US,

Esmark smith@sarasotacountyschools. nent,
O=Sarasota County School Board,
Ol=Construction Services Department,
CHN=Mark D. Smith

Date; 2014 05 08 10:18.49-04'00"

Mark D. Smit

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $21,947.00

L:\Projects\NPHS-079\5540 Band Tower\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CSD Director for Signature\CO 1 KC Metal DPO



heesmen $AIA pocument 6701° - 2001

Change Order

" PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: D
b, - North Port High School Band Tower DATE: May 7,2014 :
6400 W. Price Blvd. - ARCHITECT: []
“' North Port, Florida 34286 CONTRACTOR: []
' TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: April 25, 2014
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N OTHER:[]
Sarasota, Florida 34240. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any und:spuled amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
/ Deductive Change Order for Owner paid material plus Sales Tax:
" KCMetal $22,900.00 Sk,
Sales Tax $ 1,424.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 46,271.00
:  ‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
~ . ‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 46,271.00
" The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,324.00
J‘he new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 21,947.00

: The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
i ‘The date of Substantial. Comp]etlon as o ate of this Change Order therefore is August 8, 2014

—

ol NOTE This Change Order does notm de changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

'Wlllts Al Smn‘h Construcnon Inc

q Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) ‘ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS : ADDRESS = = " egm e ADDRESS | B i
P St ¥ ?xﬁm; Mark D. Smith e
B BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Patrick Daley Mark D. Smith
Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

WDATE ; DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 12:39:43 on 05/07/2014 under Order No.9386981779_1 which expires on 12/16/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1286397935)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 19
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Provide structural steel support for existing brick ledges on Building #4 at new
curtain wall openings.

Reason for Change: Structutral steel supports are required to hold and support the brick veneer above
the new curtain wall locations. This brick veneer was self supported from the slab up
but when the openings were cut, there was no longer this support. This structure
spans the new openings and provides the necessary support.

Cost of Change: ADD: $23,785.51
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $23,785.51
TOTAL COST: ADD: $23,785.51

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ $82,797.69] 0.259%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

P I J P -t h DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, mh:_wuswwmn Smith
©O="School Board of Sarasota County, FL*, OU=Construction : s g

. au I C e Services D . CN=Paul J. Pitch . Exmarksmih@sarasotacountyschools.nen,

SUBM' T ED BY: . ervices Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher Mark D_ Smlth :.smmmw&msoam,

Date: 2014.05.13 07:27:37-04'00 Services Depariment,

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager s oo

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_305521 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\060314_CO#19unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Reference Change Request Number 23

23 RFI 42 Brick Ledge at B4 New Wall Openings

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 19
Date: 3/31/2014
Architect's Project:

$23,785.51

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

$31,923,000.00

(3,741,539.24)
28,181,460.76
23,785.51
$28,205,246.27

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. StN 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

Digitally signed by
Stephen L. Johnson

@ * Date: 2014.05.12
17:31:54 -04'00'

By By

C. Nathan Renner

o g
¢n=C. Nathan Renner, Mark D. Smith tememtaiamss

Dater: 2014 05, 14 1135280400
o=Farmderm€onstroctiom—

{Signature)

email=nathan.renner@tand
emconstruction.com, c=US

2014.05.02 13:44:27 -0400' By

Date Date

Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 20
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Provide repairs to CMU walls in Building #4 damaged during asbestos abatement
process.

Reason for Change: The CMU walis in Building #4 were damaged during the mechanical removal of the
asbestos stucco that was on these walls. Slots were cut were walls had been
damaged and were then in-filled with grout to repairr the damage and to strengthen
the wall assemblies as directed by the Structural Engineer.

Cost of Change: ADD: $37,383.15
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $37,383.15
TOTAL COST: ADD: $37,383.15
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $120,180.84

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
Dlghwustbnd by Mark D. Smith
CaUs,

P I J P -t h DN: C=US, E=Paul Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, b
a u C e O=:Sd'\uol Board of Sarasota County, FL*, _ g i Emmark.smith@sar asslacousntyschoots nent
SUBMITTED BY: - buagore s oratosame e e Mark D. Smithgsseymee

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Chis| D. Smith
Date: 2014.05.14 11:26:55-0400"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\060314_CO#20unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Reference Change Request Number 26

26 RFI 18 Building 4 CMU Repair

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 20
Date: 3/31/2014
Architect's Project:

$37,383.15

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(3,717,753.73)
28,205,246.27
37,383.15
$28,242,629.42

Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

C. Nathan Renner

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Dightally sigred by Mark D. Smith
DH: GeUS
Eemark smin@sncaselacountyscnooi:

Digitally signed by cn=C. Nathan Renner, Mark D. Smith Sissmes s .
- Stephen L. Johnson . o=Tandem Construction, ou DR 291405, 14 11:37.28 0000
( * Date: 2014.05.12 ‘ email=nathanrenner@tande  (Signature)
17:33:03 -04'00' mconstruction.com, c=US
o 2014.05.12 11:38:33 -04'00'
By By By
Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 21
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Provide required repairs to a main support column in west pod of Building #4.

Reason for Change: This column had a large crack through approximately 75% of its base. Shoring was
required to support the overall structure during this repair. The damaged section was
removed and the column was reformed and repoured as specified by the structural

engineer.
Cost of Change: ADD: $19,632.53
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $19,632.53
TOTAL COST: ADD: $19,632.53

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,584,623.98 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $139,804.37 0.438%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pitch chools.net, Digrtally signed by Mark D. Smith
s,

P au I J P i.t Ch e r ga'sé:nol Board c;f Sarasuéa County, FL", DAE CoUS,
=Construction Services Department, CN=Paul J. 441 E=markcami nent,

T i . ; GaSarasata County Schoo! Board,

SUBMI ED BY: :ﬁfﬁ'f';m 05 13 0A:00:40-04'00° Mark D' Smlth g:':uc‘;m“cgmf‘""m Department,

Data: 2014,05.14 11:40:52-04°00°

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

Iis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\060314_CO#21unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
B4 Existing Column Repair

33 B4 Existing Column Repair

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 21

Date: 4/3/2014

Architect's Project:

$19,632.53

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(3,680,370.58)
28,242,629.42
19,632.53
$28,262,261.95

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Harvard Jolly, Inc. Tandem Construction
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Sarasota, FL 34240

Digitally signed by

17:33:37 -04'00'

¥ Stephen L. Johnson
{ * Date: 2014.05.12

C. Nathan Renner
cn=C. Nathan Renner,
o=Tandem Construction, ou NP 4.05.14 11:4118-0400
email=nathan.renner@tande (Signature)

mconstruction.com, c=US

2014.05.12 11:39:40 -04'00'

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

m?mmmmo Smitn
Mark D. Smith S,

Services Dapanmant, GN-Mark D. Smith

By By

By

Date Date

Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 22
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Isomet Lab Shutoff System from Graybar Electric.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be ppurchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,990.00 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $51,990.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $51,990.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $51,990.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,633,623.98
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $218,917.44
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
P | J P.t h ‘g‘g?gfé?;{.d%{jﬁﬂ:érp@g;;wg:;E:\wschocls.nel‘ Digially signed by Mark . Smith
& O_U-Oonsnucliun Services Depanmm:n. CN-Pau\J. , D:ﬁ;t’.su;\m sarasotacountyschools.nent,
SUBMITTED BY: au Iichy R Mark D. Smith ?:z;gwixﬂxm
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager ARG o>+ iz st
's this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\060314_CO#22unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP: Graybar Electric B4 Isimet System

35 DMP - NCN Electric - Graybar Electric

Graybar Electric PO - $49,000.00
Sales Tax Savings- $ 2,990.00

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941)954-5511

Change Order: 22

Date: 4/28/2014

Architect's Project:

$(51,990.00)

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(3,660,738.05)
28,262,261.95
(51,990.00)

$28,210,271.95

Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. StN
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

C. Nathan Renner

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

uun.uu,u tarh D, Smith

Digitally signed by cn=C. Nathan Renner, Mark D. Smith g.-m:m‘ﬁ’w’m B0 Eererucon
Stephen L. Johnson . 2 , B s
* Date: 2014.05.12 | % email=nathan.renner@tande  (Signature)
1an? mconstruction.com, ¢c=US
17:34:25 -04'00 2014.05.12 11:41:56 -04'00'
By By By
Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 23
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of stucco and stucco products from L&W Supply.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be ppurchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $1,538.00 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $26,338.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $26,338.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $26,338.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,658,423.98
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $139,804.37

" el ot SRR Dby a0 s
o-'Schoo\‘Bo._aldo%sarasutaCounly. FL ) ) H ;.;-,.r-ql;coun Schoo! Board, o

SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitchergsszinios . Mark D. Smith ST

h
Date: 2014.05.14 11:45:50-04'00

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\060314_CO#23unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP: L&W Supply

31 DMP - Commercial Plastering USA - L&W Supply

L&W Supply PO - $24,800.00
Sales Tax Savings- $ 1,538.00

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 23
Date: 5/12/2014

Architect’s Project:

$(26,338.00)

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

$31,923,000.00
(3,712,728.05)
28,210,271.95
(26,338.00)
$28,183,933.95

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. Tandem Construction
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

Digitally signed by

Stephen L. Johnson )
* Date: 2014.05.14 |
11:14:36 -04'00'

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

C. Nathan Renner Digaly ignec by Nk D. St
cn=C, Nathan Renner, E=mark smith@sarasolacountyschools.nent.
o=Tandem Construction, ou
email=nathan.renner@tande  (Signature) Date; 2014.05.14 11:46:13.0400
mconstruction.com, c=US

2014,05.12 15:41:47 -04'00'

Mark D. Smith gumsconysarocigone

By By

By

Date Date

Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 24
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Thoroseal, Plaster mix, Stuccobond and Gel Patch from Coastal
Construction Products.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be ppurchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $6,428.00 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $112,728.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $112,728.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $112,728.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $226,883.44
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.438%
Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
- gfl:’fu‘lgﬁlcher@sarasolacnunryschaols‘nel. O="School ooy M D Bt
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitche Sewes Dot CNCFa ) P Mark D. SmitiEs T,
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager -
|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\060314_CO#24unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:

13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il

1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:
Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP: Coastal Construction Products

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 24

32 DMP - Commercial Plastering USA - Coastal Construction Products
Coastal Construction PO - $106,300.00

Sales Tax Savings -

$ 6,428.00

Date: 5/12/2014
Architect's Project:

$(112,728.00)

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(3,739,066.05)
28,183,033.95
(112,728.00)

$28,071,205.95

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

Digitally signed by

Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

C. Nathan Renner
cn=C. Nathan Renner,

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

igitally sxgned by Mark D Sl
N: GeUS,
%

Mark D. Smith ssztremmrs ..

rces Depastment, CN=Mark D. Smith

: Stephen L Johnson _ e=Tandem Construction.ou,. S o5 tsione
* Date: 2014.05.12 | email=nathan.renner@tande  (Signature)
nA mconstruction.com, c=US
17:35:17 -04'00 2014.05.12 15:42:47 -04'00"
By By By
Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY SEVEN (37)

BOARD DATE:
June 3, 2014
ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract by revising the Control

Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change: This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2
of the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design and Construction
Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee dated June

18, 2013.

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $9,568.96 as indicated on
the change order attachments. These are unspent funds and will be returned to the
overall project budget. This is the final reconciliation of the contract which is now

closed.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($9,568.96)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($9,568.96)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($9,568.96)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$706,577.49 -32.91%
$43,013.56
$67,108.78 2.946%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

S U e B 0 U ffa rd 2N‘:?US CSD, CN=Sue e'fwnLam‘ i
SUBMITTED BY: T e et

gqgngi,smu by Mark D. Smith
. E=mark smithi@sarasotacountyschools nent,
Mark D. Smith gumscony scoxasaa

CN=Mark D. Smith

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Date: 2014.05.08 10:16:17-04'00"

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 37 Final Rec



W)

,-
(P4
N
|
(e
AL
(N

_AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

K
H
#,
‘

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037 Revised OWNER: []
South County Bus Depot DATE: 05/05/14 .7
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT:
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 '
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
To adjust Contract Sum to reflect Actual Cost of the work.

Final Job Costs $1.458,609.82
Contractor's Fee @ 6% $134,777.91
Actual Contract Cost, including Contractor's Fee $1,593,387.73
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -674,669.31
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,602,956.69
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,568.96
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,593,387.73

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE = McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General The School Board of Sarasota Co.
Contractors, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd, 1960 Landings Blvd.,

Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDF o ADDRESS pr——r—
"JW#' O — Mark D. Smith §2 57552

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

James H. Robison

(Typed name) {Typed name)

05/07/14 05/05/14

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA"
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA softwar- ' 15:16:39 on 05/06/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1114797355)



