
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#
CURRENT 

CONTRACT 
AMOUNT

CHANGE REVISED 
AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX 

SAVINGS * **

Venice High School - Rebuild 
Phase 2

Gilbane Building 
Company

74 $29,235,821.08 $197,557.00 $29,433,378.08 Provide CM services for new football stadium entrance. $0.00 A

 

$197,557.00 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:    $0.00

NOTE:  The  change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.               **A=Approval; R=Ratification  

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 4/5/2016 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Doreen 
Kingsley

Digitally signed by Doreen Kingsley 
DN: cn=Doreen Kingsley, o=Sarasota County School 
Board - Construction Servcies Dept, ou=Procurement 
and Record Document Specialist, 
email=Doreen.Kingsley@sarasotacountyschools.net, 
c=US 
Date: 2016.05.24 12:31:27 -04'00'



C:\Users\Sue\Desktop\Copy of CO 74 Stadium Entry

ITEM 1)

$197,557.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) $197,557.00

$197,557.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,825,355.07 26.30%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $595,008.71

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $91,118.08 0.229%

SUBMITTED BY:
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

June 7, 2016

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY FOUR (74)

BOARD DATE: 

Description: Provide Construction Management services for the new Venice High School Football
Stadium Entrance.

Reason for Change: In conjunction with the approval of funding from the School Board of $150,000.00 for
this project, the Venice High School Touchdown Club will be funding any costs above
the aforementioned amount. The additional funding will be in place prior to any work
beginning. Those funds will be held in escrow by the District's Finance Department to
pay for costs incurred. This change order is contingent upon Gilbane or its contractor
having written contracts with each of the subs which expressly obligates the subs to
provide the services at the costs, including the amount donated, described in Exhibit A
to the change order. Once the subs are so obligated, then the change order will take
effect.

Cost of Change: ADD:

ADD:

TOTAL COST: ADD:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project?  Yes ___  No  X  / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ _______

In conjunction with the approval of funding from the School Board of $150,000.00 for
this project, the Venice High School Touchdown Club will be funding any costs above
the aforementioned amount.  The additional funding will be in place prior to any work
beginning.  Those funds will be added to the project's base funding as contingency to
pay for any additional costs incurred. This change order is contingent upon Gilbane or
its contractor having written contracts with each of the subs which expressly obligates
the subs to provide the services at the costs, including the amount donated, described
in Exhibit A to the change order.  Once the subs are so obligated, then the change
order will take effect.       

Sue 
Bouffard

Digitally signed by Sue 
Bouffard 
Date: 2016.05.13 
11:23:11 -04'00'

Mark D. Smith
Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US, 
E=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent,
O=Sarasota County School Board, 
OU=Construction Services Department, CN=Mark 
D. Smith
Date: 2016.05.13 11:30:20-04'00'



N/A




