CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

"*A=Approval; R=Ratification

CURRENT
PROJECT coNTRACTOR [co#| conTracT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) ARLRGeRAl DPO AMOUNT
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT w
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 06/20/2017 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
Venice Middle School HVAC Mcintyre Elwell & 11 $10,148,898.68 (580.451.00)f  $10,068,447.68 |DPO:Foundation Building Material: (Metal Framing, Drywall, and $4,601.00] R |(375.850.00)
[Renovation Strammer General Insulation )
Contractors, Inc.
Venice Middle School HVAC Mclintyre Elwell & 12 $10,068,447.68) ($39,059.44))  $10,029,388.24 |DPO: Commercial Electrical: (Electrical Equipment & Supplies) $2,258.09| R [($36.801.35)
qRenovalion Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 47 $12,427,135.55 (£76,039.05))  $12,351,096.50 |DPO: Bell Architectural Specialties, Inc. ( Specialties Materials) $3,971.59] R |(872,067.46)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 48 $12,351,096.50 ($49,040.02))  $12,302,056.48 |DPO: Robson Corp. ( Exterior Singage & Monument Signs) $2,823.02] R |($46,217.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Brentwood Elementary: Jon F. Swift, Inc. 1 $18,503.00) ($1,181.28), $17,321.72 |Reconcile Final Contract Cost $0.00] R |$0.00
Brentwood Security Door
($245,770.79) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $13,653.70 ($230,935.81)




paubisun| L#OD ™ /10Z90\S18pI0 BUBYD\ONIWY LOVHLNOD 6HMELSS sepeibidn Buipiing 3 ouay JWAH\ZFO-SWASIM0I]

:918Y JUNOwWe JOBLUOD [B}0} PasIA_L 8y} Jajua ‘Joesuo) pling/ubisaq e si siy) jif

T e labeue j08loid ‘18ydyd r |ned
e Ee YIS "Q YEN ] ; ‘A8 G3LLINENS
v g B wemsmene et e 319 YO [ |NEd
18U0Nd T INed Aq pauBis Kjfeubig
[0z ] [o0z180zss" | ‘1oe1jU0 [eulblIO JO 9%, B SB pue ajep o} siapiQ abueyn
0r'629'L0LS | :s9seyaind [eualely 19a.1q Jo }nsal e se ajep o} sbuineg xe] |ejo]
[w000 | 76687589 1§ JoR1JUO0D |euIBLIO JO % B SE pUB 9)ep O} JUNOWE 3SEYDING [BUsjel 19911 |eloL
(00°LS¥'08%) 11ona3a :1S02 TviOL
(00'L5%'083) :110na3aa (L W3LI AYYWANS
(00°LS¥'08%) -10Na3d 8buey) J0 150D

"aseyound |eualew 1o24Ip SIy) Uo pazijes)
aq |IIM 00°'1L09'v$ Jo sBuines Xe) sajes Yy ‘s|eusjew asay} uo sbuines xe) e azieal
0} pieog [00YIS By} SMO|e SIY| ‘JOBIUOD UOHONJSUOD 8y} WOl pleog |00YdS
ay) Aq Apoauip peseyoind eq o} s|eusjEW JO SNjeA 3y} sajajep Japio abueyd siy] BBUBYD Joj Uoseay

071 ‘leusiep
Buipjing uoljiepuno4 woyy uole|nsul pue lemAp ‘Buiwely [ejew jo aseyaind aig "uonanasaq (L Ww3aLl

2102/02/90:31vA ayvo4d

Ll "ON ¥3040 JONVHO

289Y0L1%# Od / LOVELNOD

uoljeAcuay JVAH 100Y2S 3|PPIN 831UdA :JNVN LO3rodd
AYVINNNS Y3080 IONVHI




(4zvavege) '80)ON Jos
8[BsaJ Joj joU &1 puB '8102/Z1/10 U0 SauldXe UIUM OSKBZEEILL ON JEPIO JBPUN £L0Z/LLISO UO 9GEZ:E 1B UBMKOS Y1y AQ paonpoid sem

Wwewnaop sy "Me| 8y} Jepun sigissod Jusixe wWNWXewW ay) o} pajndescid eq (M pue ‘sejjjeuad [BuUjwD PUB [|A|3 BI0ASS U] Jnses Aew | jo uopsod
Aug Jo Juewna0Q Y|V SIY) JO UORNGLAS|P Jo UCPINPoIdel peziOYINRUN "SE[IREJ ] [BUONBWISIU] puB MeT JyblAdes ‘s n Aq peysjoad s juswnsog
VIV SIUL SONINEVM "PeAleges sjyBls || Sioeyunly Jo eimiisu| UeDUewY 8yl £q LOOZ PUB 000Z 'L86) '6.61 @ WBlAdOD "100Z ~ wi LOLD JUBWINIOQA VIV

(2wou padir) (awupu pads])
JUSPISAL] “UeWaal] "I, BN
T guis g e (4n10uBiS) Ag (oampuisis) AQ
T r\\}#ﬁ.\. A\ us. @N
SS3yaav M‘wu a =
1€2ZFE "T: Br0seIRg 0bTHE 14 "Moseies TETHETTS TIOSRIRG
"PAIE SBUIpUBT 0961 pedy Jaqleq S#91 ¥0T# PAIG 23puUameD 0009
(2wpu 1) YINMO (auinu w4t ) YOLIVHINOD (autou wea g} 193 1HONY
epo] “Ajuno) ejoseles Jo ‘U] 'SI0IBIUCY [eJAUID)
pleog |00yas 3y lpwurens # [[am)g 2w aInpanyaay £||of piearH

"YINMO ONV HOLOVNINOD ‘LOILIHONY JHL AS GINDIS TLNN QINVA LON

AALR(]

33ueyy uonoNIsUOY 241 2pasiadns 01 PajNDIX3 SI 1apa() aFuey?) B ASEI YIIYM Ul “JOJIRNUGY) PUB Jaum() 3y yiog £q
uodn paarde uaaq 2ARY W) PUR 1502 YJ [1IUN 2ANDI( 9FURYD UONINNSUCY £q PIZLIOYINE UG IARY YOIYM 20LI]
wnwixep pasjuesensy J0 W] 19.NUOY ‘WG 198U 3l Ut saFurYd apnjoul 10u Sa0p I3pIQ sTuey) SIYL I1ON

610T/L2/8 S1 210j3134) JapIQ 2FuBY) SIY) JO e Y} JO S uond|duin)) [rIURISGNS Jo P Ay,
'sAep (0) 0437 Aq pasealour aq 1M SWI [, JPRAUOY A [

89°Lp'890°01 $ aq [[1Mm J3ps0) 28Uy Sup SUIPN[AUL WING 1DRIUO]) MU MY [,
00°1s¥°08 H Jounoure ay ut 1ap1Q s3uet) siy1 £q paseasnap aq [[IM UING ROUA) A,
89°868°8F 1701 $ sem 1apiQ) a3uey)) sip 01 Joud wng 1vBNUOY) A,
TESBLT T $ s1apaQ #duey) pazuomne {[snoiaaid {q afueyo 1ou ayj,
00 F8E9LETI $ sem NG jaenuo)) |euduo auy ),

<00'1SF'085>""" U108 100Z-10LD J01500) [eio),
001098 o sBuiaeg xe [ sajes (Mo,

"LI/SL/S PAIBP 0O-E8TER 1SS Uonmonb payaene rad 3777 ‘uoneaouul
utydioqy soj sjeLoieiy Juip|ing uonepuno.] wolj saxel a[qeal|dde jo salsn|dul “Jaum() Aq paseyaind 19211 3q 01 S[TUMIEW 10) 1IPAID HPIACL]

(Sansaap(p a8uni) OUINAISUOD) papndaxs Ajsnotaid 01 JguIngLD junows pandsipun Xup "3quddn asaym apnpou)
‘SMOT704 SV QIINYHI SI LOYHINOD JHL

OPTHE 1 "e105RITS
peoy Jagleq ¢9|
UO1INAISUO)) [BIAUAN) 104 LOVHINGS "OU| ‘SI0J0RIUOY) |RIDUDN)
L10T v0 144V :31¥Q LOVYINOD JawBng 2 [1amg BAUPW
"Y38WNN LO3r0¥d S.103LHOMY i(ss24ppo pup 2woN) YOLIVEINOD OL

; Z6The 14 "vosereg
L1:qan peoy 421u2D 0061

[ :¥0LOYELINOD wautade|day 131y B
UOLIRAOUIY DVAH

(X] ‘L03LIHO¥Y LI0Z/LI/S :3Lva (00YaS JPPIJN 2OMIA
K¥anmo 110 "NITNNN ¥IQNHO JONVHO {(s524ppo puv awnN) 193r0¥d

Japip abueyn

1002 - .10L9D Juswndoq <H<mﬁ|ﬂ,ﬂ



peuBISUNZL400™2L0Z90\SI9PIO @BUBLD\ONIWY LOVHLINOD 6MEL55 sepesBdn Buipiing g ouey HYAHWLFO-SINASIFBM0IEL T

| ‘919 JUNOWE JOBJJUOD |B)0) POSIASI By} Jojua JoejuO) pling/ubisaq € Si siy) M

ooz o3k g 1abeuep 1osfoid Jayayd ‘r Ined

‘ e thessing Joue . wc r_“—_Ew Q v_hws_ ) .00.¢0-5185:90 $2'S0'210Z *61eq " ‘Ad Dm.—l_._s_mzm
W SIORPAAUTCOTIOSEOS DS Wi 1Pl T INBd=ND ‘luswEdag SPIAISS LORINISUOD=T]
——r oo Co DL 9ydld T Ined
18Wlld T Ined Aq paubis Aenig

[0z | 002180258 | JoenuO0o [eulbLo Jo %, B S pue ajep o} siapiO abueyn
8V Z98'€01S :S95BU2INd [BlS)} 10811 JO Jnsal & Sk ajep 0} sBuines Xe| [ejol
%000 | E ‘Joesju09 [eulbLo Jo 9, B Se pue ajep 0} JuNowe aseydingd [eusle 1oaiq (810l
(v¥'650'69) -10Na3a 1S00 V10l
(P¥'650'6£$) -10Nag3a (L W3Ll ANVNANS

(#¥'650'6€%) -1oNa3a 9buey) Jo 150D

‘aseyoind |euajew Joa.ip siy} uo pazieal
aq |m 60'852'Z$ Jo sbBuines xe} sejes v "sjeusjew asay) uo sbuines xe) e azieal
0} pleog [0OYDS Y} SMO|e SIU| 'JOBIUOD UOHONISUOD 8UY) WOl pleog [00ydS
ay) Aq Apoasip paseyaind aq 0) s|euSjeW JO anjeA ay) saje|ep Jopio abueyd siy) BBUBYD JOj UOSESY

‘swajsAg
|eoujos|3 |eosswwo)) woyy saydddns pue juswdinbs |eoujgje jo sseyaind joasg ‘uonduasaqg (1 w3l

2102/02/90-31vQ aydvog

¢l "ON Y3040 JFONVYHO

¢8970L1%# Od / LOVHLNOD

uoneAoudy JYAH I00Y9S 3IPPIN 921UA :FWVN LO3rodd
ASVYININNS Y3050 I9NVHD




(Lzvavese) i88ION Josn
‘9(BS91 10} jOU S| PUB '8LOZ/ZL/10 UO SBdX8 UDIYM OSPEZEEL L "ON JRIO JBPUN /}0Z/L1/S0 U0 G101 ¥L 18 SIEMYOS Wiy Aq pasnpoid sem

JUSLUINJOP S|yL "me) 8y} Jepun e|qissod Jueixe wWnwxew ey) o) peindesoid eq [Iim pue ‘sepjeued [eujwpa pue (|A]2 a1aAes u) ynses Aew 'y jo uojuod
Aue s0 Jusuindog HWIV $IU) 40 uo[INGHUIS|P Jo uopanpoisdas pezioyneur ‘sejeel L leuopeweiu| pue me 1yBuido) ‘s n Ag peyasiosd s uewnsog
oVIV SIUL SONINYYM "PeAIses s1YBL 1Y S08IILIY JO ainifisu| uBduBWY ayL Aq LOOZ PUB 000Z 'L86) ‘8161 @ WO1AOD "L00Z — i b0LD JueWN30Q VIV

] YR i ] SHen
LOTT/LL/S
(awpu padqy) (auiou paddy)
JuapIsal] ‘uewIalL] [ RN A

s UNWS "Q Men (aupudig) AQ (24miwuBis) AQ
PO T M\N : n\
SSI¥aAdY II\.SA\\ L X\. mwmm_ av

[€THE 14 "eioseles 0PTFE “1d "I0sRINg & EreT 3_7?_.2

'pAld sBuipueT 0961 peoy J2qieg $H91 POT# pAId 28pliajue) 0009

(auwu wil.f) YINMO (auvu tiilf) YOLIVYLINOD (2upu widyf) 193UHOYY
epLIo]{ “Aiuno) vloseIEs Jo ‘U] ‘S.010BIIUCY) [BIFUIL)

pieog [00YdS Y[ Jowweng 7 [[3m[F AU aanpRANY Ajjof pleAtel

"HINMO ONV YOLIVYLNOD ‘LOFLIHOHY FHL AG GINDIS TULNN QITVA LON

aAIR3Q

s3uey) uononnsuo 2y} apasiadns 01 painoaxa st 13piQ) aFurY) € 58D YoIYMm UL HOJSBIIUOT) PUB ISUM(Q A yloq £q
uodn paaide usaq aary W PUB 150D Y [1UN 3ANDAIIQ 3TuByD UONINNSUOD Aq PAZIIOYINE USAq IABY LDIYM 0]
WNWXEA pagjuBleny) Jo Wl Weuo) ‘Wng joenuo) ayj ul sagusyo apn(aul Jou saop JapiQ 28uey) Sy L :J10N

"610T/LT/8 SI 210jaI3 JopIQ) S3uey)) S1Y; JO s1ep 9y JO sk uona(dwo)) [BruRISqNS JO A1Bp Y|
‘skep () 097 Aq paseasour aq [[Im aUI] 1ORNUOY) YL

3q j[14 Jap1Q 23uey)) sty BupndUT WNG JORNUOY MBU Y]

JO unowe ay ur JapaQ a8uey) sIY) £q paseaLIap 3q |[IM WNG 10U YL
sem IapiQ adueyy) siyp o) Joud Wng 1BRQUOY) Ay

s1opaQ 28uey) pazuoyine £snojaasd £q 23ueyd 1au oy,

SeM WNS J0B1UO0Y) jBUIFIIO By ),

¥ZT'88£°620°01

Pr'6506€

H
$
89'LF1'390°01 $
$
H

CE986°L0ET
00'v8€9LETI

<b¥ 650'6E$>" T ZI0R 1002-104D 0180 BI04

6ogsTzy sduiaeg xe] safug |RIo]

L1/11/S paiep esodosd paydene sad “auj “3naafq
€21y ABg] J0] SWRISAG [v21009[ [BIdAWIWIOD) Wolf saxe) 3]qeotidde Jo sA1sn|oul “JaumQ Aq paseyaind 19a11p aq 01 S|BLIIBW JO] 11PAID APIACL]

(5242102417 23UDY ) UONINAISUO)) P3i123X2 AISNOIAI 0 BIGUINGLIIY IUROWD PANASIPUR {ub ‘3jqpoddy aaym ‘apnjoug)
‘SMOT104 SV QIONVHD S| LOVHLNOD JHL

0rZre 14 'BiloseiBg

peoy 42q1eg §p9|

UoManIsuoy) [213ual) :¥04 LOVHINOD ‘U] 'SI0J0BAIUO)) [RIDUDD)

L10Z 90 14dY 3LV LOVYLNOD Ruweng 3 Mg AaupPpn

[0 ¥3HL0 “HIAWAN L23roYd S.LOILIHONY “(ssa4ppi pup awnN) YOLIVHINOD OL
; T6The 1 ei0sBlEg
(EEIE pEOY 131U3) 006
<] "HOLOVHLNOD juawsoeiday J9[IYD ¥
. uoEAOUAY IVAH
< L3 LIHOYY LIOT/LL/S :3Lva [00TAS JPPIA] 39TUSA
PJ '¥3aNmo C10 “Y3GWNN HIAQHO FONYHO “?hmg@“ﬁm .HEEE ._.om_.orm

J8pi0 abueys

100Z —..L0LD Jusawndo( <H<\Z



dWQ lI28 LF O\SOD 15UCD [BOIMBASHIAYO IONVYHIIGESY HOd YUON UinoS D LS\SHO-(WINos™1108) uinos 8bsliog [eauyds L 1secauns\sioaloidy

:213Y JUNOUIE JOBJUOD ()0} PaSIASL 3y} JSjus ‘Joesjuo) pling/ubisaq e si sy} ji

s g o Jabeuep j0eloid ‘pieynog ang

zs““ﬂhuwaﬂm”m@ammﬂmm _‘_U—_Em O v_T_m_.}_ i .Qm,vowm_ﬁ_ﬁw”ﬂumww,moo»_n_omm%nm A9 ad3LLingns
‘$N=0 NG Bynog eng= = 5
Waug ‘0 peN Aq paubs Ajjenti ‘18u m_unzuwh_c:ﬁ.ﬂcwEﬂm@u._wx:mﬂMm%mMM U(— mt:om m 3 m
pieynog eng Aq paubis Ajeubig

[%z660 ] [ere6L89lS | ‘19B1U03 [eulBUO JO 9, & SE puE ajep 0} siapi0 abueyn
[so00z'69zs | :s95B2INd [BLSJB 1031 JO }NSal & Se ajep 0} sbuinesg xe| [ejo
[%908z | [se'sss'earyS | :10EA3U00 [euiblO JO % € Se pue ajep O] Junowe aseydInd [eusjely 1o81id [EjoL
(50°6£0'9.%) :1ond3a 1502 V10l
(50'6£0'9.%) :10Nna3a (L W3LI AYVWIWNNS
(S0°'6£0'9.%) -10Na3a BbUByD JO 150D =

‘pazijeal aq |IM 65°L/6'€S O sBulnes xe] sejes ¥ 'Xe) sajes
ay) ssa| Japlo abueyd ay} se junowe awes ay) [e1o} [IMm yoiym Jaiddns jeusjew
2y} 0} Ajoauaip uspUM aq ||Im Japlo aseyaind v “sjelsjew asay) uo sbuines e azieal
0} pleog |00YdS By} SMO|[E SIY] "JOBIUOD UONONIISUOD 8Y) WOl pieog |ooyos
ay) Aq Apoauip peseyoind aq 0} sjeusjew Jo anjeA ay) sejs|ep Jeplo abueys siyl BBUBYY) JO] UOSESY

‘fjunon ejoselesg
jo pleog |ooyas 8y} Aq paseyaind jo8up ag |IMm [EUSjEW SIY] -ouj ‘sanjecadg
[einjoayyoly ||l°g Aq pelddns sjeusjew saljeloads ay) Jo 1S00 8y} 1npsq ;uondussag (L waLl

Ll0Z ‘0z 8unr
-341va advod

(Z¥) NIAIS ALYO4 ON H3IAHO IONVHO
LZ1L10ZLZ 'ON LOVHINOD
NOILONYLSNOD TVIILYIA HLNOS 3937702 TVYIINHOIL LSYOINNS
‘FWVN 103roud

AYVININNS Y3080 IONVHO




(zegosc010) N isaj0N Jesn
"Ias8 Joj Jou §f PUB ' £40Z/12/} } L0 SRJAXD YOIUM L 9BYYE LZDPY'ON JORIO JSPUN £ L0Z/81/S0 UD B4 60 19 SUBMYOE VI Aq peanposd
b SRAM JUBLUNDOP S | 118 i 2 . 2 ‘80 g ) v Kews :

"ROAIDSO. THBY [y TSl 10 OIS LSS BUt AQ L00Z PUB 000 ‘2961 ‘BL6L & 1BIKECD 180Z - w: OO WRWINI0Q YT

E.a mEa - ﬁl
:8.2%2 tg
(oo pady) (puaou pod(y) o o pogdy)
) 'L e m\tr%nmﬁsmr
R G ey (GDUBIE) AQ S~ (o) g ’ sanoBig) \g
— YR e

*0btve wpuoly =

L£TpE s 9ETHE

d T0seIEg ‘pruadinog sSUIpIE] 0961 “WIOSRIMS “N ‘PAIH YOURY poomae] 100§ 14 “mosereg “PAlg uoiBumgsem N LL9
(Fruvu wdyf) YINMO (Fupu uell) YOLIVEINGD (Puabu uittd) 131 IHONY

CPLIOL "AINOD) BIOSUIES JO pIvoy [00Y0S “3U] *UORINASTOY) IBAUS 'V SHIAL SPAIRIY ZMYS [YSGIS

YINMO ONV YOLOVHLNOD 'LIZLIHONY 3HL AQ QINOIS NN GIVA LON

“sandan] Bump) vonannsuoy) 243 spasiadns 07 PaINISXS st 1apuQ oFuvy) @ 9580 YoM W “xj0eRuo)
usuguﬁssﬁs&gﬁagzﬁuEgﬁagsgzﬁaﬁaﬁsﬂﬁgoﬂuﬁgusﬁ
SASH HOMM 301 WIUTXB PIIURIRNS 40 JUILL 1085007 TNS LGU) ay3 Ut s3FUBL SPRIOU 10U S0P Iopag) H3uwyy SN{I :3LON

'PaBustoun st sy JPIQ) IRy ST JO 918D 91 JO 58 LOAIIIIO] [ERLEISGRS Jo oTBp sy,
"skep (0) 0197 Aq paBuwyoun oq [T Ly weguoy) ay)

05'960°1SE 21 $ 3q [ 13paQ) sBuey) sup Supnjour WS VIO Mou 3L
SO'6E0'9L $ 30 JunowWs ¥ 1 13pIQ SFUBY) ST Aq PISTAIIIP 9q [[UA NG 108QWOD) Ay
SESELLTVTI $ EM I9psQ) 2Buvy) g o3 soud wing 1PEREOY) oy
SP'0T6 L0S (] $I3pJQ) 280y pazuowmne A1snotaasd Aq aBueyo jou oy
00'950°5€6'91 $ sum WNG 3920007 [euiBuo sy,

(s38ed 91) 153mbay Od JNQ 21 “snEIAdg RIS Jrog

{(Saapoanq aupy) uoyonisues) pamaaxs Ajsnosad oy 3jqoangram junowp pamndstpun dup ‘sjgpoyddp 2L5ym ‘apnyoug)
‘SMOTI04 SV QGIONVHD S| LOVHINOD 3HL

OpZyt BpLOL ‘Bjosrmg

(] H3HLO no.ﬁ..EmEHU [e33U30) HOH LIVHINGD "N PAIE [OUBY POOMINT| [00S
. 9107 Z 15180y 31 LOVEINGD U] “BORONISVO)) ILS 'Y SH[IM
[)-ama 'NIGNNON L03M0¥d SLOAUIHONY  /s534ppy puv Juvy) MOLOVNINGD OL

B4 'HOLOYHLINGD
. SONIQ NG
(X :L03LHOYY L10Z ‘31 A=W :31vq sudws) n0S 1 - HSES
X yanmo L0 ‘HITWNN YIQH0 IONVHD :(5524ppp puv auwN) 1930044
43pa abueys

1002 = .L0L9 Juswindo(Q <H< _



diNg u0sqoy 8% OD\SOD ISUOD [BIHBA\SHIAYO JONVHOISEIY Hod YHON WINOS D1S\SPO-(Uines | 108) winog abajjo) [eaiiyas | jse0oungsioaloid\:

:818Y Junowe JOBJju0D [B)0} PaSIAS) ay) Jajus ‘Joeljuo) pling/ubisaq e si siy) Jif

oumasss oawiior oun labeue 108loid ‘pieynog ang

e s mi YHWS @ YIEN P ‘A8 @aLLwans
v R s Saplelnog ong
pieinog ang fa pout Alona

[ez660 | [eroeeals | J0BI1U0D [eulblO JO % e SE pue ajep o} siapiQ abueyn
E '$9SBYIINd [elRjel 19211 Jo Jnsal e se ajep o} sbuineg xe| |ejo
[wsese | [s8T2L625wS | 10BAUO0O [eUIBLIO JO % € SE PUE Sjep O} JUNOWE SSBYDINd (LSl 19817 [BJOL
(zo'ov0'61%) -10Na3a 1800 V10l
(Z0'0¥0'6¥9%) -10Na3aa (L W3LI AYVYWWNS
(Z0'0¥0'6¥3) -1onAa3a 8buey) Jo 1509 =

‘pazijeal a9 |IM Z0'£z8'z$ Jo sbBuiaes xe) sajes ¥ 'xe) sojes
8y} ssa| Japio abueyd sy} se junowe awes ay) [ejo} |IM yaiym Jaiddns jeusiew
ay} o0} Apjoalip uspum aq ||IM Japlo aseyoind ¥ sjeusjewl asay) uo sbuiaes e ozi|eal
0} pleog |00YdS Sy} SMOJIE SIYl ‘JOBJUOD UOIONIISUOD Y] WO pleog |00y
ay Aq Apoaup paseyoaind aq o} s[eusjEW Jo anjeA ay) saje|ep Jepio abueyd siyl BbBUByY) Jo] UOSESY

‘Aluno) ejoseles
jo pieog |ooyas 3y} Aq paseyaind Joauip aq ||IM [BUSIEW SIY| “uoleIodio) uosqoy
Aq paiddns sjeusjew subis juswnuow g abeubis Jous)xa ay) Jo }s02 8y Jonpag ‘uonduasaq (L W3l

£10Z ‘0T 8unp
31vad dyvod

(8%) LHOI3 ALYO4'ON H3QHO0 IONVHD
LLLLOZLZ 'ON LOVHLINOD
NOILONHYLSNOD TVIILLY3IA HLNOS 3937700 TVIINHO3L LSYOONNS
‘JNVN LO3rodd

AHVYIWNNS ¥3dH0 IONVHO




i

(LezezepvezL) ‘s0j0N 4580
"B{886J JOJ JOU St PuB ‘2L0Z/1E/| L UT SaudKe YoM _nug.—«c.a.oz. J9pI0 JBpun £ LOZ/¥2/S0 U0 BORROFLL 18 BIBMUOS VIV Aq peanpoud

BEM JUSLUNDOPR !_._.—. a X
. | Peaseas s BY [y “SONIYON O SINSY USDUSWY 6YL A] L00Z PUB 000Z 1861 ‘G261 @ WBIADOD "LODZ ~ w 1OLD WowR3GG viv
alva aLva m A iva
L10T pT LB xW Y
(uwn padip) (awvn paddp) ;
1Y) ", ueeN 1
EHﬁa:h.m.ﬁw WS -q e (aanoudis) AQ T—— e RunjuSIg) A
Ss3uaay .\

1€2he Pere BPLOL
T4 ®0serg ‘preasinog sBuIpuE 0961 “I0SEIES “N ‘PAE WOUBY POOMINET [00S 3 “priig vorBurysem N £
(oo ul.f) YINMO (Bumu utf) YOLIVINGD {auou war ) 1931 1HONY
EPHOL] ‘AIUN0,) B1058IES JO PIvog [00TIS U] “UORINNSUOY) YPRAS 'V ST SPRARIY 2GS PGS

UINMO ONV YOLIVMINOD ‘LOALHONY JHL A9 QINOIS NN QNVA LON

“sanou(] SHump) uonOnUsuLY) S1p Apsssadns 03 PaIwoxD i sopi) sfuEY) § 258D Yo ul “103080u07)
P8 2UMQ 2 qioq Aq Uodn paaiBe U3Sq 3ARY Jwm puw 1500 Y} [HUD IARSAIKT JFUBYD) UDRONISUOY) AQ PIZLIRGNE U5
SATY [RIYM 301§ WIIITXE] PIAURIENG 10 HuL], WENUO)) ‘Wung 109007 2y) U1 soSueyn opnyaus 10 S0P 0PI 28uwy) snpy :310N

"PBUBEOLN $1 310J249 1pIO SFuwYD) ST 30 N8P 9y Jo 8 uonaydwoy) [EHUMEgAG Jo ap oy,
"sAep () 0397 Aq paBuwgoun oq [T oun] PeRueD I )

Br'9SOTOE 21 $ 2q A 1paQ 8wy sty SuTPnowW wWIng 1RNU07) Mo oy |,
20°0%0'6r $ 40 Junours 3 U} J2piQ sBwey?) S £G PISEAIIIP 3q |1 WG 3RQUO) Ay |
05°960°[SE'T1 $ sem JopiQ Buey) snp 01 Joud wing 19enu07) Ay
05'656'€85 b~ $ $13p1() 3y pazuogine Ajsnoard £q s8uwyp jou oy
00'950°5€6°91 $ SEA Wmg Renuo)) [swduo syj

(s38ud ) 1530boy dNCI voBIdI0)) HOSGOY

(saanza.q 28upy)) woponysuos pamsxa fsnopasd o1 aqumpao Junoswp pamdsipun Aun ‘sjqooddo 2u3yM ‘apnjoug)
‘SMOTIOZ SV QIONVHD S LOVHINOGD 3HL

OFIFE BPUOLY ‘erosesng

[]§3HLO UOTINNSUDT) [BUID) N0 LIVYINGD "N ‘PAIE 49U¥Y poomaney [00S
. 910 T 030V :31VQ LOVHINGD U] ‘UORINISHO) PIUIS Y ST[IA
WEgE WIGHNN LOFONd SLOTLHINY  (524ppp pum 54DN) HOLOVHINGS OL

B NOLOVMINGD
. SONIAQTINg
B<1:L03LIHOHY L10Z ¥2 A% :321vQ sndwe)) qnog D 1S - IsES
PR:EN 870 UIBWNN YICHO IONYHO (ss34ppo pun awoN) |3r0Nd
18piQ abuey

100C = .10L9 Juswnao( <H<



HOO0A ALIMNI3AS GOOMINIug-1e6png B Bo-wwng™ L #00\poomjusig\dopisea\eE 88 0B\SIBSNVD

QZ L8L°l $ =:a1ayunowe ‘O SIY} JIAJUS ‘SBA J| ...lOZ IMAI. S9A ﬁuom.ﬂOkQ JOBIjJUOD DE_BC_FQOU U_Smxcm_wma E Sy} S|

sovo-aes:to to'so [ 1abeueyy 108loid © || @sognQg "4 1seulg
RIS 1 HeN eots it PN sengizny { =17 ARHALIERS
. 524t 'sjooyas AUNoD EjoseIBS=0 'SBINIBE UOINISUOD=N0 VIOSVHVS
"1aursjooyosijuncoriosesesDesogngissw3=3 'SN=0 ‘NJ
1l sogng “J isaw3 Aq peubis AleuBig l‘rl
%H8E - ‘Joesjuod |euibuo Jo 9, pue sjep 0} siaplQ abuey)
00°0% s8seyoing |euslepy 1oaJ1q Jo Jnsal e se ajep 0} sbuineg xe| [ejo]
%000 00°0$ :}oe1ju0d [eulbuo JO 9, B SE pue a)ep 0} JUNOLWe aseydind [euslepy 1oaliq [e1o ]
(8Z°18L'LS) :1ona3aa :1S00 V1oL
(8Z'181°LS) :1oNa3aa (LIN3LI AMVYAWNS
(8Z°18L°L%) :10Na3a @buey) J0 1500

108loud sy} s}e|dwoo 0} papaau jou spuny Buuiewsal Bulsquwnouaun pue Buluinal
‘dNS eulBuo ayl ypm josloid sy jo 1500 |BNjOE BU} S8|10UdL Japlo abueys siyl BBUBY) JOj Uoseoay

"}SOD JOBJUOD |BUI} BJIDU0DDY REI

L10Z ‘0Z 2unr :31va qyvod
I "ON ¥30QY0 FONVHI

J004 ALRMNO3S AOOMLNIYE -AHV.LINIWIT13 COOMLNIHE
‘JWNVN LO3roud

AUVINIANS ¥30H0 IONVYHO



(evoLLESLYL) _ 188300 Josq)
"O{Esad 10} JOU 5 PUE '210Z/01/80 U0 $8ujdXe YoIum | 2568F0S006 ON JAPIQ JOpUN £ L0Z/SO/G0 UO §1:Z0:8) 18 SUBMyos vy Aq peonpaid

SN WOWNOOP SN L “me] BY) Jopun ojqissod Jusixe wWnuwgxew syj 03 payndescsd oq s pue ‘sejeued [FULLID PUE [JA|D GIeAeS U] ynsas Aew 4 4o uopuod
I Aue 1o ‘Juewnaog GVIV SIY JO UORNGINSIP 10 UoRaNPoIdel pezUCYINEUN “SejiERl] [EUORWIAIU| pue M JyBLAdos ‘5N Aq pejasjoud sy Juswndoq
VIV SILL ONINMVAM "PoAese) sIyubl [y "sioelyosy Jo einipsy] uesuowy ey ) Aq LOOZ PUB 000Z "2861 ‘6261 @ WBHAOD "LOOZ — u. LOLD IUEWN0Q VIV

aLva 3lva aiva
i \\\M\ =
(pwpu padiy) (pwou paddy) (auapu padiy)
JuSWILIBd3(] SIALSS UONONNSUC))
01005k YIS NI uspisald ‘Yimg 'J nosef
(2anipudis) AQ (arivudis) \g~ (amyou3ig) AQ
ss3yaay x Ss3yaav ssaav
* 'L "ejosereg ™
pAlg sBulpuw] 9961 wang 8 1727
(ouiou ward) YINMO (swou wdd) YOLIVHINGD (outou wiar) LOINIHONY
pIeog] J0OYyg vj0seIeg U] ‘GWMS " UOf

Y3ANMO ANV ¥OLOVRAINOD ‘LOLIHONY JHL A€ G3NDIS TLLNN AIVA LON

‘aAppA(] 38UEY) BORINKSUOY) 1) Ip9s1adns O} PAMIaxa 51 JapIQ) 2BURYY) © 9583 YOIGA UT JOJORIUOY)
pue Joum() 2y Y30q 4q uodn poaiSe 1asq 2ARY SWR PUE 1509 I [UN ALK ATUBYY) UDKINNSUCY) A PIZUOYINE U
SABY YOI 0L WINITXB PAIURIEND) 0 SUIL], JIRHUOD “WNS 198X00)) 1) UI §33UeTd IpmouI 10U 590p Jopui) dusy) SILL ;310N

"PRSTBYOUN 5T 20§ JOPIO 23uey) SIY Jo 8P A1 Jo 58 BoRa[diuo)) [eruBISqNg JO AEP S,
'8kep () 0197 Aq paseaionr 3q [[ SWI J0BRQUCY ML

TLITELT $ aq |[1a J9paQ) 98Uy swy SUPN[OUI 0L WNIXBIA POJURIEOD MaU Y]
STISI'l ¢ Jo Junoure st ul 29pQ BUBY) STY} £Q PISEAIIP 3q J[IM 3DLLJ WNWIXEA PAIJURIBND Y,
0005 81 $ sem 1p1Q s8uey) s1y) 03 Joud 991 WIUIXE pasjurwny) SYL
000 $ uapI() 28uey) pazuoyne Ajsnowaid £q o8uwyd jou YL
00°€0581 $ SEM 0L WNANXB[A Paajuereny) euiduo sq,

*039Z 0} SWI2J} 2UY] [[8 20UR[Eq 0 UORBI[ISUCIIY
{sannos.nq 23ury) woponasuoy) pamaaxa Ajsnomadd of ajquingraip junown pemdsipun dup 9qoanddo a4aym. ‘apnjouj)
‘SMOTI04 SV GIONVHO S| LOVEINOD JHL

LEZYE 'L “WoseIBg

UOHJINQSUOT) [BIRUID) 'MO4 LOVHLINGD 19anS ,8 1227

[]¥3HL0 9107 ‘61 32qu03( :31Yq LOVHINOD U] “gIMg " uof
[J:aa4 IBWNN LOIrOYd S.LOILHONY - (ss2.4ppp pup 2upN) WOLIVEINGD OL
' ‘misovIBg

[] "4OLOVHINOD - uosUIA DOST
; 10045 ATEJUSWIAIH POOMUIG
[(]:1031IHOHY L1-5-9 :31vd J00(] AJLN20g POOMInAIE
(] 43INMO 100 :¥3ENNN Y3QHO IDNVHO i(ssa4ppp pus awoy) 1D3rQUd
JapiQ abueyn

1002 - .10L9 euin20q TV



