PROJECT: Venice High School - Rebuild Site Improvements

110363-62-FINAL

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
The School Board of Sarasota County
Contractor/Construction Manager's Application and Certification for Payment

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County
1960 Landings Blvd. Request No: 62-FINAL
Sarasota , FL 34231 For Period Ending: 6/25/2017
Architect: Schenkel Shultz MG Project No: 21007-27544700
677 N. Washington Blvd SBSC Project ID 110107
Sarasota FL 34236
1 Original Contract Sum 7,594,102.00

Contractor/Construction Manager:

Gilbane Building Company

as successor in interest to

2a Value Engineering
2b Net Change Orders

(423,353.39)

W. G. Mills Inc.d/b/a 3 Contract Sum To Date 7,170,748.61
Mills Gilbane 4 Completed & Stored To Date 7,170,748.61
8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200 5 Retainage -
Bradenton, FL 34202 6 Total Earned less Retainage 7,170,748.61
7 Less Previous Payments 7,170,751.68
8 Current Payment Due (3.07)
Balance to finish, Plus
9 Retainage -

Contract Date: 5/18/2010

khkkkkkkhkhkkkkkhkhhkkkhhkkkkhhhkkkhhhkkkkhhhkkkhhhkkkkhhhkkkhhhkkkhkhhkkkkhhhhkkkkhhkkkkhkhhkkkhhkkkkhhkkkkhhhkkkhkhhhkkkhhhkkkkhkhkkkkhkkkkk

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $

khkkkkkkhkkkkkhkhhkkkhhkkkkhhhkkkhhhkkkkhhhkkkkhkhhkkkkhhhkkkhhhkkkhhhkkkkhhhhkkkkhhkkkkhkkhhkkkhkhhkkkkhhhkkkhhhkkkhkkhhkkkkhhhkkkkhkhkkkkhkkkkk

CERTIFICATION BY THE CONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: The undersigned Contractor/Construction Manager certifies that to the best of the
Contractor/Construction Manager's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor/Construction Manager for Work which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments recieved from the Owner, and that the current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane

Digitally signed by Tom Peacock
DN: C=US, E=tpeacock@gilbaneco.com, OU=SFLRO, O=Gilbane
om EACOCK " suting company,c-Tom peacoc
Date: 2017.06.28 08:59:19-04'00"
By: Date: 6-28-17

Contractor/Construction Manager Rep. Thomas Peacock, Operations Manager

CERTIFICATION BY THE OWNER: In accordance with the Contrct Documents, based on on-site observation and the data comprising the application, the
Owner certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as indicated, the gaulity of Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor/Construction Manager is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: C=US,

S u e B 0 u ffard E=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountyschools.net,
OU=CSD, O=SCSB, CN=Sue Bouffard

Date: 2017.07.13 07:59:10-04'00"

Sue Bouffard Date

SBSC Project Director,



Z Jo g obed

o s - $ [(z2vs1'528) $ e $|Lov51'58  $ 000 $| woor |i9spLios's $ s [(zoe) BRI s [(6c-ese’ezt) s [ 00zor'ves’z ¢ [ sieroL100foig 10006 | SOL
%00L [(0L'9LZ'GL) $| %0 - $ (01'912'G1) $ |(or'91z'sL) $ U008y 380D [Buld
- $ (22°129°E) $| %0 - $|LL129'se $| %0 | 6926V $| %00L |lzeoL'ese  $ (e1'0) $ | ve'eoL'9se  $ | 06'96L°LGE $ |(ov'8zr'y) $|00v2o'loe  §| 9043 PESYIGAQ SI0OBAUOD| Z°000666'666°06 [ 00006 | 00}
- $ (22°524°91) $ | %0 r5zi'9L $| %00 [seze8'6 S| %se [oovieezL ¢ 00v.8'8L  $|setis'e8l $ [(sogez'112) $ [ 0000000y § [ (molly) suonipuod usssaioun(Z'L08668'G86°06 | 99955 | S6
- sl - $ [(ezzov'e28) $ | %0 - s|eziov'ezs $| %0 90988y S| %00r [orizi'ses's ¢ s [(v62) s [vevzi'ses's ¢ [ oviso'or9’e s [(vs-0zv'z61) $ [ 0o8st'zes's ¢ [ reroians josloig 19566 | 06
- S (z9'162°) I - s[zoteze  s[%o0 | - s| %001 [ooese'er $ 00°€.8'6Y s [ooezeer s [ooezs'er S mojliv| Z'000668°G86°06 | 09555 | S8
PaRIWWOOUN PAJIORUOD D
- $ (62°922°¢) $| %0 - $ [ 6z°922'C $ | %00 - $| %00L 00°022'se $ 00°022'se $ [ o0'0zZ'se $ | o00ze'se $ MO|I| Z'008668°G86 06 GGGGS 08
PaRIWWOdUN PaJ|0AU0D JBUMO
N S (10°0¥5°6) | %0 - s [ zo0v5'6 $| %0 - $ | %001 | 8900’56 $ 89°00t'S6 $ [ 89°00%'56 $ | 89°006'GE $ | 0000565 $ puog NO|Z'000.66°G26°06 | 0€08) | SL
- $ (9¢845) $| %o - $|9e815 $| %0 - $| %00l [957€8L'S $ 95°€81'G $]95€8L's $]|95€8L's $ pienbans|z'000966'G.6°06 | 02081 0L
- $ (#9°€0¢°9) $ | %0 - s[vocor's  $| %o [ssezt S| %001 [ze611%9 $ (v6°2) s [1ezzive s [ evaveve $ [ zreosL $|oo0seze  $ doueunsu| AlIGeIT| Z'2G0056'0.6°06 | S008L | S9
- sl - $| - $ | %0 - $ %0 - $| %0 - $ - $| - $ [(00"005'¥5€) $ [ oooosvse ¢ Bunybi aNs| X" L00LEE V9L 0L [ 00S9L | 09
- $| - $ - $| %0 %0 - $| %00l |o008eV'9LZ $ 0086792 $ | 00'8ev'9LZ $ [ o0eLz'LLL $ [ 0069166 $ 1e0L30913(X*000092'VIL'0L | 0009t feie]
- s - s| - $ | %o %0 - s| %001 |o00sz9'%1 $ 00'529'71 $ | 0062971 $ [(00'126°¢1) $|oooes'8z ¢ saidoue) Buiuuig 100pINO[X'000£04'VOL'0L | LESOL | 0S
- $ (€9°268°1) $| %00 | - $ [ eozes't $| %00 | - $| %00L | 0000002 $ 0000002 $ | 00000°02 sl - $ | 00°000°02 $ [(mol|y) uonebiuy/pos/adesspue|X*L008ZE YZ0'0L [ 0062 Sy
- $ (eL8pL'2) $ | %00 - $[ererie $| %00 | - $ | %00l |zg66v'0e $ 28'661'0€ $ [ zg'66Y'08 $ (810 $ | 0000508 $ [molly) ading /ebeubis Aieroads| X L000ZE VZ0'0L [ 0682 oy
- s - NEEED) $ | %o - $|srear'er  $| %0 | 155l $| %6 |evoszest ¢ 6v'952'65L  $ | 00'L0'9L s [ooovi's $[oovze'erl ¢ | @ouad dwa /uoneooiey sousdl X 000£ZE V20 0L | 0282 | S€
- $ (6°€85°6) $| %o £5°€85'6 $| %0 - $| %00l [0029¢'90) $ 00"29€'90} $ | 00°29€'90L $ |(ooee9’el) $ 0000002k $ (molly) [eAowaY Y00 (X 000ZLE€'V20'0L [ 9LEZ 0€
- $ - $ - $| %0 %0 - $ [ %001 00°SEV'¥L $ 00°SEV'vL $ [ oo'ser'vL $ | 00GEr' YL $ co:mm:mm>c_ ajeunsgng| X'00€20'v2o oL oLze [*14
- s - s[(bs1eLy) I ey | %0 - s | %001 [o0oor'es $ 00°09%'65 s [ 000or'es s [ 0009v'6s s Bukenins[x-012068'vzo'0L| L00Z 0z
- S| - s| - s %0 | - B %0 | - S| %0 - $ - s - $ [(00°000°09) $ 0000009  § (molly) snuiad An0[X 0004 L€'vZ00L | 0002 | S
- $ (00°805°69%) $ | %00 - $|00805'69y $ [ %00 - $| %00l |65126'8lE'S $ 65126'8LE'S  $ | 65126'8LE'S $ [(177006°26) $ [ 0o0zzgolr's $ Buined /saniin HHomaus| X 000L1L€vzZ00L| 000z ol
- sl - $| - $ | %0 %0 - S| %001 [ecize'see ¢ 6eLze's8e  $ | 6eTIze'see s [LoeLear) slooivizer ¢ suopipuo) [eJaua|z'100000°026'06 | 0001 S
(sqorszd 5 w_ s aiva anwa
a1aH (aoryad siHL) m alaH m 8 |oLaavoisanv| IVIMILYN SNOILYOITddY aNvA 49piQ 9bueyd 3002
JovNIvIZ¥ | a3svaiay SNOINZcl) fig |QomBdSHL Sou g oy | B 3131dN0O z a3L31awoo | aadors | 9O SHL | onoiagud wous | a31naanos INFuuno | puejueussnipy feor n_m,_wﬁn__‘m,h_ww YHOM 40 NOILAIOS3A SPoJeseUd | gqq 3N
IvioL JOVNIVLIY a3sva iy o W JOVNIVLIY SNOIAT™d wNv OL 30Nvve ‘._I: aviol
JOVNIVLIY [} o 5 -
m m m paje|dwod YoM 189p1Q 8buey) 3 “lpy
(4+0)-(0+N) d«H dx9 N+ H N.9 r-4 4/r H+9 [ AuINT | AMINT | AMINT payoeRY AYINT
[ S o ) d o N ] 1 M r [ [ H [ ) 4 €3 va g v
aueq|io SIIIN B/A/P "dU] SIIIIN "D°M 03 }Sa13ul Ul 10ss329Ns se Auedwo) Bulp|ing aueq|io :¥IOVNVIN NOILONYLSNOD/HOLIVELINOD
w%%%wwmnm # 103rodd 4010Vd1INOD
L0L0LL ‘# 103rodd 4aNMo quOE0>O._QE_ 9J)IS plINgay - |ooyds r_m__._ 9JIUBA 1023rodd
1102/5¢/9 ‘3.1vd NOILYIITddVY
VYNIZ-29 ‘NOILYOINddVY

sanjeA Jo a|npayos




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY TWO (22)

BOARD DATE:
August 1, 2017

Description:
ITEM 1)

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract, by revising the Control
Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.

This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2
of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of
Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum
Price dated March 16, 2010.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $15,216.10 as indicated
on the change order attachments. These are unspent funds and will be returned to
the overall project budget. This will allow this Sitework contract to be closed out.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($15,216.10)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($15,216.10)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($15,216.10)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $391,469.25
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $23,638.04
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ -$8,246.10]
gi’\g‘;:il(a:II:yUSégned by Sue Bouffard Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
E:sue.bouhard@sarasolacountyschools.net. N g:Nm(a:;:kL,Jsihm sarasotacountyschools.nent,
SUBMITTED BY: Sue Bouffard &t Mark D. Smith gEsczits =
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Date: 2017.06.26 10:55:35-04'00"
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Site Improvements\CO 22 Final Recon



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 22 OWNER:

Imprevements ’

One Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285 CONTRACTOR;

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127-1 FIELD: []

Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: May 18, 2010 :

1751 Mound Stree CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]
ur

Saragota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undizputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Reconciliation of all Unspent Funds per the attached Exhibit No. 1

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change hy previously mutharized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price priar to this Change Order was

The Guartanteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the dake of this Change Order thereforg i January 31, 2015

7,594,102.060
-408,137.29
718596471
15,216.10

7,170,748.61

& £ W D

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Conlract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Dircetive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to superseds the Construetion Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (¥irm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N, Washington Blvd 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231
Sarasota, FL 34336/ A\ Sarasola, FL 34236
ADDRE ] ADBRESS Pihely signed by Robart ADDRESS
; AM Robert Hayes oaw: 217,021
+ IEIZ0400
BY (Si¥nanire) ¥ BY (Signature) BY (Signature) Mok D. Sith &=
MM{'&! (O’ W\ Robert Hayes, Vice President
{Typed name) ) (Typed name) {(Typed name)
7% G W1 F 61212017
DATE M i l‘ DATE DATE

AlA Docuiment G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intarnational Trastias. Unautharizad raproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any 1
pertlon of It, may result In severs civil and criminal penalties, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw, This document was
produced by AlA softwars at 11:27:56 on 06/20/2011 7 inder Order No.5653419331_1 which expires on 11/01/2017, and I not for resale.

Liser Notas: (2019963717)



