CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DEPARTMENT

The School Board of Sarasota County

PROJECT: Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County
1960 Landings Blvd. Request No: 49-Final
Sarasota , FL 34231 For Period Ending: 06/25/17.
Architect: Schenkel Shultz MG Project No: 27533900
677 N. Washington Blvd SBSC Project ID 21204052

Contractor/Construction Manager:

Sarasota FL 34236

Gilbane Building Company

as successor in interest to

Contractor/Construction Manager's Application and Certification for Payment

1 Original Contract Sum
2a Value Engineering
2b Net Change Orders

21204052-49-FINAL

39,811,580.00

(10,478,735.04)

W. G. Mills Inc.d/b/a 3 Contract Sum To Date 29,332,844.96
Mills Gilbane 4 Completed & Stored To Date 29,332,844.96
8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200 5 Retainage -
Bradenton, FL 34202 6 Total Earned less Retainage 29,332,844.96
7 Less Previous Payments 29,343,335.53
Contract Date: 12/6/2011 8 Current Payment Due (10,490.57)

Balance to finish, Plus
9 Retainage

EE L L L L L e T e e e e e e e e T e e e T e s

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

R L L L L e T e e T e e e e e T e e e T e s s

CERTIFICATION BY THE CONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: The undersigned Contractor/Construction Manager certifies that to the best of the
Contractor/Construction Manager's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor/Construction Manager for Work which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
and payments recieved from the Owner, and that the current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest to W.G. Mills Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane

Tom Peacock o 11, OU-SFLRO, O~Gibane Buiding

By: . Date: 6-28-17

Contractor/Construction Manager Rep. Thomas Peacock, Operations Manager

CERTIFICATION BY THE OWNER: In accordance with the Contrct Documents, based on on-site observation and the data comprising the application, the Owner
certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as indicated, the qaulity of Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor/Construction Manager is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: C=US,
E=sue.bouffard @sarasotacountyschools.net,

S u e B 0 Uffard OU=CSD, O=SCSB, CN=Sue Bouffard

Date: 2017.07.13 08:02:08-04'00

SBSC Project Director, Sue Bouffard Date



a037953
Typewritten Text
21204052-49-FINAL

a037953
Typewritten Text

a037953
Typewritten Text

a037953
Typewritten Text

a037953
Typewritten Text


40 Z obed

- (00007 %0 - s o000t $ %0 - %001 | 00'00€°0% $ 0000607 § | 00°00€°0% s [(00ve0’s) $ [ 00veay S moraoy odoporug| 4°000880°V80°01 | 0088 [ GplL
- (62°244°26) %0 - s|6ziLize $ %0 - %001 | 90'665'65Y $ 90'665'65  § | 90'665'65Y s |(v6'081'88¢) s | 000822v8 B Furzelo pue sse ‘smoput| 4°000S80'V800I | 0058 | OvlL
- (00°€00°9) %0 - s | 00c00'9 $ %0 - %001 | 00'0£0°09 $ 00'0£0'09  § | 00'0£0°09 s [(006erv2) s | 00'69r'v8 S s100Q But10) peayioA0| 4 100€80°€80°01 | 1€€8 | GEL
- - %0 - s| - $ %0 - %0 - $ - s - $ SINH P1mpIH %y sowely * si00(| H'100180°980°01 [ 0018 [ GEL
- (78'680°04) %0 - $ | ¥8'680°04 $ %0 - %001 8€'868'0L L $ 8€'868'0L1 $ | 8£'868'0L1 $ |(z9'95z'819) $ | 00651652 $ [ 10146 L, dxmpip 2 sawery  s100q| H'000180°€80°01 0018 oL
- (0r'1¥9°2) %S - $ | ov'ive'e $ %0 - %001 00'vL¥'92 $ 00'vL¥'9Z $ | 00vLv'9e $ |(00°908°z2) $ | 00'02Z'6¥ $ mccoo.ap:m T'0008L0°DLOOT 018L e14N
(00'0) (09°266'68) %S 6526668 $ %0 - %001 | 6E°€80'296 $ 6€'€80'/96 S | 6E'EB0'296 s [(19'999108) $|oo0sz'80L’L S sugooy| X'000SL0'AL0L | 00SL | OzZb
(00'0) (66°16602) %S - s | 6616602 $ %0 - %001 | 89°026'622 $ 890/6'62Z S | 89°0L6'622 s |(ze'e6r'691) $ | 00vor'eee S siue[eag pue Suyooidiaem| S'0001L0°LO0L | 00IL [GLL
000 (£2°906'69) %0 - $ | £2'906'69 $ %0 - %001 22°290'669 $ 2.°290'669  $ | 2.'290'669 $ |(8z'98v'e5z) $ [ 00'6¥5'256 $ Anuadie) YSIUL] pue IOMISED| 1'000290°d90°01 0729 oLl
000 (#2°201°04) %0 - $ | v220L°01 $ %0 - %001 8L9€5'ZLL $ 8L°9€G'CLL $|8L9esTLL $ | 8L9¢e5'2e $ [ 00°000'08 $ Anuadre) :m:ow_ $000190°V90°01 0019 SoL
000 (78°628°00) %S - $ | ¥8'628°0F $ %0 - %001 00'8Y8'vLY $ 00'8Y8'vLy  $| 00°8¥8'ViY $ [(00°706°02) $ | 00ZSL'SEY $ [ oouog Aymndag 2 m@::_am wny|( ST1001S0°vSs001 0Tss 0ol
000 (€1°655°694) %S - $ | €L6rr'69) $ %0 - %004 86°/£6'G69'L $ 86°/€6'G69'L $ | 8672€6'G69'L $ [(z0'680°829) $|00220'vL€T $ 231§ [eamdnnS| S'0000S0dS001 0zTIS G6
000 (09°062°4) %S - s | 09062t $ %0 - %001 | 00'S9E'8) $ 00'9€'8L  § | 00'59€81 s [(00'sea’t) s | 00'000'02 $ Mo[[Y y[emapis Areiodwa L 7095068 €001 | 1s€€ | 06
000 (8r°94€°25) %S - BEEE $ %0 - %00L | LZ00L'LLS $ 1Z00LLLS S | LZ00LLLS s |(e2'889'66¢) $ | 00'68¢°226 S aa10u0) S| A 1000€0°D€0°01 | 0S€e | 68
- (09°z26°L) %0k - $ | 0972L€) $ %0 - %001 00'92L'7) $ 00'9zL'vk  $[00'92L'vL $ | 0092L'h $ 23010u0D) PAYSIOd| S'0001€0°VEO0T 001¢€ 18
- (£0°162°89%) %6 - $ | €0'16Z'89Y $ %0 - %001 9Z'00€'L18'Y $ 9Z'00€'LL8'Y $ | 92°00€'LL8'Y $ |(v2z20'82£°2) $ | 00°€TE'SHL L $ 1M :_r_.cﬂ_ccmaz “ouo) | A°0000€0°E0°01 000€ 08
- (e1°2£9°9€) %01 €1°/£9'9€ $ %0 - %001 92°88Y'vEY $ 9,°88V'vEY | 9L'88V'VEY $ |(vz 9vs'vy) $ [ 00'se0'6LY $ mcaaum_u:aq X'00062€OT001 006T <72
- - %0 - s - $ %0 - %0 - $ - s - $ [(00°6e1'58) $ [ 006l $ Judwidmbg aNS| X 100011°VZ0'0T | 088T 0L
- - %0 - $ - $ %0 - %0 - $ - $ - $ [(00°000°02) $ | 00°000°02 $ Bunouo Arerodwap| X'055068 42001 128C G9
000 (0+°2€26) %0 - s|orzezs $ %0 - %001 | 00'LLE'26 $ 00'1.€76  § | 00'LLEZ6 s [(00'6vz'0v) s | 000zozel B Suroua yur ureyy| X-000€2€ V00l | 028C | 09
000 (0+°58€"L) %0 01'S8e’L $ %0 - %001 | 00'L08'0Z $ 001080z § | 00'108°0Z s [(00'e61'6) $ | 00'000'0€ B SuIro Joumo /[1essut “dmbg| X°000820TO1T0 | 008T | S
- (0z'025°22) %0 - $ | 0z'025'2e $ %0 - %001 00202522 $ 00'202'szz | 00'202'52T $ |(00°€29'G1) $ | 00'g8'0vC $ HNOD SIUAL| X°00S911'VT0'0L | 06LT 0S
000 (e8°071°CL) %0 - $ | egovi'el $ %0 - %001 8€'80V'LEL $ 8€'80V'LEL $ | se'80v'LEL $ |(z90z8'621) $ [ 00'622'192 $ s1dARd| X'000TE€HT001 08LT 14
- (09°'69L%) %0 09'S9L'Y $ %0 - %004 00°0S¥' Ly $ 00°0S¥' LY $ | 00°0S¥' LY $ |(00"L€0°6) $ | 0018¥'9S $ ued[) [eurg| X 1Z8068°ATO 01 162T oy
(00°0) (05°26422) %0 - $|o0seL'Ce $ %0 - %004 82°029't2C $ 82°029'lze  $ | 82°029'LZT $ | 8z029'Le $ [ 00°000'061 $ Buruea[) 103f01d| X 018068 V2001 06TT 1
- (L5°v8€'6€) %S - $| LSvee'6E $ %0 - %004 00°150'vLY $ 001507y $| 00°LSO' VLY $ [(00'v2L'99) $ | 00’52z 08Y $ uontowd(| X000+C° 2001 €2TT 0¢
- - %0 - s - $ %0 - %0 - $ - s - s - s - $ Sul[oA2y /Bullnel] s1qaQ SOD Ul ovic | sz
- (r5'500°2) %0 - s | vesorz $ %0 - %001 | 9€'S50'PC $ 9€'SS0VT  § | 9E'SS0PT s [(vovv6's2) $ [ 00000°05 S sunsioH| X'700TI€'V2001 [ 0L0T | 0T
- (ce'zre’s) %S SETHT'S $ %0 - %001 | 0006519 $ 0006%'19  § | 0006519 s [(000rs's) $ [ 00000°02 $ [worry [eroway Y00y ¥ 51 PUBH| X'010020°Z01°10 | 100Z | GI
- (267122L) %01 - $|zeviLT $ %0 - %001 00°EV8'LLL $ 00°Ev8'LLL $|ooer8LLL $ |(00"0et'92) $ | 00€L2'861 $ FIOM MS| X 000T1€ETO01 000T oL
- - %0 %0 - %004 29vY9'6EY'T $ 86'2v0'C $ | ¥9'L09'2EV'T $ | 29 VYI'BEY'T $ |(8e'9vz's) $| 00168 V¥Y'T $ SuonIpuo)) [eIduan) Z'0000068°S0 000} S
X = = = a)e
a13H (ORI SHY | (o034 snomaued) | fn m QORI3d SIHL |aT3H IOVNIVLIY i m 3131dNOO m mn»Mm.mﬂuhMMﬂ.ﬂMn« AMM__MM._.FME QoR¥3d SIHL wz%J_%_\\wm__wn_%( nm._:nm”wwﬂpmmz:u o w‘_mukwo&:m;o n_mmhmmnom HOM 40 NOILINOS3a 8po) sseyd ._m_.n_oo ann
JOVNIVLIY TVLOL w_wmmuwwm_ a3sva3y SovNIVLR| & wm“ IDVNIVLIS SNOIATMd 5 W 0L 3ONVVE 2 WO B uawisnipy [E10L | JWOTYNIDINO SO0
° ] R m paje|duoD oM 18pI0 d6uey) 3 “py
(4+0)-(0+N) d.H d.:9 W.H W.9 r-4 4T H+9 [ AMINT | AMWINT [ AYWINT €3+23+13+3+10 PayoERY AYINT
S ] 5] d [ N W 1 A r | 1 | H | B 4 €3 va a v
006€£€S.2 % aueqio s|IIN e/q/p "oul SIIIIN "O°M 03 3saiajul se D buipjing aueq|i9 :¥IOVNVIN NOILONULSNOI/HOLIOVILNOD
250%0212 1# 103r0dd ¥INMO T aseyd plingay - [0oyds YBIH 9d1uaA :1O3rodd
LLIS¢9 ‘31Vd NOILYOIlddV
|eul-6t INOILYOIddV sanjeA jo a|npayss




¥ Jo ¢ abed

- (0#°09v°c5) %0 0v'09%'€S $ %0 - %001 | 0v'ZL5'589 $ 0vZiS's89 S | 0v'Zis'se9 s[ovzigsee $ [ 00°000°05€ $ SUOHIPUO) UAASIOFUN | X"000068°V00'0T | 00SSS | G62
(00'0) (98186°L) %0 S8'L8e"} $ %0 - %001 8y'8lL8'el $ 8v'8L8'el [ 8y8lgEl $ [(zs1811) $ [ 0000051 $ [193007 qni 10MmION 91BOO[RY [ X'€009TVI1°01 | €0091 | 062
- (€1'82¢'S) %0 €L'8LY'S $ %0 - %001 | 8L'1€9'86 $ 8L1€9'86  § | 8L'1€9'86 s |(eze9et) $ [ 00000001 s [ 219eDpmpue) AT 1oL [1eqiood| X'200097V9101 | 20091 | G582
- (56°280°) %0 - s|s62807L $ %0 - %001 | 00'616'6} $ 006L6'6L  $ | 00'6L6'6L s [(00'18) $ [ 00°000'02 $ MO[[Y 201A3(T [BILBR[F[ X' 10009T'VIT'01 [ 10091 | 082
- (15°055'902) %0 - s[150s5'90z  $ %0 - %001 | §8'650'9/5'C $ $8'650'9/5C § | 58'650'9/5°C s|GLolsvre’t)  $|o09s50zr 1201139315 | X°00009T°d91°01 | 00091 | G2
= (v6'£9.'942) %0 - s|vezos91  $ %0 - %001 | STES'SSY'T $ STYES'SSY'T § | STPEB'SSY'T s|(sross'ess’t) s |oosseezey S DVAH| X'0000€Z°DST°0T | 008ST [ 0.2
- (96°292°2p) %0 - s oez9z2y $ %0 - %00+ | 65°9€v'28Y $ 65'9EV'28Y  § | 6S9EV'ZBY s |(rverose) s [ o0tz82LL $ sulqunid| X"0000ZZEST0T | 00vST | G9Z
- (1°8v°91) %0 - s iyl $ %0 - %001 | 00'€VLL6L $ 00'€pLL6L S [ 00°EVLL6L $|ooeg’e $ | 00086281 $ sopjunds a1 [ X°0002I1TVSI0L | 00€ST | 092
- (0v'622°1) %0 - s ovezzvl $ %0 - %001 | ¥ZOLL'SYL $ YZOLLSYL  § [ vZoLisyl s |(orz2) $ [ ooeetsyL S 10)eAdIE dNEIPAH| X°00071'VFI01 | 000¥1 | SSGZ
- (00'580°12) %0 - s oose0’tz $ %0 - %00k | 00°0S€°04Z $ 000S€'0LZ  § | 00°0SE'0LZ. s [(00°€02'25) $ [ 00'eso'eoz S suneag wnwonpny | X°00€9z1'vZI0l | 0zsTl | 052
- (00'000°) %0 - $|00000'h $ %0 - %001 00°000°0} $ 000000k $ [ 00700004 $ [(00°ee1) $ | oo'eeLol $ SJuLUIEAL], MOPULM [ X°000TTI'VTI'0L | 06¥TI | S¥ET
- (51 eeL’e) %0 Sheel'e $ %0 - %001 | sviee’le $ SYIEELE  §|SYLEElE s |(sszee's6) $ [ 00voo'6zL $ sioyoealg WAD[ X 10S9TT'VITOL | 2L911 | Ove
00'0 (97'868°S) %0 - s [ ov'see’s $ %0 - %001 | 99'786'8S $ 99786'85  § | 99'¥86'8S s 99088 $ [ 00voL'9s S Juawdmbg onPYY | X°00S9T1TVIT0L | 08¥IT | G€C
- (56'88L'L) %0 - s|s6e8L $ %0 - %00+ | 006902} $ 006902k $|00'S90°ZH s [(0o0'ez1'e81) | 0o'ssl's6l $ uowdinby 291A195 Poo,g| X000F 1 1°AIT01 | 00¥11 | 0€Z
00'0 (L0°006°67) %0 - s 10006%61 $ %0 - %001 | 00°000°66Y $ 00000667  $ [ 00°000°66% $ [(00'ovt'iz1) $ [ 00'ovr0z9 $ 03pIA jo1pny “dinbg wiopiad| X 10091T'VIT0L | 19011 | G2T
(00°0) (9v'26€v2) %0 - s [ ovzeere $ %0 - %001 | 09'vZ6'€vT $ 09'7Z6'€VC  $ | 09'VZ6'EVT s |(ovzri'oar’t)  ${o00z90'0ky'L [ NdSIBITBuISARI dinbg wnopad| X°00091TVIT01 | 09011 | 022
- (00'%52'9) %0 - s oovsz'e $ %0 - %001 | 00°0v5'29 $ 000v529  § [ 00'0¥529 s [(00'9st'15) $ [ oo'ge6'eLL S 211088300y 114 pue 19[10 L[ X°001201°D01°01 | 10801 | Glz
- - %0 - s| - $ %0 - %0 - $ - s| - s |(00'sv0'st) s [ oo'ero'st 3 siiea 219e1dO[ X°002201°V0101 | 05901 [ 0Lg
00'0 (1#°500°02) %0 - s | 1r'so0'0z $ %0 - %001 | 00'¥S0°002 $ 00'750°002  § | 00'¥S0'00Z s [(00'eze'66€) $ [ 00228665 s saidoued Keavyep wnuruny| X°000L01°VOI0I | Z€SOI | S0Z
00'0 (02'749°) %0 - s|osvios $ %0 - %00+ | 00'Lb1'95 $ 00LbL'95  § | 00ZPL9S s [(00'ess’e) s | 00'000°09 $ SINOTWAD| X'010SOT'VOI'0T | 10S0T | 002
- (82°295°) %0 - R $ %0 - %00k | ¥8'LL9'Sk $ v8'LL9'6L  § | v8LL9'SL s |(o1'8v5v01) s | 00'9zz'0z1 $ sagoudg 2 SIOT | X°000S01'VOT0T | 00S0T | G6L
- (8e'8v0°2) %0 8E'8Y0'C $ %0 - %00L | LL'€LS'0Z $ 1U€1S'0C  $ | LLELS0T s |(ez'128'69) s [ 00'svr'06 $ ageusiS| X001 101°401°0T | 00¥01 | 064
- (00%52°) %0 - s|oovsz $ %0 - %001 | 00°0v5'Z) $ 000v5Zk  §[00°0¥SZL § [(00v2t1) $[o0viovL $ spieog Aejdsiaf X°000101'VOI'0I [ 00101 | G8L
- (00°002°€) %0 - s [ o000s $ %0 - %001 | 00°000°2€ $ 0000026 § [ 00°000°2E s| - $ [ 000002 s | aory jured 1xg wAD Funsixg| X'010660601°10 | 1066 [ 08L
- (06'882'€) %0 - s 0688258 $ %0 - %00L | 00'688°2G€ $ 00'688'G€  § | 00'688'5€ s |(00'zzzzL) $ 0019108y S sunured| X'000660'460°01 | 0066 | GZL
- - %0 - s| - $ %0 - %0 - $ - s| - s [(00'109vEY) $ [ 00'L09vey $ FuLi00] 4 1qqmy pue PAED[ X00S960°V60' 01 | 0896 | 0LL
00'0 (08'6v2'+1) %0 - s|os6rziL $ %0 - %001 | YO'86Y'ZhL $ vO'86Y'TLL  § | vO'B6YTLL s |(96'90Lt'25) $ [ oore'69L 3 SI00[4 POOM [ X'002960°H60°01 | 0v96 [ G9L
00'0 (21'890'8€) %0 - s | 21'890'8 $ %0 - %00 | 28'606'€8E $ 78'606'€8E  § | 28'606'€8E s |(s1'1v2'98e) $ [ 00'ls9'0LL S [ sipued 1rem % Suie) eonsnoov| X°001560°'A60°01 | 016 | 191
(00°0) (12°L66'07) %0 - s|1L660y $ %0 - %00k | 00'6L5'€9Y $ 00615697 § | 00'6LS'EQY s | oozerszt $ [ 00'zz0'9ee S a1L| X'000£60°060°01 | 006 | 09L
000 (€6°4£09) %0 - s e6eie’09 $ %0 - %001 | 0E'L68'919 $ 0€'168'9L9  § [ 0£7168°9L9) $ [(0oz z6v'zee) $ | 00'v8e’6r6 $ uone[nsuf ‘Burrer] ‘emAI| X'000260'd60°01 | 0ST6 | GSL
- (95°622°8) %0 - s 956228 $ %0 - %001 | LE'9SYZiL $ Le95h'zLL  § | LeasTll $ |(69°8c6°26) $ | 00'see's0z S 020mS[ X'000060'V60'01 | $TT6 | 0GL
P s = aeq
a13H (ORI SHD | (5600134 snoimaeie) mm QOI¥3d SIHL |a713H 3OYNIVLIY & m 3131dNOD m umwm_mm“hwwmﬁ.m”l‘ Mm__mw_w._.ws QOR43d SIHL wz%“%_\\,om__wn_un? nm._:nm”w.m_ﬂpmzz:u o wapwm?m;o n_mmhm_mnom SHOM 40 NOILdI¥OS3a 2po) aseyd wmmw ann
J9VNIVLIY TVLOL w_wmmuwwm_ a3sva3y SovNIVLR| & wm“ IDVNIVLIS SNOIATMd 5 W 0L 3ONVVE 2 WO B uawisnipy [E10L | JWOTYNIDINO
° ] R m paje|duoD oM 18pI0 d6uey) 3 “py
(+0)-{(0+N) d.H d.9 W.H W.9 r-4 J/r H+9 [ AMINT | AWINT | AWINT €3+23+13+3+00 paUIERY AYINT
S ] 5] d [ N W 1 A r | 1 | H | B 4 €3 va a v
006€£€S.2 % aueqio s|IIN e/q/p "oul SIIIIN "O°M 03 3saiajul se D buipjing aueq|i9 :¥IOVNVIN NOILONULSNOI/HOLIOVILNOD
250%0212 1# 103r0dd ¥INMO T aseyd plingay - [0oyds YBIH 9d1uaA :1O3rodd
11/52/9 ‘31Vd NOILYOIlddV
|euld-6 ‘NOILYOITddY sanjeA Jo a|npayss




40 ¢ obed

000 $ |(zs'v16'9) ¢ |(ze'960°62E2) $ - $ | ze0L0'oee’z$ - $ |%00L [ 96vvezee’6z$ | - |(2c'o6v'oL)$ |esseceveses | 96'pp8'2EE'6C$ |(Mo'seLBL'0L)§ | 00'08S°LIg'6ES | S|EJOL JOal0ud
257169 (86°25"2) $ 05°29%'vL $ %S - $ %001 S8°L18'SYL $ S8'LI8'SYL $|s8Li8'srl $| g8 i8Syl $ syroog 19911 SHA| 009
- $ - $ %0 - $ - $ %0 - $ %004 80'vLT'VEL'L $ (5e"L9p) $[evses'ves'L $|80VLIZVELL $ |(z6'12g'9L) $ [ 00'962°05L'L $ 93| Z'000666 66606 00006 ove
(00°0) $ (66%96°2€) $ %0 BE196'2€ $ %0 - $ %001 88°1ZE'EEE $ 180 $|l0lee’eee  § | 88 LZE'EEE $ |(z1°g50'9) $ | 00°2L8'6EE $ soueansuf Apiqer]| Z'0S0056°0L6°06 S00S6 Gee
- $ (v0°11L0°GH) $| %0 - $|vrLLo'sy $ %0 - $ %004 £9'198'8EY $ (10'€20'24) $| vove6'osy  $ | €9'198'8Ey $ | €9'198'8Ey $| - $ (1ad) pend ansf Z'100L66'SL6'06 | 00866 | OEE
- $ (z8'8¥8°2€) $ %0 - $ | ze8v8'Ze $ %0 - $ %001 91°88¥'82¢ $ 9l'e8y'8ze S| 91'88Y'8ZE $|9L918'6C $ | 00'z29'862 $ puog sJageuey uononnsuod| z000L66'SL6 06 00L66 Gze
000 s - $ |(69€zs'oize)  § %0 E $ 19€2L'012'C $ %0 - $ %004 9€'280'25€'92 $ [ 0008 86'210'C $ | 8€'v¥0'05€'9C $ | 9€°280°25€E'9C $ [(vozve'oz0't)  §[ooseszzy'ze s | [eoiqns 1aforg lejo)ans | 0Ze
(00°0) $ (ev'1¥9'22) $ %0 EV'LY9'TL $ %0 - $ %004 92'808'G8. $ 92'808'S8.  $ | 92'808'G8. $ [ 92'808'58. $ - $ AOUBMO[[Y 1IPaI1) Py [[eq100]| X 't+0068 V00 0T Sie
- $ - $ %0 - $ %0 - $ %0 - $ - $ - $|00620°085'L $ |(00'620°085°L) $ mc_\_ou:_m:m_ an[eA ﬁuauou< X'€0068'V00'0T 08SSS oLe
- $ (6¢°26¢°%2) $ %0 x4 24 $ %0 - $ %001 02'61£'052 $ 0Z'6L€'05Z  $ | 0Z'6LE°052 $ |(08'089°6%) $ [ 00°000'00€ $ PpapIwodup) [o[uo) ILUMQ| X T00068'V00'0T | 095SS S0€
- $ (zz21p'1) $ %0 TS $ %0 - $ %001 09'v¥6'009 $ 09'v¥6'009  $ | 09'¥¥6'009 $ | 09'v¥6 $ | 00°000°009 $ panmuwiodun) pajjonuo) WD| X 100068 V00 0T [SY9SY 00€
- 2 B B
Pl o o SNOILYOINddY °1eg 3ANTVA
aam (ORI SHL) | (o502 spoma) | 3 | conadsiL a1 3ovNIvITY B 3131dW0D O | o | WAl | qorimd SiHL | Snonadd |0 ST o | @vseposbiews | azinaarios SHOM 40 NOILdINOSIA 9poQ aseyd wmmw ann
JOVNIVIIY VLOL e, |oasvamuzovnviay| &2 | 3ovnvizu | snoinaud 52 0L 30NVve 3 noud B usuisnipy [e01 | JWOTVNIDRIO
53 3 jul -
m m m pa1a|diod oM JapiQ abueyd % “py
(4+D)-(0+N) d.H d.9 W.H W9 r-4 4/r H+9 [ AINT [ AMINT | A¥INT €3+23+13+3+v0 PayoenY AYIN3
S ] 5] d [ N W 1 A r | 1 | H | B 4 €3 va a v
006££5.2 % auEqID SIIAl B/A/P "2Ul SIIIIN "D°M O3 35319}, se 9 bul aueq|!9 :¥IOVNVIN NOILONYLSNOI/HOLIVIINOD
2500212 S # 103rodd ¥ANMO T 9seuyd pIingay - |ooyas YBIH 8d1uap :103roxd
LT/52/9 :31vd NOLLYOI1ddV
|euld-6Y NOLLYDIddV

san|ep Jo a|npayoss




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY SEVEN (77)

BOARD DATE:
August 1, 2017

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract, by revising the Control
Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.

This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate to
more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of
the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of
Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum
Price dated December 6, 2011.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $144,157.12 as indicated on
the change order attachments. These are unspent funds and will be returned to the
overall project budget. This will allow this Phase 2 contract to be closed out.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($144,157.12)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($144,157.12)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($144,157.12)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Sue Bouffard @ o v v, s
SUBMITTED BY: — e Mark D. Smith =8 ™
Sue Bouffard’ Project Manager Sae: S0l 26 10:56:57-0£00
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 77 Final Recon



AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 77 OWNER:
Venice High School Rebui 82 DATE: 06/20/201 A
One lndial%Av:,hﬁnice. FIi.dBZIZ’;sS " 0202017 ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127 CONTRACTOR:
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: December 06, 2011 FIELD: ]
1751 Mound Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction )

Suite 106 OTHER:[]

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Recanciliation of all TInspent Funds per the attachad Fxhibit No. 1

The original Guarantced Maximum Drice was $ 39,811,580.00
The net change by previously avthorized Change Ordets $ -10,334,577.92
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ _ 29,477,002.08
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be §

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 15, 2016

144,157.12
29.332,844.96

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Canstruction Change Dircetive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, ic. Gilbane Building Compuny School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firmn name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blyd 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231
/ Sarasota, FL 34236
ADDRESS ADDRESS
hr~ Robert Hayes stz
. SSHHH0- 0400 — - Mark D Siith

BY (Signatire) BY (Signature}

Robert Hayes, Vice President
(Typed name) (Typed nome) (Typed name)

6/21/2017

DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All ights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Dacument Is protectad hy LS. Gopyright Law and Intemational Treatlss, Unsutharized repraduction or distribution of thic AIA® Documant, or any 1
porifon of it, may rasult in severa civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the Taw. This dacument was
produced by AlA softwars at 11:39:15 on 06/20/2017 under Order No.6653219331_1 which expires on 11/01/2017, and is nat for resate.

Usar Notes: {1817534817)





