uoneoyney=y :[erciddy=y,,

'XE] S8|ES BAES 0} pIE0g 10040 8y} AQ swa)l asay) jo sseyaind 12811p JO NSl By} ale ‘uoHedliel 10} (BA0ge payuSpl,) SJepio sBuBy BY) TLON

vE'60€°LZS ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TV10L (¥6°688'50£$)
aueqio s|IN &/q/p
“oul 'Sl DA O}
)SaJajul u| J0sSs800Ns
‘81800 se Auedwon Z aseud|l
o |00°0% way auy| lemoe 1osa) AS0j0 a10wW 0} BjlewNs] |0u0D sy ssined| vLeve'selL'6zs oo 0s 71 °8¥6'GEL6ZS 99 Buipiing sueqs - PIINgay - |ooyas YbiH ao1uap,
195U [eulblio sBuel | ‘diog) aoinleg abelo)g ABisug
o J00°0% Aeg edwe | woy washg Juswabeuey (0049 (1) suo sieeal o1 190'61€$ (8¥°90L°¢€$) 8G°/9/2'22¢$ € 8 |EOIUBYOBN Ui [BwIay] - |00Y2S Hled YeQ
“dioD) 8o1nueg abeio)g ABlaug
H |2t'L89'6% (sxuey a21) suel | Aeq edwel :0daf 85'29.'22E$ | (YAR:CWAARY 00'G5L°0L1$ Z '8 |EQIUBYOBA Iy [eway] - |o0yos ied yeQ
‘diog so1neg abeio)g ABlaug
o J00'0% ‘8218 Yue) 891 Jsj|ews o} abueyd| 00°55. 0Lr$ (00°S¥Z'LLS) 00°000°2¥5$ 3 B [BOIUBYOBIN JIy [ewiay] - |00Yos Yied ¥eQ
UOIIBAOUDY
d [81'S.2'9% (luswdinba DYAH) SN 8ueIL :0da| v9'667'2/2'08 (8L°820°0L1L$) 28'L25°18E°9% 6¢ "ou| ‘Yms "4 uor OVAH “|0040g 3IppI 1exo0g
uoljBAOUSY
o P2 2se'ss (saumxiy Jyb) seqhels) :0dal zg L2 28€'9$ (P4 LEL'E6S) 195°'6G2°1L8¥'9% 8¢ DUl YmS "4 uor OVAH '100Yyos 3|ppi Jayoog
'5'Bpig wAo ul sjeoy |legieviseq syl 01 'y L L [PPOIN
‘sisloH doysyoeq 21083 swelsAg sHOdS souUBWIOUSd  PPE(FWS)|
'S 'Bpig
WAD Ul smopum 0] sluswanoidul B $19A00 8BUBLD:gHF#HOD(E Way
‘wniseuwAB pus yoes je sped |jem aoe|dal HEHOD(Z Way| uoijeAcusy
S| ﬁoo.oe S "Bpig w9 ul suskip puey abueyd:gp#y0D(1L wan| 95°'652' L8 9% LG6LL'LES G0'08Y'EYY 9% L€ ‘Ul ‘Yms "4 uop OVAH 100YoS 8|ppiA meoomr
"GRZSOpIg U0 o1q Pa.0j0dsIp UlBlS: LY L SH#HOD(E way|
'G°Bpig j0 aAea By} uo w7, 9 J9RN6 soe|der0s#yOD(Z Wwal| uoieAQuUay
v Joo.om "1Bpig-os |eew Bunsixa aoe|des B 9AOWBLGHEHOD( | Wa)| G008t eV 9% L£°620'28% 89°051'09¢'9% 9€ U] 'Ymg "4 uop OVAH "1004og 8|ppi Jexoog
JORINUOD JIND S1BWIIST |04U0D UOIIBAOUSY
o j00°0% BU} Ul SSOUBMO||Y PuE SjuaWRlINbay [e1Buag ay) Buliouodsy| 8905 09'0$ 00°0% 89'0G+'09€'9% Ge "Ou| 'YIMS "4 uor OVAH ‘100Y2S 8|ppIy Joxoog
ONILIIN HvOd TO0HDS .v_‘QN...m _Lﬂ IHL LV NOILVOIHI LV JO/ANY TVAOHddY Y04 03 LNISTHd SHIAHO IJONVHO SIDAHEIS NOLLONYLISNOD 40 ANYWNNS
x INNOWY
sinlisuicn (Payoene 29s) NOILYNV1dX3 ANOOWY JONVHD 19V¥INOD  |#oo| woLowMiNOD 103ro¥d
XVL1 $31vS Q3siA3Y IN3NNND

SYIAHO IONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONAULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (35)

BOARD DATE: April 15, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: This Change Order is a $0 cost Change Order adjusting and reconciling the General
Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate of the GMP Contract. See the
included back-up documentation for details.

Reason for Change: This no cost Change Order adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflect allocated revisions to the project. This Change Order is per Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee with a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price.

Cost of Change: $0.00
TOTAL COST: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,584,477.75]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: ] $6,605,836.75| 16.546%

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBase I, o=Construction Services Digitally signed by Mark Smith

E rn est F D u B ose l ' Department, ou=Business, . DA: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
% email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschaols.net, c=US M a r k S m It h Szhclm Board, ou=Canstruction Services,
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2014.03.24-12:05:07 -04'00" aimadksrith h

Date: 2014.03.25 13:33:08 -04'00°

Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X [/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budgef\CO#35_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



- AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 035 OWNER: g
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 2-26-2014 .
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT: X
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: D
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously execued Construction Change Directives)
Zero cost change order adjusting the General Requirements ansd Allowances in the Control Estimate as of February 28, 2014.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 4,987,730.68
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 6,360,450.68

Y N N

The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 6,360,450.68
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240
ADDRESS onaryroasn ADDRESS ooy ment. ADDRESS .
e S it st Mark Smit
'Dum-rusmsumt (:’.;- ‘.._—),{rhmm.uu
BY (Signature)  enaiongumw. BY (Signature) wemmmzss  BY (Signature)
com, c=US o300
Todd M. S eet Pee v 18Itk Jason F, Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 11:32:24 on 02/26/2014 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (812673113)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (36)

BOARD DATE: April 15, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

COR #45: This change covers the cost to remove and replace the existing metal
soffit around the perimeter of Administration Bldg. 1 with a Vinyl Soffit System.

The existing metal soffit is the original material installed on the building
approximately 23 years ago. This material is significantly rusted and deteriorated.
This change was requested, approved, and is being funded by the Facilities Services
Department.

ADD: $75,007.23

COR #50: This change covers the cost to replace approximately 200 linear feet of
gutter and 40 linear feet of "L" trim on the eave of the Gym Bldg. 5.

The existing gutters and trim is the original material installed approximately 23 years
ago when the building was originally built. The material is deteriorated and does not
function as it is intended to. This change was requested, approved, and is being
funded by the Facilities Services Department.

ADD: $4,723.30

COR #51 R1: This change covers the cost to stain the discolored brick designated
by the Sarasota School District on Bldgs. 2 (Media Center) and 5 (Gym).

This brick has been discolored due to the graffiti and cleaning of graffiti over the
years. This change was requested, approved, and is being funded by the Facilities
Services Department.

ADD: $3,298.84
ADD: $75,007.23
ADD: $4,723.30
____________________ RN o’ st s s i IR O e b s i 0 8 A0 S R
ADD: $83,029.37

TOTAL COST:

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $556,412.50

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $33,434.75

L:\Projects\Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#36_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%
Ty ST T DY LISt T DUOo e
Ernest F. | iu Bose g:p;;;:?;::s;::g::?];esil o=Construction Services Ma rk * gﬁ‘f;'i’hzﬁzesﬁ{h"‘"::;::;‘;‘m

email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools net, County School Board,
ou=Construction Services,

SUBMITTE D BY I I . F;lvjf 20140324 123510 0400 S 't h email=mark.smith@sarasotacount
Ernest DuBose , Project Manager mi ity oo AR

$ |

]

|is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here:

L:\Projects\Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTSA\CO Tracking Log & BudgeNCO#36_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



’QAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 036 OWNER: X
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 3/5/2014 ;
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT: [
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
COR No. 045 - Replace existing metal soffit around Bldg. 1 with a vinyl soffit system - $75,007.23

COR No. 050 - Replace the rusted gutters on Bldg, 5 - $4,723.30

COR No. 051 - Stain the existing damaged brick on Bldgs. 2 & 5 to match the existing - $3,298.84,

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 4,987,730.68
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6.360,450.68
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 83,029.37
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,443,480.05

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
—liialvsgoedy 34240

ADDRESS ADDRESS . v o ADDRESS

7 omtonF. Swilt,inc., o,
L A emailspasonidioniswifti
T oM Oy

BY (Signature) uioss BY (Signature) Date: 20140308 BY (Signature)
Todd M. Swee$w

Dby greec by Toda M. Sweet
OME e T M, Sareet, 0= Suweet

t mos 1509:19 -05°00"
ee Date 20140400 100535 0500

Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:41:27 on 03/05/2014 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1668443202)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (37)

BOARD DATE: April 15, 2014

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

COR #46: This change covers the cost to change the specification of hand dryers
originally scheduled and bid to be installed in the Project in Gym Bldg. 5. The dryers
originally specified were Comac Blast and the dryers now specified are American
Dryer model EXT7-SS Extreme Air.

The American Dryer model EXT7-SS is expected to perform better than the Comac
Blast. This change was requested, approved, and is being funded by the Facilities
Services Department.

ADD: $2,109.82

COR #47: This change covers the cost to remove and replace the wall pads at each
end of the gymnasium.

The existing wall pads are significantly worn and contain numerous holes. This
change was requested, approved, and is being funded by the Facilities Services
Department.

ADD: $5,426.21

COR #48: This change covers the following revisions and improvements to the
windows in the Gym Bldg. 5. 1.
Remove existing failed insulated glass units.

2. Provide and install 19 new 32" x 32" by 7 /8" OA tempered insulated glass units
(3/186" Pattern 62 obscure-1/2" silver airspace- 3/16" clear tempered.)

3. Provide and installé new 32" x 32" by 7/8" OA tempered insulated glass units (1/4"
bronze tempered-112" silver airspace-118" clear tempered.)

4. Remove existing damage urethane caulking, clean prep and replace with window
bronze Dow Coming 795 silicone between stucco to aluminum frame and sub frame
to window.

5. Remove, clean the substrate and reinstall the wet glazing at the existing windows
that are not to be replaced.

The windows in Bldg. 5 are in a failing to failed condition as it pertains to the glazing
and vapor/moisture barrier seals, and are an ongoing maintenance issue. This
change was requested, approved, and is being funded by the Facilities Services
Department.

ADD: $16,582.66

This change covers the cost to add four (4) Performance Sports Systems Electric
Backstop Hoists, Model 1194 to the Basketball Goals in the Gym Bldg. 5. The cost
also covers the electrical scope necessary for the hoists.

L:\Projects\Booker Middle Schoo\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & BudgetCO#37_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



Reason for Change: This change is a district-wide change to the middle school gymnasiums. This
change was requested, approved, and is being funded by the Facilities Services

Department.
Cost of Change: ADD: $13,660.82
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,109.82
ITEM 2) ADD: $5,426.21
ITEM 3) ADD: $16,582.66
e JITEM4 ADD: ... $13660.82 __ _____________________
TOTAL COST: ADD: $37,779.51

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $556,412.50
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ s000] 0.000%

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il Digitally signed by Mark Smith
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services M r k DN: ecn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
E r n est F 3 D u B O S e I I Department, ou=Business, a County School Board,
< email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US ou=Canstruction Services,
SU BM ITTED BY Date: 2014,03.24 13:53:45 -04'00" S . t h email=mark.smith@sarasoctacou
& hools.net, c=US
Ernest DuBose , Project Manager mi Dot 2014.05.35 133831 0400

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Booker Middle Schoo\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CC Tracking Log & Budget\CO#37_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



QAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037 OWNER: [
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 3-5-2014 . [
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT:
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: [X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction C. hange Directives)
COR No. 046 - Hand dryers to American Model EXT7-SS - $2,109.82

COR No. 047 - Replace the wall pads in the gym - $5,426.21

COR No. 048 - Repair, replace and reseal the windows in Bldg. 5 - $16,582.66

COR No. 049 - Install electric winches on four of the basketball goals in the gym - $13,660.82

1,372,720.00

5,070,760.05

6,443,480.05
37,779.51

6,481,259.56

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

G PPN

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Strect, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
Dighay ugned by 34240
ADDRESS ogaty sgneatyTesii. ADDRESS . Drcnemanrswi.  ADDRESS
Caricp = " osjonF, Swift.Inc. ou,
iy A
BY (Signature) CviEat weoan, . BY (Signature) e 20140306 BY (Signaiure)
Todd M. Sweet bue smassos toses Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
= Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:42:05 on 03/05/2014 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (1431136824)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (38)

BOARD DATE: April 15, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the light fixtures provided by Graybar. This scope will be direct

purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $5,352.74 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($93,731.74)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($93,731.74)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($93,731.74)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1584477.75]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $2,208,926.44]

SUBMITTED BY:

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il o=Construction Services

Ernest F. DuBose Il cermenovsuies

email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
Date: 2014.03.24 14:26:09 -04'00"

Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle SchoohHVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#38_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038 OWNER: &
E;;}(l)u;; ;:&d;i;hool Renovations DATE: 3/5/2014 ARCHITECT: E
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR;
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: [J
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchase - Graybar (Light Fixtures for Phase 4) -( $88,379.00). Tax savings - ($5,352.74)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 5,108,539.56
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,481,259.56
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 93,731.74
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,387,527.82

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
£ i g SNAC
ADDRESS T d d et o smee, ADDRESS .~ one-msonr.swin.  ADDRESS
0 'mms:«:M LEED P ’< :cmhln_mb;‘:n
BY (SignatureS\Weet :';';,";’,‘::,""‘““"""" BY (Signature) e 20140303 BY (Signature)
Date: 209403.06 10.268:19 i
Todd M. Sweet e Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Dircctor
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARN ING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:43:08 on 03/05/2014 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (2035838562)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (39)

BOARD DATE: April 15, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Phase IV HVAC Equipment provided by Trane US. This scope

will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $6,275.18 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($110,028.18)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($110,028.18)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($110,028.18)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,584,477.75
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $2,208,926.44| 5.533%
Bﬁ:';r;;Er.nest;.l—DL:B_esehlio:Cnenstruction Services Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Ern est F . D u Bose I I eo:’gialzz:2:1?g;:::;r;::;asatacnunryschonls.net. M a rk E:\:::u:x:t;r;::{,ﬂo'.:Sarasora
SUBMITTED BY: i Smith oo A
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager mi ot N,
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle School\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#39_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC RENOVATION



Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001.

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 039 OWNER: [
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 3-17-2014 ;
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT: [X
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 EIELD: D
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: O

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchase - Trane US (HVAC Equipment Phase 4) - ($103,753.00). Tax Savings ($6,275.18).

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

1,372,720.00

5,014,807.82
6,387,527.82
110,028.18

6.277,499.64

L R T

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS Oty s vy T ADDRESS . fweniswn o« ADDRESS
Todd M. S, P S
BY (Signature) Queet =  BY (Signature) e vz BY (Signature)
?w”"" WIERSY 17:18:24 -04'00°
Todd M. Sweet Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Constructin Services Department
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be pi
produced by AlA software at 15:24:05 on 03/17/2014 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

sted to the

Jm extent p

ible under the law. This document was

(1195986497)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK SCHOOL-THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
April 15, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: After new calculations, smaller HVAC system ice storage tanks were found to be
adequate.

Reason for Change: After a review of needed ice storage capacity by the design engineer, it was found
that the specified Calmac 1220 Ice Tanks were not needed. The smaller Calmac
1190 Ice Tanks will be used on this project resulting in the credit noted below.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($71,245.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($71,245.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($71,245.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -13.072%
Digitally sig!\ed hljj Cecil Peel
H ;';::\:::: 1‘ ::;ﬁ::h ?:‘:::CM i . m'ﬁ?»i'ﬂmﬂi‘sffﬁu County School Board,
Cecil Peel sz Mark Smith ez

SUBM”—I—ED BYl I‘J;te:Zl]MO]ZE 16:55:41 -04'00" Date: 2014.0327 13:58:01 0400
Cecil Peel, Technical Services/Maintenance Manager

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $ N/A |




o

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 OWNE
Oak Park School Thermal Storage Project DATE: 2/3/2014 —
7285 Proctor Road el ARCHITECT /|
Sarasota, FL 34232 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR /
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD
Air Mechanical & Service Corp CONTRACT DATE:  2/21/2014 -
: ’ OTHER
2700 Avenue of the Americas Installation of Ice Tanks L |

Englewood, FL 34224 CONTRACT FOR:

The Contract is changed as follows:
(include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

ASI change form to change to smaller ice tank size. Deduct $71,245.00 from contract.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was 3 _542:?_99-00 B
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 3 9‘070 .

s 542,000.00

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ -71,245.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 470,755.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by © ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by boili the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
TLC Engineering Air Mechanical & Service Corp  Sarasola Coundy School Board

ARCHITECT E-F irm name | CONTRACTOR (Firm name) CWNER 7;'{-: J'rm':.ra;a-e)

13099 5. Cleveland Ave STf 500 Ft Myers, FL 33907 2700 Avenue of the Americas Englewood. Fl 34224 1980 Landings Bivd Sarasota, Fi 34231
ADDRESS ' ' ——

WM 'Eéﬁ;

BY (S g—ﬂﬂmr—pj

ADDRESS T —

o
° & D crimMark Smith, oa Sacasota Caunty
= 531001 B, DumCONTIIAT 00 SOV
- dlK SIMITN S iliEE et
L emUS
Date: 20142227 140236 0400

BY (Signature)

WT;E:.:;.;T;:’.“; -
Jim Wing Mark Castellano ~ Mark D Smith

(Typed name) N {Typed nane)

f 'fwe:j I.'I‘{il‘:'(;:i N AL
S/Ly//'/ 3/19/2014
DATE . oaTeE ~ T ' CATE b o

CAUTION: You should sigh an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. &n original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Cocument G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1957, 2000 and 2001 by The American inslitule ¢ Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Trezties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permilied to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documenits, e-mail
Tn2 American Institute of Arcnitects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK SCHOOL-THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
April 15, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Ice Tanks materials supplied by Tampa Bay Trane. This
material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schools.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota
County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the
change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $9,681.42 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($147,987.42)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($147,987.42)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($147,987.42)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $139,563.60 -27.15%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $8,423.82
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ 14.081%]

Cecil Peel:zizz, Mark Smith 22

SUBMITTED BY: e -

Cecil Peel, Technical Services/Maintenance Manager

L

[ifthisis a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $ N/A




r.-LJ

%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and adiress) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: » OWNE
Oak Park School Thermal Storage Project DATE: ‘
ATE: 2/3/2014 ARCHITECT
7285 Proctor Road SO _ﬁ
Sarasota, FL 34232 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR /
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) e B
: : OTHE

2700 Avenue of the Americas CONTRACT FOR: Installation of Ice Tanks FL_

Englewood, FL 34224

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, vwhere applicable, any undispured amounr antributable 1o previously executed Construction Charnge Directives)

Direct Material Purchase .

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was

lce Tanks from Tampa Bay Trane ($138,306.00) Tax Savings ($9,681.42)

¢ 542,000.00
¢ 7124500
g 470,765.00

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be 3

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by

s -147,987.42

322,767.58

@ ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by boili the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Consiruction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TLC Englneenng
ARCHITECT {an. name )

13099 S. Cleveland Ave STE 500 FlMyets FL 33807
ADDRESS

Jlm Wing

H'\,uc*d name)

L 3)1/rY

Air Mechanical & Service Corp
CONTRACTOﬁFfI‘fH name) o

2700 Avenue of the Americas Englewoon FL 34224

Sarasola Culiy Sdul Buad
OWNER (Firm m’zme} a

1960 Landings Blvd Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS

e

BY (Signanere)
Mark Castellano
(T_\'prd neme)

3/20/2014
DATE

il e b Mark St

ADDRESS —
Mark Smith *“‘"““*mm

D a7 154339 00

BY (S;"{:'r-mmrc_)_
Mark D Smith

( jﬁ',u;’d n_mnej

DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™

~2001. Copyright € 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Archilecls. All rights reserved. WAHNII‘G This

AIA" Document is prolected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or disirlbution of this AIA" Decument
or any portion of i1, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted lo reproduce ten (10) copies of this documeni when completed. To repost copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute ol Archilects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia org.



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK SCHOOL-THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE:
April 15, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Delete One (1) Glycol Management System from Tampa Bay Trane's original
proposal.

Reason for Change: Per Owner's request, the Glycol Management System will not be used for this

project.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($3,706.48)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($3,706.48)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($3,706.48)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $139,563.60
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $8,423.82
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $73,035.94 m

Digitally signed by Cecil Peel )
. ON: en=Cecil Peel, o=Sarasota County Schaals, . m";'gm“:m‘;f,l“;g‘m_ —
Cec || Peel i Pecpriscicoumtychocts Mark Smith Zrecsemzzs

SU BMITTED BY. ;?5 2014,03.26 16:58:08 -04'00° Date: 20140327 154731 0400

Cecil Peel, Technical Services/Maintenance Manager

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $ N/A




A4

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 OWNE@
Oak Park School Thermal Storage Project DATE: 213/2014
7285 Proctor Road s ARCHITEC
Sarasota, FL 34232 ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTO __
TO CONTRACTOR: (Namte and address) FEL
Air Mechanical & Service Corp CONTRACT DATE: 2/21/2014

: ’ OTHER
2700 Avenue of the Americas CONTRACT FOR:  Instaliation of Ice Tanks

Englewood, FL 34224

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undispured amount artributabie 10 previously executed Construction Change Direcrives)

Delete Glycol Management System not be used for project. ($3.464.00) Tax Savings ($242.48)

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 542-99[1_0& .
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ '219'_2§24_2_
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ §E?;?§7_§§ L

The (Contract Sum) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

s 3,70648
¢ 319,061.10

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by © ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
whicl have been withorized by Construction Change Directive untii the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor. in which case u Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Consiruction Change Directive. )

NCT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TLC Engineering Air Mechanical & Service Corp  Sarascia Coundy School Board
ARCHITECT (Firmt nicme | CONTRACTOR (Firm name) ' OWNER (Firm name)
13099 S. Cleveland Ave STE 500 Ft Myers, FL 33907 2700 Avenue of the Americas Englewood, FL 34224 1960 Landings Bivd Sarasola, FL 34231
AODRESS B ~ hADDRESS © ADDRESS  ommmmwieen

. /7 é/,/ ' Mark Smith &2
M e -~ o
BY (Signanre) BY (Signature)
im Wing Mark Castellano Mark D Smith

( T‘\'pﬂ-.-' nene r.'i\p(_ra' neme)

{ T_\:pé'd‘;mme ]

2 / 3/20/2014
DATE 37/_]_ S ' DATE 7 ' - DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright @ 1979. 1987, 2000 and 2601 Ly The American Instiluie of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA" Document is proiected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduclion or disiribution of this AIA" Document,
or any portion of if, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied lo reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when completed. To report copynght violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The Amencan Institute of Architects’ lega! eounsel, copyright@aiz.org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY FOUR (66)

BOARD DATE:
April 15, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated December 6, 2011.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is zero dollars as indicated on the change
order attachments within the GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP
therefore the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as
a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,919,433.31 26.55%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $600,803.41
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -0.267%
Digitally signed tf:ry Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=C5D, ou=5B5C, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Sue Bouffard email=sue bouffard@sarasotacountysch 3 ;’mxgiﬂg‘;ﬁ;ﬁ:agjzi
SUBMITTED BY: conercls Mark Smith S,
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager i
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 66 Revise CE



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

| Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 068 I B . OWNER [
: Vemoe High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: 2/25/2014 S ARCHITEET ]

One Indian Avenue, Venlce FL 34285

: CONTRACTOR'S PROJ ECT NUMBER 275339000 CONTRACTOR OJ

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER FIELD O]
Gilbane Building Company as successor in interest 4 0520127 ‘
10 W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gilbane CONTRACT DATE: 12/6/2011 OTHER [
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 4
Bradenton, FL 34202 . . CONTRACT FOR: Venice High Schoo! Phase 2

. The Contract is changed as follows:
“. (Include, where apphcab[e, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

G Rewae the Pay Apphcatlon {Control Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as required In Article 15.2 and Exhibit "D" ftem #74 in the
- Control Estimate Qualifications, per the attached "Scheduife of Values & Change Orders" including Columns "CF” through "CH" is
‘inclusive of DPQO's, Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes of Work. The current "Schedule of Values”, (Control Estimate) attached

reﬂects all adjusiments from 11- 1 13 through 2-25-14,

-:The :oiﬁ_g_inal (Conm"tﬁ@ﬁ)dzﬁuaranteed Méximum Price) was $ 39.811.580.00
The net change by previously authofized Change Orders ' : . $ (10,675,631.86)
The (Commx)&mﬂ({ﬁuarameed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ ' 29,135,948.14
The (Conm;&ﬁym}ﬂﬁuarantccd Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of $ ' i ,95’*
“The new (Comm(“maran(ecd Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willbe ~ $
The _Contract Time will be (incregsed){decisasggifunchanged) by o - ; ( ; ‘) déys.

The date of Subslanllal Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

R NOT E Tius Chauge Order daes not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximm Price
- that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

- NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

" Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. Gilbane Building Company as successor in The School Board of Sarasota County,
. ARCHITECT (Firm name) ' COHTmmMﬁ)}ﬁame) ’ OWNERYIXPm name)
: 677 N. Washington Bivd. *© - & 8433 Enterprise Circla, Ste 100 Construction Services Departmeni
Sarasota, FL 34236 BradentonprL 34202 7895 Fruitville Road _
.ADDRESS Diitally sgned iy Jarmes H Robison ADDRE“ ADDRESS o
) e - wesioiof . ; E:‘:n".’.:.?::.?.’";‘.s.rwo o schot e
ot b s S Dl Mark Smlth o
= BY (Sigh&fm-c) e L BY (Signature} i BY (Signature) -
i RObISDn % Tim Hensey ‘Mark D. Smith
(‘T)pedname) i (Typed name) _ R (Typed name}
DATE . DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an criginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be ohscured.

AIA Document GT01™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA®Document Is protectad hy U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when compleled. To report copyright violatlons of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. 410H1ACDL



